
Page 101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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RATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
MC
ST
IR

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

GPM
GPM

12/31/1928

04/15/1955

04/15/1955

06/01/1911
12/31/1951
07/21/1981
07/21/1981

12/31/1940

12/31/1954

07/22/1950

12/31/1904

12/31/1904

11/24/1905

 300.00
 25.00

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK
ADOBE CREEK
ADOBE CREEK
ADOBE CREEK
ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ADOBE CREEK

ANDERSON COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
DISS

DISS

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

A

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

30133798

112290

112291

200771

208414
210022

26100
26184

210348

210349

210350

200360

5786

208765

110212

110215

16557

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SE

NWSWSW

SWNESW

NWSWSE
NWSENE

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

SWSWNE

NENENE

SESWNW

NWNESW
SWSENW
W2NENE

NWNENE

12

14

14

23
32
12
12

14

31

17

27
27
29

12

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

21N
21N
21N

21N

2W

1W

1W

2W
1W
2W
2W

1W

1W

3W

2E
2E
2E

2E

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

STOCKWELL, WESLEY J
SKELTON, CINDY
TEW, ERIN
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MCCANN, DONALD L
MCCANN, DONNA L

RICHTER, CAROL A
HAMLETT RANCH CO
TWO BUTTES WATER USERS ASSN
TWO BUTTES WATER USERS ASSN
HANSEN, KATHRYN E
HANSEN, DONALD A
HANSEN, KATHRYN E
HANSEN, DONALD A
HANSEN, KATHRYN E
HANSEN, DONALD A

BAKER, ANDREA D
BAKER, RONALD D
ELLER, MARGARET S
ELLER, JAMES R

LAROCQUE, ELERINE R
LAROCQUE, JOSEPH L

BOUMA, NEAL

MCDOWELL, NONA S
WOOD, NONA S
LUNDBY, JANIS E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
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BASIN 41K
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ST

ST
ST

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

12/31/1925

12/31/1925
12/31/1935

04/15/1940

12/31/1935

06/01/1934
06/01/1934

12/31/1935

12/31/1935
12/31/1935
10/15/1954

06/01/1963

04/17/1932

04/17/1932

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE
ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE
ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE
ANTELOPE COULEE
ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE COULEE
ANTELOPE COULEE

ANTELOPE CREEK

ANTELOPE CREEK

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

210486

210487
209806

34961

210483

209807

21448
21541

209808

209809
209810
208772

21447
110216

208742

208752

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NWNENW
E2NWNW
N2SWNW

E2SENE
W2E2SE
SWNESE
SWSENW

SWSWSW

NWNESW

NESENE
SWSWSE

NENESW

NESWSW
NESWNW

SENESE

NWNENE

NENE
SESE
NENE

21
21
21
20
20
20
1

36

1

1
36

1

8
5
35

1

3
34
3

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

22N

21N

21N
22N

21N

21N
21N
22N

21N

20N
21N
20N

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2E

2E

2E
2E

2E

2E
2E
2E

2E

1W
1W
1W

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

STEPHENS, ROBERT E

STEPHENS, ROBERT E
SCHENK, RAQUEL
SCHENK, CHANCE
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
AQUASOURCE LLC

SCHENK, RAQUEL
SCHENK, CHANCE

HURIN, CHARLES A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SCHENK, RAQUEL
SCHENK, CHANCE
HILLCREST COLONY INC
NEUMANN, ALLEN L
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
HURIN, CHARLES A
CAMPBELL, DAVID C
CAMPBELL, GAIL D

LEACH, JENNIFER L
LEACH, JONATHAN C
JOHNSTON, DIANNE S

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

WI

ST

DM
DM
DM
DM

DM
DM

ST

IR
IR

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

12/31/1905

05/29/1929

10/19/1929

07/25/1917

04/17/1926

06/28/1934

07/01/1917

05/01/1921
09/01/1931
11/12/1931
12/22/1939

08/01/1930

06/01/1884

06/01/1884
06/01/1884

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00
 2.00
 2.00
 2.00

 2.00

 1.00
 2.00

ANTONICH COULEE

ARNOLD COULEE

ARNOLD COULEE

ARNOLD COULEE

ARNOLD COULEE

ARNOLD COULEE

ARSENIC CREEK

ARSENIC CREEK
ARSENIC CREEK
ARSENIC CREEK
ARSENIC CREEK

ARSENIC CREEK
ARSENIC CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK
BARR CREEK

SP

UT

UT

SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

A
A

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
USE

210534

160830

210907

181950

78775

78776

56615

56610
56605
56609
56603

56602
56607

92163

92175
182317

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

SE

NWNWSE
NWSWSE
SWSWNE
NWNWSE
SWSWNE
SWNWNE

SESWSE

N2SE

N2SE

E2E2
SWSW
W2NW

W2W2
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SWSE

SWSE

S2SWSW
E2NE

NWNESE
NWNESE

4

13
13
13
13
13
24

3

14

14

11
12
24
23
13
23
23
23
23

23

31
1
36
36

21N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

21N
20N
21N
21N

1E

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

10W

7W
8W
8W
8W

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

LC
LC
LC
LC

NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN, TED J
NEUMAN, DEAN

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

TRIPLE DJ LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BREEDEN, JAMES E

BREEDEN, JAMES E
BREEDEN, JAMES E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
FW

FW

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

07/29/1902

06/18/1906

12/31/1919
01/01/1948

01/01/1948

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 10.00

 1.00

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK
BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

BARR CREEK

SP
SP

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

30144345

30109699

167404

167406

167407

215242

92169
167417

167422

96160

96161

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

NE

E2SE

NESESW
SWSESE

SWSESW

E2SENE

NESENE

15
16
17
22
26
27
36
16
26
36

31
17

25

35

35

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

7W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BREEDEN, JAMES E
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

07/29/1902

12/31/1892

12/31/1910

12/31/1910

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1950

07/01/1900

12/20/1919

12/20/1919

12/20/1919

BARR LAKE

BASIN LAKE

BASIN LAKE

BASIN LAKE

BASIN LAKE
BASIN LAKE
BASIN LAKE

BEAVER CREEK

BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK

BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK

BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK

SP

SP

UT
UT
UT

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30144467

30109976

160848

160849

160845
160850
160877

56720

30127960

30127955

30127964

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWNE

SESW
SWSE
NENW
NWNE

SWNE

SWSWNE

SWNESE
NENWSE
SWNWNE

SWSW
E2SE

W2

W2
NENE

SWNWSE

SWSE

NWSWSE
NESESW

SWSENESW
NESW

SWNWNES
W

S2NENWSW

16

31
31
6
6

30

31

30
29
30

3
4
10
15
22
27
35
34

3

3

3
3
3
3
3

3

21N

22N
22N
21N
21N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

8W

5W
5W
5W
5W

5W

5W

5W
5W
5W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

9W

9W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

9W

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

CONVERSE, VICKIE L
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
LORETTE, DIANE E

HODGSKISS, SANDRA K
HODGSKISS, JAMES E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E

STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
HODGSKISS, SANDRA K
HODGSKISS, JAMES E

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SECHENA, ROBERT W
SECHENA, JOHN ROBERT

SECHENA, JOHN ROBERT
SECHENA, RUTH C
FAGENSTROM, KIM J
SECHENA, JOHN ROBERT
SECHENA, ROBERT W
BOWEN, JERRY G
FAGENSTROM, BRETT R
FAGENSTROM, KURT J

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
ST

ST

ST

ST

11/08/1889

12/31/1891

BENCHMARK CREEK
BENCHMARK CREEK

BENCHMARK CREEK

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS
DISS

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

56563
56597

56596

30109690

187133

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

N2
N2N2SE

S2SE
SW

S2SW
N2NE

N2
S2N2

S2
W2SW

W2
SWSE
SESW
W2SW
S2NW
N2SE
N2NE
N2SE

SWSE
SESW
W2SW
SENW
W2NW
SESE
W2SE
N2NE

SWSWSE
SENW
W2NW
NESW

S2SWNW
S2SE

36
36
31
31
18
19
20
21
22
23
26
4
4
4
5
5
9
10
11
11
11
13
13
13
13
14
18
10
10
5
22
26

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

3W
3W
2W
2W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
3W
4W
4W
4W
3W
3W

TE
TE
CS
CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
WJ RANCH HOLDINGS LLC
BLISS, CANDACE R
BLISS, HOLLY M

SUN RIVER



Page 701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

CFS

12/31/1915

05/23/1919

12/31/1935

12/31/1940

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1947

12/31/1900
12/31/1930

12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

 6.00

 40.00

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

187158

40873

160621

160647

160646

160781

30127688

11839

41971
209603

160761
160762
160769

160770

160771

160772

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWSW
SWSENE

NWNWSW
NWNESW
SENESW

NENWNW
NWNENW
NENENW

NWNWNE
SWNWNE
SESWNW
N2SWNW

NE
S2SWSW

SESE
NWSWSE
S2SENW
S2S2NE

E2SW
S2SWSE

SESESW
NENENW

NESESW
SESW

SESESE

NESENE

NWNENW

NESWSE

18
20
22
22
22

1
1
1
1
1
6
6
1
36
35
35
6
6
35
35

10
6

6
6
31

6

6

31

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
22N
22N

21N
20N

21N
21N
22N

21N

21N

22N

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
4W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
4W
4W
5W
5W

4W
2W

4W
4W
4W

4W

4W

4W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
CS

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
JACKSON, NORA TRUST

HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC

SCHULTZ, LOUELLA E

HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
2 GEORGE LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

WJ RANCH HOLDINGS LLC
HAMPTON, HARVEY E
HAMPTON, CRYSTAL M
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A

SUN RIVER



Page 801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1942

05/16/1943
05/01/1950
12/31/1958
12/31/1958
12/11/1972

12/31/1890

12/31/1890

12/31/1891

05/01/1941
06/01/1941

06/30/1941
12/31/1941

12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941

12/31/1941

 85.27

 3.00

 90.00

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

160773

160776

160783

160654

40650
40649

105599
160775
167115

124517

160625

187132

152303
144833

144836
160622

160623
160763
160764
160768

160777

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

NWSESE

NWNENW

NWSENE

SWSESW

NESWNW
SESWNE
NENESE

NENWNE
NWNESE

NWSE

SWNE
E2NESE

S2NW
SENE

W2
NW
SW

NWNWNE
SESWNW
S2SENW
SESENW

SW
NWNWSE

N2SW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE

SENE

S2SESE

31

6

6

31

17
18
10
13
34

11

2
2
1
2
30
31
19
8
2
2
2
1
1
1
6
6
6

31

22N

21N

21N

22N

21N
21N
21N
21N
22N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

22N

4W

4W

4W

4W

3W
3W
3W
4W
5W

4W

5W
5W
5W
5W
2W
2W
2W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
4W
4W
4W

4W

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TETON DAIRY
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
2GEORGE LLC

OLSON, MARTHELE
OLSON, WILLIAM L
JACKSON, NORA TRUST

JACOBSEN, WADE W

OPEN GATE RANCH TRUST
DEZORT, BRAD

DEZORT, BRAD
JACKSON, NORA TRUST

JACKSON, NORA TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A

SUN RIVER



Page 901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
IR

ST

ST
IR

ST
ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1941

12/31/1955
05/29/1956

05/29/1956

12/31/1956
07/15/1966

06/14/1911

06/14/1911

06/14/1911

07/15/1916

08/05/1920

06/15/1933

12/31/1933

 204.00

 7.36

 1.33

 4.40

 4.40

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE
BIG COULEE

BIG COULEE

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

160778

160779

160780

160784

210867
21467

21537

160774
34947

160645
160707

160708

37266

37267

37268

201934

130074

130071

160802

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2NW

SWSESE
SENE

SWSWNE

NWNENW

SESESW
SWNESW

SENESW

NWNE
SENESW

NWNESE

SESESE

SESESE

NESESW

NWNESE

NWSWNE

SESESE

6

31
6
6

6

10
7

7

13
7

30

30

30

12

35

35

28

21N

22N
21N
21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N
21N

23N

23N

23N

23N

24N

24N

24N

4W

4W
4W
4W

4W

4W
2W

2W

4W
2W

1W

1W

1W

3W

2W

2W

2W

TE

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE
CS

CS

TE
CS

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, KEITH C
HARRIS, GAYLE A
WJ RANCH HOLDINGS LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC
LARSON, DANNY F
LARSON, RUBY M
LARSON, RUBY M
LARSON, DANNY F

SCHAEFER, BRAD A
SCHAEFER, SHELLEE L

SCHAEFER, BRAD A
SCHAEFER, SHELLEE L
SCHAEFER, SHELLEE L
SCHAEFER, BRAD A
HUIDEKOPER, LEONA C
HUIDEKOPER, DANIEL J
PFEIFLE, CARLA J
PFEIFLE, PHILIP G
PFEIFLE, PHILIP G
PFEIFLE, CARLA J
TREBESCH, RICHARD D
TREBESCH LIVING TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 1001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

IR CFS

06/15/1936

07/04/1936

06/30/1939

03/26/1945
06/09/1946
07/20/1954
10/20/1956

04/26/1957
06/20/1960
06/20/1960
09/15/1961
10/31/1961

10/31/1961

10/31/1961

12/31/1964

06/30/1972

12/31/1891

02/05/1920 2.50

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK

BLACKFOOT COULEE

BLACKFOOT COULEE

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
DISS
DISS
DISS
DISS
DISS

ACTV

ACTV

A
A
A
A
A

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

130072

130075

130073

160864
160863

33451
31662

160862
17408
17409
33454
3736

3737

3738

160731

33452
160865
160866
160867
160868
160895

200447

200449

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

SENENW

NENWNE

SESWSE

SWSESW
NWNENW
SWSESW
SWSWNE

SENESE
SWNWSW
NWNENW
NESWSW
NWNENW

NENWSW

NESWSW

SWSWNE

NESWSW

NW
E2
N2
W2
E2

NWNWSE
SESWSE

35

2

27

34
34
36
25

33
30
31
31
32

32

32

30

36

28
31
32
21
29
21
29

24N

23N

24N

24N
24N
24N
24N

24N
24N
24N
24N
24N

24N

24N

24N

24N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

2W

2W

2W

2W
2W
2W
2W

2W
1W
1W
1W
1W

1W

1W

2W

2W

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

PFEIFLE, CARLA J
PFEIFLE, PHILIP G
PFEIFLE, PHILIP G
PFEIFLE, CARLA J
PFEIFLE, PHILIP G
PFEIFLE, CARLA J
NELSON, MARK C
NELSON, MARK C
HILT, D ARLENE A
PARK, ANN H
PARK, JOHN W
NELSON, MARK C
FITZGERALD FARMS LLC
FITZGERALD FARMS LLC
HILT, D ARLENE A
KEEL, GEORGE L
KEEL, TERRY L
KEEL, GEORGE L
KEEL, TERRY L
KEEL, TERRY L
KEEL, GEORGE L
HAUG, NORMAN C
HAUG, SHARON L
HILT, D ARLENE A
NELSON, LEROY A
NELSON, LEROY A
NELSON, LEROY A
NELSON, LEROY A
DEBRUYCKER, RUDY P

JACOBSEN, WADE W

JACOBSEN, WADE W

SUN RIVER



Page 1101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
FW
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

DM
DM
DM
DM

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

08/01/1964
08/01/1964
08/01/1964
12/31/1971

12/19/1957
12/31/1958

12/31/1891

12/31/1891
12/19/1957
04/15/1965

07/01/1900

10/17/1930
02/21/1932
11/18/1934
11/18/1934

10/30/1864

 3.00

 1.00
 2.00
 1.00
 1.00

BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE

BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE

BLACKFOOT COULEE

BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE
BLACKFOOT COULEE

BLACKTAIL GULCH

BLACKTAIL GULCH
BLACKTAIL GULCH
BLACKTAIL GULCH
BLACKTAIL GULCH

BLUBBER CREEK

SP
SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

SP
SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

202361
202362
202363
209828

130973
130974

187131

200447
209824
141904

56725

56691
56690
56692
56693

96475

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

NW

NESWSW
SESESW

W2SE
W2NE
E2SW

NWNW
E2E2

E2
E2

NENWNW
SWSENE

W2W2
W2W2
W2W2

E2E2
E2E2
E2E2

W2W2
SESE

SESE
NENE
SESE
SESE

S2S2

15
15
15
22

9
8

17
20
20
29
30
31
20
16
16

3
10
15
21
28
33
22
16

33
4
33
33

35

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
21N
22N
22N

19N

2W
2W
2W
2W

2W
2W

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

9W
9W
9W
9W

8W

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

LC

SKINNER, DENNIS W
SKINNER, DENNIS W
SKINNER, DENNIS W
JOHNSON, LOIS D

SKINNER, DENNIS W
SKINNER, DENNIS W

JACOBSEN, WADE W

JACOBSEN, WADE W
SKINNER, DENNIS W
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 1201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

09/15/1900

09/15/1900

02/12/1926

01/03/1920

01/01/1930
01/01/1930
01/01/1930
01/01/1930
05/01/1960

04/15/1884

04/15/1884

 2.00

BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK
BLUBBER CREEK
BLUBBER CREEK
BLUBBER CREEK
BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK

BLUBBER CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

46137

216283

30109696

46138

95822
95831
95833
95834
8138

95827

216244

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

SESE
SWSE
SESW
NWNE
SWNE
SENW
NWSW
NWNE
SWNE

SE
SWNW

SESE
SWSW
SENW
NWSW
NESE

SESESE

SESESW

NWNWNW
NWNESE
NESWSW
SESWNE
NESWNE

NWNW
S2NW
NENW
N2NE

20
20
20
21
21
21
21
30
30
25
21
19
20
30
30
20

34
36

30

20
19
19
19
20

20
20
20
19

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N

9N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W

7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

LF RANCH MT LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER



Page 1301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

CFS

01/01/1868

05/16/1892

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 1.00

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

USE

DECREE

USE

USE

95845

96170

95846

95992

95843

95847

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2
SESE

SWSW
S2S2

SESESE

SWSWNW

SWSWNW

28
21
23
22

22

28

28

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 1401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1916

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95859

95894

95898

95985

95846

95841

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2SENW

NESWNE

NENWSW

S2SWNE

SENENE

28

28

28

29

29

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 1501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95842

95844

95848

95849

95891

95893

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2NW

S2NW

NWNWSW
SWSWNW

SESENE

NWNWSW
SWSWNW

SENWNE

SWNWNE

28

28

28
28
29

28
28

28

28

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 1601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95895

95896

95897

95899

95900

96015

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNE

SENW

E2SENW

SWSENW
SESENW

NWNESW

E2NWSW

E2SWSW

28

28

28

28
28
28

28

23

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 1701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

12/31/1916 BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

USE96049

95839

95840

95964

95965

95983

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2NE 28 20N 8W LC COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 1801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

SI

SI

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

95986

95988

95850

95892

95901

95902

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWSW

SENENW
SWNWNE

E2NWSW

E2W2NE

28

28
28

28

29

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 1901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95961

95962

95963

95982

95987

95989

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2NESW

E2NWSW
SWNESW

S2NWSW
NWSWSW

SENESE

W2NE

N2SW

NESWSW
NWSESW

22

22
22

22
22
21

29

29

29
29

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 2001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95991

95993

96016

96017

96018

96019

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESWSW

SENESW

SESWSW

NWSESW

E2NESW
SWNESW

N2SE
SESENE

NWNWSW
S2N2

29

30

22

22

22
22

30
30
29
29

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 2101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

08/08/1939

10/21/1940

03/30/1943

04/01/1968

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK
BREED CREEK
BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BREED CREEK

BRIGGS COULEE

BRIGGS COULEE

BRIGGS COULEE

BRIGGS COULEE

BRIGGS COULEE

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

A

A

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

96043

96295
96296
96297

95983

95986

210530

26109

25130

25129

199340

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2NW

E2SW
W2SWSW

S2SE
N2N2NE

SWNWNE

SENENE

SESWSW

SESENW

28

28
28
29
32

5

12

6

6

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

21N

21N

21N

21N

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

1E

1W

1E

1E

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

CS

CS

CS

CS

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN, TED J
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M

SCHROEDER, PHIL J & JEAN M FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
SCHROEDER, PHIL J & JEAN M FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
SCHROEDER, PHIL J & JEAN M FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
PARKER, HOWARD R
PARKER, CAROLYN C

SUN RIVER



Page 2201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR
ST
IR

FW

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

07/01/1901

04/02/1932
04/02/1932

01/01/1948

07/01/1901

12/31/1933

12/31/1934

07/01/1940

12/31/1940

 10.00

 2.00

 12.00

BUTTOLPH CREEK

BUTTOLPH CREEK
BUTTOLPH CREEK
BUTTOLPH CREEK

BUTTOLPH CREEK

BUTTOLPH CREEK

CABIN CREEK

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

SP

UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30144348

96439
96444

167405

167420

30144552

56601

160840

160315

160906

27075

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2NE

SW
E2E2

NWNWSW
NWSW

NWSESW

NWNESE
SENESW
NENWSE
NWNWSE
SWNWSE
NESESW
SESESW
SESENE

SWSESW
SWSENE

NWSWNW
SWSWNW

S2SE
SWNWSE
S2N2SW

S2NESE

SWNWNW

18
17
8
5
6
32
32

5

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
8
8

30
30
30

25

27

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

1W
1W
1W

2W

1W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

STENGRIMSON, TERRENCE D
STENGRIMSON, JODI H
HAGER, MICHAEL G
HAGER, TERI LYNNE
SUTTON, JOHN B
SUTTON, MARLENE V

LUMSDEN, JAMES G

SUN RIVER



Page 2301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR
IR

ST

FW

IR
IR
IR

ST

ST

DM

IR

IR

ST
ST

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

06/01/1935

07/01/1943
06/30/1945

03/15/1946

04/04/1964

06/15/1968
06/15/1969
06/30/1973

03/05/1951

07/22/1918

07/22/1918

01/01/1920
01/01/1920

12/31/1938
04/15/1940

12/21/1965
06/30/1973

 426.00
 2.23

 50.00
 256.00

 1.56

 26.93

 2.35

 2.65

 4.00

 3.23

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE
CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE
CASCADE COULEE
CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CASCADE COULEE

CATARACT CREEK

CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

WS

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

A

A
A

B

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE

130067

160244
200669

109709

160263

160245
160246
102131

144097

208768

56644

160381

216317

30127888
30128027

41087
18541

160387
215214

96614
96615

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

E2NW

NWNWSW
N2NE

NENW
NENWNW

S2N2NE
SESWNW

NWSWNW
SESWNW
NWSENW

SWSE

SWSWNW
NESWNE
NESWNE

SWSWNW
E2E2

NWSW
SWSE

SWNW
NWNWSE
SWSWNW

SWSWNW
NESWNE

3

31
4

29
29
29
28

31
31
31

10

10
16
16
10
21
10
4
10
29
10

10
16

21N

22N
21N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

18N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
21N

21N
21N

2W

1W
1W

1W
1W
1W
1W

1W
1W
1W

8W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

6W
6W

CS

TE
CS

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

MCLANE, HELEN L
MCLANE, EDWARD P
GRAY, VIRGINIA S LIVING TRUST
BIRKY, EDWIN L
BIRKY, MARGARET E
LATTIN, WADE
LATTIN, RENAE

WOODHOUSE, SETH
WOODHOUSE, GINNY L
GRAY, VIRGINIA S LIVING TRUST
GRAY, VIRGINIA S LIVING TRUST
MELLINGER, JOHANNA M
MELLINGER, GARY L
HAGER, MICHAEL G

LACHER, MARK D
LACHER, ANITA D

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BLENTON RANCH CO

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
YOUNG, MARK E

STEPHENS RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 2401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1900
12/31/1915
12/31/1936
12/31/1952

01/01/1920

12/31/1948

12/31/1962

10/30/1864

04/13/1938

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

06/01/1894

07/01/1900

 30.00
 50.00

 150.00

 148.10

CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE
CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS COULEE

CLEMONS CREEK

COTTONWOOD COULEE

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
FILED
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

160378
163619

41090
157413

30128027

160365

160367

97102

30134003

95924

96196

96176

56731

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWNWNW
NESWNW
SWNENW
NENWNW

SWSW
W2NW
NWSW

SWNWNE

NWSWNW

SENENW

NENENE

N2N2SW

N2N2
NWNW

S2
N2NE

NENESE

10
4
29
4

3
10
10
16

10

14

20

6

9
10
3
8

3

1

21N
21N
22N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

18N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

6W
6W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W

6W

7W

2W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

9W

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

LC

CS

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

YOUNG, B GORDON
MORRIS, KENNETH G
STEPHENS RANCH LLC
MORRIS, KENNETH G

YOUNG, MARK E

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
YOUNG, B GORDON

KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC

EGBERT, COY W
EGBERT, KATIE S

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER



Page 2501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

03/16/1938

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30141386

95926

96044

96054

96058

96069

96070

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSW
S2SW
N2SE

SESWSW

SESWSE

E2W2SE

E2SESE

SENENE

W2SESW

5
5
6

31

5

5

5

8

4

20N
20N
20N

21N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 2601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96071

96072

96077

96119

95922

95923

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2E2SW
W2W2SE

E2SENE
W2NW

NESWNE

E2SENE
W2NW

NESWSW
NWSWSW
SWNWSW

SENWSW

4
4

8
9

8

8
9

6
6
6

31

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

21N

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A

SUN RIVER



Page 2701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95925

95927

95928

95929

95930

95931

96068

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESWNW

S2SW

E2W2NW
E2W2SW

S2SWNW
NENWSW

SWNW

NW

NESENE

31

31

31
31

31
31

31

31

8

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

20N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 2801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
IR CFS

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

03/16/1938

01/01/1870

12/31/1880
01/30/1919 9.94

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTROCK CREEK

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

96073

96081

96118

96166

30141391

30126626

160689
96612

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

W2W2W2

W2SE

E2W2NW

NWSWNW

SWNW
SENW
NESW
SESW
NENW
SENW
NESW
SESW
NWSE

NESESW
NESESW
NESESW

4

5

9

31

34

30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
11
30
30
30

20N

20N

20N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
6W
5W
5W
5W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
LUX, CHERYL A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

HAYNES, LORI S
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 2901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

IR

GPM 01/30/1919
05/01/1945

09/30/1930

09/30/1930

04/01/1945
12/31/1945

12/01/1952
11/01/1958

09/30/1930

09/30/1930

11/30/1936

12/31/1945

12/31/1947

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

06/01/1950

 0.06 CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE
CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

CUTTING SHED COULEE

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

WS

WS

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30107002
160694

96610
96611
96613

47211

47212

30127845
160695

167113
167111

47210

47215

47208

47206

47202

47203

47204

96609
47213

47213

160705

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NESESW
SENWSE

SWSENW

SENESW

SWNWNE
NESWSE

NWNENW
NESWNW

SENWNE

E2SW
SWSENW
NWSWNE

NESESW

SWNENW

NWSWSW

SWNWNE

NESESE

30
11

27

22

23
11

2
35

34

27
27
34

34

34

26

34

30

21N
21N

22N

22N

21N
21N

21N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

21N

5W
6W

6W

6W

6W
6W

6W
6W

6W

6W
6W
6W

6W

6W

6W

6W

5W

TE
TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TBR LLC
HAYNES, LORI S
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
GULICK, DONNA A
MURPHY, BRADY J
WAID, LYNSEY A
2GEORGE LLC
2GEORGE LLC

PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
GULICK, DONNA A

SUN RIVER



Page 3001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR
ST
IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

07/18/1888
07/18/1888
12/06/1899
12/06/1899

10/30/1864

01/01/1868

01/01/1870

12/31/1884

09/29/1886

09/29/1886
06/01/1890

 284.29

 284.29

 1.00

CUTTING SHED COULEE

DEARBORN RIVER
DEARBORN RIVER
DEARBORN RIVER
DEARBORN RIVER

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

WS

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
USE

167172

127880
127882
127881
127883

96477

96525

89524

96387

21070

21074
103064

41K

41U
41U
41U
41U

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW

SW
N2

SESE
NENE

S2
S2
S2
S2

S2S2
E2E2

NW
NWNWNE

S2SENE
E2

N2SE
S2N2

SWNW
SENE

NESENE
NWNESE
SESENE

NW
SW

NWNWNW

27
27
27
27

9
17
8
11
6
5
4
1
6
12
7
7
25
24
9
10
11
9
10
25
25
30
19
19

18N
18N
18N
18N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

7W
7W
7W
7W

6W
6W
6W
6W
5W
5W
5W
6W
4W
5W
4W
4W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

GULICK, DONNA A

DEARBORN CANAL CO
DEARBORN CANAL CO
DEARBORN CANAL CO
DEARBORN CANAL CO

SKC MINERALS LLC

TEE BAR RANCH CO

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT, DANIEL E
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A

ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
MOSHER, WILLIAM

SUN RIVER



Page 3101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

ST

CFS
CFS
CFS

12/31/1891

09/15/1893
08/01/1903

08/01/1903
04/01/1912
04/01/1912
12/31/1937
09/01/1940

06/01/1954
09/15/1962

11/01/1962

11/01/1962
11/01/1962

10/30/1864

 1.00
 3.53
 1.47

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEKSP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

USE

USE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

96376

30146206
96343

96344
89527
96408
96403

103061

96238
21069

96346

96349
96351
96350
96574
96575
96576

96484

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SWSE
W2

E2NW
W2NE
SENE
W2W2
SESW
SESW

NWNWSW
NWNW

W2
NE

NWNWNW
SWNESE
SWNESE
N2N2SE

SWNENW

NENENW
S2N2

SWNW
SENW

SENENW
S2NWNE

SENE
N2SE

NWNW
W2
NE

NWNW
NWNWNW

NESENW

12
13
23
23
23
24
12
14
3
35
26
26
35
12
12
24
30

9
10
11
11
11
11
9
9
35
26
26
35
35

20

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
7W
6W

5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

5W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

KENCK RANCH LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BARRETT, DANIEL E
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO

SKC MINERALS LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 3201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

GPM

GPM

10/30/1864
10/30/1864
10/30/1864
10/30/1864
10/30/1864
10/30/1864
01/01/1868
06/01/1870

06/01/1870

06/01/1870

12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1884

12/31/1884

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1888

 10.00

 5.00

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96486
96488
96489
96490
96491
96493
96508

103066

103067

103073

96391
96392
96393
96394
96395
96396
96397
96398
96400

96401

133589

133594

133600

133602

96385

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENWSE
NESWSW
NENENW
SWSENE
SWSENE

NWSWNW
NWNWSE
NENESW

NESWSW

NWNESW

NWNESE
NENENW
SESENE
NWSESE
SESENE

NWNENW
SENENW
NENESE

NENWSW

SESWNW

NWNENW

SWSESE

SENWNW

NESESE

SESWNW

19
18
17
17
17
22
2
36

20

19

13
24
13
24
25
25
25
23
24

24

26

27

35

35

24

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

5W
5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W

6W

6W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
LANGLOIS, DAVID J
LANGLOIS, LYNN M
LANGLOIS, LYNN M
LANGLOIS, DAVID J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
LANGLOIS, DAVID J
LANGLOIS, LYNN M

SUN RIVER



Page 3301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1888

03/04/1889

03/04/1889

06/01/1890
06/01/1890

06/01/1890

12/31/1910
01/01/1920
01/01/1930
04/15/1932

01/08/1939
04/01/1951

06/15/1952

05/15/1954

06/01/1954
07/01/1955

12/14/1955
12/14/1955
12/31/1960
05/27/1963
05/27/1963

12/31/1884

 7.00

 15.00

 30.00

 10.00

 4.20

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

96386

34899

34932

95823
103053

103054

96320
30146207

95821
21886

120738
127838

142905

128013

96236
18128

21062
21063

120743
96347
96348

96388

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SESWNW

NWNENW

NWNENW

SENWSW
NESWSE

NWSENW

W2NWSW
SWSENW
NESESW
NWSESE

NENENE
SESWSE

SESESE

NWSWSE

SWSENW
SENWNW

SWSWNW
NESESW
NESWNE
SENWSW
NENWSE

SE

24

16

16

23
30

29

7
10
23
15

31
4

3

4

17
6

15
10
31
26
21

23
24

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
20N
20N

19N
19N

7W

5W

5W

7W
6W

6W

5W
5W
7W
6W

6W
6W

6W

6W

5W
5W

6W
6W
6W
5W
5W

7W
7W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LANGLOIS, DAVID J
LANGLOIS, LYNN M
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, WILLIAM
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
KENCK RANCH LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BARRETT, DANIEL E
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

LANGLOIS, LYNN M
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT, DANIEL E
LANGLOIS, DAVID J

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

12/31/1885

03/05/1889

06/01/1890

06/01/1890

06/01/1890

11/03/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1891
12/31/1891
12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1891
12/31/1891

12/31/1891

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

133587

34933

103052

103058

103059

30107889

96371

96372

183439
183442
183443

183446

183447
183448

183449

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

SW

NWNENW

S2SESE
E2NWSE
E2SWSE

W2SENW
NESW

W2SWSE
SWNWNW
NWSWNW

S2SE
N2NENE

N2NW
SWNW
SENE

W2
S2
E2

NW
NESWNE

NE

W2
SW
N2

NESE
W2

S2SE

26

16

20
20
20
30
30
30
29
29
19
30
14
14
15
14
15
21
22
15

21
35
24
25
36
19
20
13
13
13
14
15

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

7W

5W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
4W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, WILLIAM

MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC

MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MOORE, WILLIAM E & DESIREE B TRUST
MELANEY, SUSAN M
MELANEY, CHARLES F
RIPLEY, RICHARD E
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 3501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

12/31/1891

12/31/1893

07/03/1897

12/31/1900
12/31/1904
12/31/1905
01/01/1932
04/15/1934

04/15/1935

01/01/1936
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
10/01/1938

06/10/1952

06/10/1952

06/15/1952

06/01/1954
07/01/1955

01/01/1956
01/01/1960

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

183450

96331

30107891

96399
96485
96492
95835
21887

21899

96506
96404
96405
18129

142903

142904

142902

96237
18127

96505
8133

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

W2
SW

N2NE
NW
NW
SW

SESESW
SWSE

SENWSE
SWNESE
W2SESE

NWNESW
SESWNE
SWSENW
SENWSE

SWNWNW

SWNWSW

NESENW
S2NWSE

NWNENW
NESWNE

SESWSW

SWNWSW

SESWSE

SWSWNE
SWNWNE

SWNWNE
NENENW

14
15
21
22
10
3
11
11
11
11
11
24
19
22
23
24

16

6
23
25
32

2

2

3

8
5

5
28

20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
20N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N
20N

5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
5W
6W
7W
6W

6W

5W
7W
7W
5W

6W

6W

6W

5W
5W

5W
5W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

KENCK RANCH LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BARRETT, DANIEL E
SKC MINERALS LLC
SKC MINERALS LLC
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER



Page 3601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR
IR

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1960

01/01/1960

10/10/1967

12/31/1890
12/31/1891

12/31/1943

12/31/1891

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DUCK CREEK
DUCK CREEK

DUCK CREEK

DUCK CREEK

DUVAL CREEK

DUVAL CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

8134

8135

103065

96321
96500
96501

187134
187138

30127406

187140

96273

30131659

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNENE

NWNESE

NWSENE

SWNW
NWNW
W2NE

NWNWSW
S2NE

N2SW
N2SE

W2
NENE
S2NW

NENWNE

SW
SE

NENE
NWNW

E2SE

SW
S2NW

NWNW
W2SW

E2SESE
S2NW

SENENW
NWNE

33

29

19

26
29
30
30
25
25
26
26
30
30
35

29
30
31
32

1
12
7
7
7
6
1
6
6
6

20N

20N

19N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

5W

5W

6W

4W
3W
3W
3W
4W
4W
4W
4W
3W
3W
3W

3W
3W
3W
3W

8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W

LC

LC

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MOSHER, WILLIAM
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

HIGGINS, RILEY

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 3701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

CFS

CFS

07/21/1891

01/01/1868
06/01/1960
06/01/1960
06/01/1960
01/14/1964

01/01/1868
04/15/1884
04/15/1884

07/28/1960

03/16/1938

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 1.88

 1.34

DUVAL CREEK

DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK

DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK
DUVAL CREEK

DUVAL CREEK (SMITH LAKE)

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96250

96310
95824
95825
95826
10982

183460
95828
95829

96248

30141387

96046

96055

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENWSW
SWSWSW

NWNE
NESENW
SESWNW

NWSWSE
SWSWNE
NESWSW
SESWSE

SWNWNE

NWNE
SENE

SESENW

SESWNW

SESENW

6
6
6
6
6

1
7
7
7
8

12
7
7

8

5

2

4

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N

19N

20N

20N

20N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
7W
7W

7W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 3801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

08/12/1903

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 10.00

 148.10

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

96074

96076

96174

95941

96185

96186

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2SWNW

NWSENE

SWNE

W2E2SE

SE
N2

N2

4

33

33

34

34
3

33

20N

21N

21N

21N

21N
20N

21N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 3901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

IR
IR

CFS

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1891

01/30/1919

01/30/1919

12/31/1959

 5.94

 26.93

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

EDDIE CREEK

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE
ELBOW COULEE

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS
DISS

B
B

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96187

96188

96190

187141

30051446

30108507

30127517

215792
215793

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

S2N2

N2S2NE

E2SW
SESW

SE
NE

SENW
SW
NE

SESE
N2S2

SENWNE
SENWSE
SWSENE
SWSENE
SENWSE
SENWNE

S2S2NE

33

33

5

32
20
20
28
28
28
32
21
21
32
21
21
21
21
32
24

21N

21N

20N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

8W

8W

8W

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
5W

LC

LC

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

TBR LLC

PEARSON, ALAN
PEARSON, DEAN
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 4001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

FW

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM

12/31/1942

12/31/1942

12/31/1967

03/31/1941
12/31/1959

12/31/1968

10/30/1864

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

06/18/1868

01/01/1871

03/27/1871
04/01/1871
04/01/1871
04/01/1871

 33.70
 1.25
 1.25

 56.00

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE
ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELBOW COULEE

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

B

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

215794

30127470

30127471

119019

160724
30127517

104167

160572

96481

96515
96522

96527

95830

96252

34422
96583
96590
96601

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

SESENW

SENENW

SWNENE

SWNENE
SWNE

SENWNE

NWNW
W2

NENENW
NW

NE
E2NW

SE
S2SW
SESE

SWSW
NWNWNW

NESE

NWSESW
NENENW
NENENW

NWNW

24

24

13

14
24

20

12
6
30
36

2
2
2
2
35
10
2
11
9

17
30
30
20

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

18N
18N
20N
20N

19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
19N
19N
19N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

5W

3W

5W

5W
5W

4W

8W
7W
6W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

TE

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

COVERDELL, MARK
COVERDELL, DEBRA
COVERDELL, DEBRA
COVERDELL, MARK
RICHERT, MELANIE D
RICHERT, DUSTIN M

FISCHER, KEVIN
PEARSON, ALAN
PEARSON, DEAN
CLARK, CHESLEY
CLARK, MARCIA P
PADDOCK, BRUCE
PADDOCK, DUANE

LF RANCH MT LLC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO

LF RANCH MT LLC
MANTHA, DONNA

WIEDER, ROBERT
WIEDER, AMIE
HEARD, R T
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TROY, TIMOTHY J
TROY, MONA J

SUN RIVER



Page 4101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

04/01/1871
05/15/1871

06/01/1871
06/01/1871
06/01/1871
06/01/1871

06/01/1871
06/01/1871
06/01/1871
06/01/1871

06/01/1871
06/01/1871
12/31/1871
12/31/1871
12/31/1871
05/31/1872

05/31/1872

05/31/1872
04/01/1874

04/01/1875
04/01/1875
04/05/1878

04/15/1878

 2.50
 2.50

 2.50

 2.50
 48.00

 2.50
 22.50
 2.50

 336.60
 2.50
 2.50
 2.50
 1.00

 30.00

 5.00
 224.00

 1.00
 1.00
 5.83

 233.00

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

128082
96660

21055
21071
21075
22816

38466
96247
96340
96469

96579
96597
96228
96581

210854
132341

132349

132350
4885

96580
96600
96659

96232

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

NENENE
SWSWNE
SENWSE

SWNENW
NENWNW
NWNWSW
NWNWSW
NWNWSW
NWNENE

NWSESW
NWSESW
SWSWNE

S2
NWNW

NENENW
NWSESW
NWNENE

NWNENW
NWSESW
SWSWNE

SE
W2NWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENENW
SESW

SENWSE
SWNENW
NENWNW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW

2
30
17
16
16
16
10
16
17

17
17
30
2
11
30
17
2
11
17
30

19
30

30
17

30
17
17
16
16
30
30
16
21

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W

6W
6W

6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

FECHTER FARMS LLC
BLENTON RANCH CO

ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ROBERTSON, PAULINE P
ROBERTSON, ROBERT G
MORD, TARI F
GEISE, ROSS
KENCK RANCH LLC
SCHERRER, FRED E

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TROY, KATHLEEN F
CONVERSE, LINDA
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MORD, TARI F
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
FECHTER FARMS LLC
GOURLEY, RALPH R
FECHTER FARMS LLC
GOURLEY, BETTY L
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
PAPAGNI, NICHOLAS A
PAPAGNI, LINDA J
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MORD, TARI F
BLENTON RANCH CO

ELK CREEK COLONY INC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
IR

ST
IR

ST
ST

ST

IR
IR

ST

IR
IR

IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

04/15/1878
04/15/1878
04/15/1878

04/15/1878
04/15/1878

04/15/1878
11/09/1878

04/01/1880

04/01/1880
04/01/1880

04/01/1880

04/30/1880
06/01/1880

06/01/1880

12/31/1880
12/31/1880
12/31/1880
03/01/1882
03/01/1883

03/01/1883
03/31/1883
05/01/1883

 4.30

 171.00

 3.75
 3.75

 2.60
 1.20

 224.00

 2.70

 2.50
 2.10
 2.50

 1.25
 3.75
 1.00

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
DECREE

USE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

96233
96367
96368

96447
96448

100307
96241

49316

49323
49324

30117640

96456
96245

182274

96459
96468

110670
21076
96425

96593
96577
96458

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
SWSWNE

SWNW
SENE

NWNESE

SENE
S2NW

NWSWSE
NESWNW

SWNE
SENW

SESENE
SESWSE

SESWSE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NWSESE
SWSWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
SWNENE

SWNWNW

30
30
30
16
21
30
30
16
21
30
1
2
2

1
6
2
1

1
1
9
3

3

30
30
2
30
2

2
2
11

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
19N

19N
19N
20N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

6W
5W
6W
6W

6W
5W
6W
6W

6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
7W

7W
7W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC
GEISE, KYLE R
GEISE, ROSS
MORD, TARI F
EDWARDS, MARJORIE A
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MEDICINE RIVER LLC
MEDICINE RIVER LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MEDICINE RIVER LLC

MORD, TARI F
GEISE, KYLE R
GEISE, ROSS
GEISE, ROSS
GEISE, KYLE R
SCHERRER, FRED E
SCHERRER, FRED E
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
SCHERRER, FRED E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
ST

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

06/01/1883

06/01/1883

06/01/1883
06/01/1883

06/01/1883
12/31/1883
04/15/1884

04/15/1884

05/24/1884
12/31/1884
03/31/1885
12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

09/16/1886

04/15/1887

07/28/1887
07/28/1887
07/28/1887
06/01/1888

 20.00

 48.00

 2.50
 1.25

 1.25
 1.00
 4.00

 10.00
 1.00
 4.74
 2.60

 1.00

 10.00

 4.00

 2.25
 2.25

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

22814

22817

96339
96424

96592
131425

95818

216245

49325
96595
96596
96366

133585

133606

132353

133605

89521
89530

110669
46147

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

SENENE

NWNENE

SWSWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
NENENW
SESWNE

NWNW

SWSWNE
NWNENW
NWNENW
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
E2SE

W2SW
W2NW
N2NW

SWNWSE

SWNESW

SWNWSE

NWSESE
NWSESE
NWSESE

SENE
NENE

NWNE

17

17

30
2

2
30
10

15

30
11
11
30
16
21
21
22
27
33
28
28

30

28

2
2
2
21
21
21

20N

20N

20N
19N

19N
20N
19N

19N

20N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

20N

19N

20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N

6W

6W

6W
7W

7W
6W
7W

7W

6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

6W

7W

6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
7W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

PARKS, ALTON D
PARKS, DARLENE M
LUCERO, GEORGE L
LUCERO, CLARENCE A
KENCK RANCH LLC
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
TEE BAR RANCH CO
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
MANTHA, DONNA
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J

SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
FECHTER FARMS LLC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST

IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

06/01/1888

06/01/1888

04/30/1889
07/01/1889
07/01/1889
07/01/1889
07/01/1889
07/12/1889

11/08/1889

12/12/1889
05/31/1890
06/01/1891
11/07/1893

12/31/1895

07/01/1900

12/31/1900
12/31/1900
12/31/1900
06/01/1901
06/12/1903
12/31/1904
04/01/1912
04/01/1912

 1.00

 1.00
 4.00
 5.50
 7.50
 3.75

 1.40
 1.00
 2.50
 5.00

 1.00

 1.00
 5.00

 125.70
 1.10
 1.80
 8.38

 10.04

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE

46148

46149

96594
89531
96383

110667
183453

30146205

30109695

96582
96591

131426
96406

133604

56707

96230
131420
131421

21056
96229
96662
49320
49321

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SW
S2NW
SWNE

NWSWSW

NWNENW
SWSWNE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE

N2
S2S2

E2

NWNENW
NENENW
NENENW
SESESW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SESWSW

S2
SE

S2

NW
NWNENE
NENENW

NWSE
SESENE

SENENW
NENENE

NESWNW
NWSWSE

32
32
32
32

11
1
1
1
1
20
17
16

11
30
30
28

28
28
28
1
8
9
10
11
12
2
30
17
9
36
2
1
2

19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N

19N
20N
20N
19N

19N
19N
19N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
18N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N

7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W

7W
6W
6W
7W

7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W

KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
TEE BAR RANCH CO
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
KENCK RANCH LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
LANGLOIS, DAVID J
LANGLOIS, LYNN M
BARRETT FAMILY TRUST
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

CONVERSE, LINDA
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
CONVERSE, LINDA
BLENTON RANCH CO
MEDICINE RIVER LLC
MEDICINE RIVER LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
IR
ST

ST

ST

MN
PN
DM
ST
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

07/01/1912
05/02/1913
01/01/1920

05/20/1920

03/03/1921

04/01/1921
04/01/1921
04/01/1921
04/01/1921
06/19/1925
12/31/1928

04/01/1939

04/01/1939

04/01/1939

 4.00
 47.00

 25.00

 5.00

 233.00

 287.00

 2.89

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

96409
214566

30127904

96225

124928

193371
193372
193374
193376

96463
37827

96231

96449

100308

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWNE
NWSESW

S2N2SE
NENESE
SENENE

SWNW
E2NWNW

NENW
S2SESW
NESESW
NWSWSE
S2NWSE

NE
S2SE

N2NESW
E2E2NW

W2W2NE
E2SE

NE

NE
SWNENE
SWNENE

S2NE
SWSWNE
S2SESW

SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW

1
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
9
9
9
9
36
25
30
30
30
19
6

6
6
6
6
30
3

30
16
21
30
16
21
30
16
21

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HEARD, R T
BLENTON RANCH CO

FECHTER FARMS LLC
CONVERSE, LINDA

SPARKS, CHARLES F
SPARKS, HELENA M
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
SCHERRER, FRED E
LANG, KRAIG R
LANG, RUTH ROBERSON
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

04/01/1939

04/01/1939
04/01/1939
01/01/1945
01/01/1945
06/15/1950
10/01/1950
10/01/1950

10/13/1950
09/15/1961
04/01/1967

06/19/1968
07/01/1968
07/01/1968
05/25/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/01/1988

 1.44

 1.04
 1.27
 9.75
 5.83

 341.00
 15.16
 5.31

 5.00

 6.25

 3.75
 8.75

 330.00

 1.00
 7.50

 4.69

 2.50
 2.50
 2.40

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DISS

WDRN

WDRN

B
B

B

B
B
B

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED
DECREE
USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

100309

216326
216327

96516
96517
37828

132351
132352

96599
21068
49322

96464
132528
132529

3639
215115
215245

215247

215691
215754
215755

216284

4884

10972

22815

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWNE
NENESE

NWSENW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NENENW

NWNENW
SWSWSW
SWNESW
SWSWNE

SESW
NWNWSW
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
NWNWSW
SWSWNE

SWSW
SENENW
SWSWNE

NWNWSW
SWNENE

NWNENE
NWSESW
SENWNW

N2NE
SENE

30
16
21
30
30
30
11
9
30
30

17
10
30

30
16
30
10
36
30
16
2

2
17
20

32
32

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N

19N
20N
20N

19N
19N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
7W

7W
6W
6W

7W
7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC

ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ALLEN, LONNIE G
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
FECHTER FARMS LLC
MORD, TARI F
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SCHERRER, FRED E
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
LF RANCH MT LLC
CONVERSE, LINDA
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
CONVERSE, LINDA
TROY, KATHLEEN F
TROY, KATHLEEN F
TROY, JAMES P
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
PAPAGNI, NICHOLAS A
PAPAGNI, LINDA J
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
PARKS, DARLENE M
PARKS, ALTON D

SUN RIVER



Page 4701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

01/01/1862
10/30/1864
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
DISS

WDRN

DISS
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

B

B

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

56709
96253

96322
96323
96324
96334
96335
96338
96420

96428

96518
96578
96661

100108
132530
132531
212580

215244

96530
96499
95820
96511
96531
96532
96533
96535

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SESESE
NESENW
NENESE
SESENE
SENESE

NWNESE
SWSENE
NENWSE

35
6
10
1
35
2
2
2

20N
18N
19N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
KILDOW, KOREEN
SIDES, LOREN
MCKAY, JAMAY
HANDY, ESSIE J
HANDY, JONATHAN
HANDY JAMES M ETAL
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
POORMAN, BETTY V
POORMAN, GEORGE E
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BOND, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
KRUEGER, ROSE A
KRUEGER, VICTOR W
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

TEE BAR RANCH CO
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO

SUN RIVER



Page 4801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
04/01/1868
04/01/1868
05/05/1871
05/31/1872

06/01/1875

06/01/1875

04/15/1880

04/15/1880

12/31/1884
12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96536
96537
96538
96539
96545
96550
96551
96552
96556
96557
96565
96571
96572
21057

132348

21058

21059

34937

34938

96390
133588

133590

133591

133592

133599

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWSE
NWSWSE
NWSENE

NENWNW
SWNESW

SESESE
NESWSW
NWNENE
NESWSE

NESWNW
SWSENW
NWNWNE
NENWNE
SWNENW

NENESE

NWNESE

SWSWSE

SESESE

NENENE

NESWSE
SWSWSW

SWSWNW

NWSWSW

SWSESE

NWNESE

2
2
11
13
25
24
24
25
26
24
27
20
21
10
19

6

6

4

9

12
22

27

28

28

21

19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
6W
6W

6W

6W

7W

7W

7W
7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
FECHTER FARMS LLC
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BARRETT, DANIEL E
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J

SUN RIVER



Page 4901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
IR
ST

ST

ST

IR
DM

ST
ST

ST

DM

IR

IR
ST
ST

FW
IR

ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

04/15/1887

12/31/1900
12/31/1913
12/31/1919

12/31/1919

01/03/1920

05/20/1920
12/31/1924

06/01/1930
07/01/1933

10/06/1942

10/06/1942

10/06/1942

12/04/1963
12/04/1963
12/31/1963

06/30/1973

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 25.00
 200.00

 20.00

 25.00

 200.00

 1.75

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

B

FILED

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

34940

131429
131424

46139

46141

46143

96226
96255

95838
10995

124929

193373

193375

96460
96470
34939

216227
96244

95837
96263
96265

96266

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

NWNESW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWSWNE

SENESE

SWSESW

NESWSE
NW

SWNWNW
SESWSE

E2NE

SESENE
SWNENE
SESENE
NESENE
NENESE

SWSENW
SESENE

NWNWNE

NWNWNW
SWSW
S2SW

N2NWNW
W2E2

17

17
17
32

30

33

25
12

11
36

6

6
6
6
6
10
11
9

10

10
19
24
25
24

19N

20N
20N
19N

19N

19N

20N
18N

19N
20N

18N

18N
18N
18N
18N
20N
20N
19N

20N

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N

7W

6W
6W
7W

7W

7W

7W
8W

7W
7W

7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
6W
6W
7W

6W

7W
7W
8W
8W
8W

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
CONVERSE, LINDA
MADDEN, JULIANNE M
MADDEN, WILLIAM B
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
VALLEY, BLANCHE L
SPARKS, HELENA M
SPARKS, CHARLES F
VALLEY, BLANCHE L

VALLEY, BLANCHE L

SCHERRER, FRED E
SCHERRER, FRED E
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
KENYON, LYNN
EDWARDS, RICHARD E

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 5001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

CFS

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
11/09/1878

12/31/1878

05/24/1884
12/31/1884
12/15/1888

07/12/1889

06/01/1905

04/15/1909

01/01/1920

05/17/1920
05/31/1920
05/15/1930
01/01/1932

01/01/1932
01/01/1935
01/01/1936
01/01/1938
01/01/1940

 3.75

 170.00

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

96524

96549
96567
96569
96242

96453

49318
96389

30128459

30146205

96462

10979

30127904

96223
96227
96467
96509

96540
96514
96554
96543
96510

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

S2S2
N2

NWSW
SWNWNW

SESENW
SWNESW
SWSENE
S2SWNE
S2SENW

SWSE
SESE

NESW
NWSW

SWSWNE
SE

SESWNE

N2
S2S2

NWSWNW

E2SENW

N2N2SE
SENE

W2SESW
N2NWSE

E2NW
SENWNE

NENWNW
E2

N2SW
SWSESE

SWSESW
NWSESW
NESWNW
SESWNW

24
19
19
30
27
27
2
2
2
3
3
2
2
30
12
17

20
17
12

19

17
17
9
9
30
36
11
7
8
1
8
24
12
6

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
19N
20N

7W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W

6W
6W
6W

7W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W
7W
7W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

TEE BAR RANCH CO

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
EDWARDS, MARJORIE A

MORD, TARI F

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BARRETT, DANIEL E
MILLS, TUCKER G
MILLS, AMY S
KENCK RANCH LLC

HAYDEN, DELMAR & DONNA IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO

CONVERSE, LINDA
CONVERSE, LINDA
SCHERRER, FRED E
TEE BAR RANCH CO

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO

SUN RIVER



Page 5101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

IR
IR
ST

ST
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

01/01/1940
01/01/1940
01/01/1940
01/01/1946
05/01/1950

05/01/1950

01/01/1951
06/01/1956

05/21/1958
01/01/1960
10/01/1963

01/01/1965
04/01/1965
09/01/1965
03/15/1966

06/01/1945
11/23/1949
11/23/1949
10/13/1950

04/01/1965

05/04/1917

 1.25

 269.30
 1.14

 3.03
 4.00
 4.00
 1.39

 1.00

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK
ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK

ELK CREEK (MEYER LAKE)

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

WS
WS
WS
WS

WS

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE
DECREE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

DECREE

USE

96541
96542
96544

182377
137330

137331

96507
137329

96222
96553
10996

96503
96362
96465
18785

96561
131427
131428

96598

96421

96365

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

SENESW
SESESE
E2E2NW

NWSENE

NENENE

SWSESE
SESENE

SENESE
NWSESW
NWNESE

NWSESE
SENWSW
SESWNW
NENWSW

SENWSW
NENENW
NENENW

NWSW

SENWSW

SWNW

1
11
1
25
22

27

6
21

36
24
36

31
17
11
11

17
30
30
17

17

12

19N
19N
19N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

21N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W

6W
7W

7W
7W
7W

6W
6W
6W
6W

6W
6W
6W
6W

6W

6W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
CONVERSE, LINDA
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ROBINSON, MICHAEL S
SCHERRER, FRED E
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
TROY, KATHLEEN F
TROY, M MAITLAND
INABNIT, LILY J
FULLER, CLEVE F
FULLER, JAMIE L
INABNIT, KYLE K

HAYDEN, DELMAR & DONNA IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 5201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

07/01/1900

07/01/1900

04/03/1930

03/16/1938

10/15/1957

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 3.14

FAIRVIEW CREEK

FAIRVIEW CREEK

FAIRVIEW CREEK

FALLS CREEK

FLAT COULEE

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

56594

56595

56585

30142859

208773

96062

96197

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2S2
W2W2

N2
NW

SE
N2

NW
S2

SWNE

SENW

SWSENW

SESENW

E2
SWNW

7
17
18
20
13
14
22
23
14

22

18
18
18

2

6

6
31
32

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

22N
22N
22N

21N

19N

19N
20N
20N

9W
9W
9W
9W

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

10W

8W
8W
8W

2E

8W

8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

TE
TE
TE

CS

LC

LC
LC
LC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 5301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

01/01/1868

03/31/1872

06/01/1879
06/01/1888

06/01/1888

06/01/1888

06/01/1888
06/01/1888
03/16/1895

 2.50

 5.00
 5.00

 4.00

 4.00

 8.14
 8.14

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

96278

96312

96313
96168

96173

96177

96267
96311

30109698

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

SW
S2

S2S2
E2NW

NE
N2NW
NENE

NENESE
NESWSW
NESWSW
SWSENW

NWSE

SWSENW

N2SENW
NESWSW

S2NW

25
26
27
32
32
34
33
36
26
25
25
6

31

6

6
25
33

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N

20N

19N

19N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER



Page 5401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
SL

ST
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
ST

DM
DM
DM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

07/01/1900

09/24/1930
11/27/1937
05/19/1940
07/13/1941
09/18/1941
06/20/1950
08/04/1950
08/04/1950
08/14/1950
08/14/1950
08/30/1950

04/30/1952
09/29/1956
10/04/1956
12/14/1956
01/01/1957
06/30/1957
08/25/1959
10/01/1959
12/31/1959

04/13/1960
04/13/1960
04/13/1960

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 26.93
 1.00
 1.00

 300.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

56713

56647
56635
56633
56624
56619
56639
56617
56621
56616
56618

119364

96256
56638
56645
56698
56622
56636
56637
56631
96193

56628
56629
56634

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

NENE

SWSW

N2
N2

NWNW
NENE
NENE

NWNE
SENW

NWNW
SENW
NWNE
SENW
SENW

NESESW

NESESW
NWNW
NWNW
NWNW
NWNE
NWNW
NWNW
NWNE

SWSWSE
NWNWNE

NWNE
NWNE
NWNE

7
8
9
12
15
16
14
15
15
15
15
14
15
15
15
15
26

26
14
14
14
15
14
14
15
31
6

15
15
15

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N

20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
19N

19N
19N
19N

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
8W

8W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
8W
8W

9W
9W
9W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
LF RANCH MT LLC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER



Page 5501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

119365

96020

96023

96025

96027

96028

96030

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESWNE

S2SWNE

N2SE
S2NE

SENWSW

E2NWSW

SENESW

31

31

31
31

31

31

31

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 5601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96031

96033

96034

96037

96038

96039

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSESE

SENWSE

NESWSE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

31

31

31

31

31

31

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 5701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 8.00

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96040

96041

96059

96060

96061

96062

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWSENE

SWNENE

E2SENW

SWSWNE

6

6

6

6

6

6

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96079

96082

96083

96086

96087

96088

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESENW

SWSWNW

S2SWNW

S2SWSW

NWNENW

N2NENW

6

6

6

7

7

7

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

19N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 5901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96092

96093

96096

96097

96100

96102

96103

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2SESW

SENESW

SESWSW

S2SWSW

NWNWNW

N2NWNW

SENWNW

6

6

32

32

5

6

6

19N

19N

20N

20N

19N

19N

19N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96104

96106

96107

96108

96111

96112

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWNW

NENWNW
NWNENW

NENENW

NENENW

SESWNW

NENWSW

6

6
6

6

6

6

6

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

20N

18N

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96113

96126

96127

96129

96131

96135

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESWNW

NWNENE

SWSESE

NENWNE

SWSESE

NENESW

6

31

30

31

30

32

19N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 6201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96179

96180

96181

96183

96207

96208

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSWSE

SESESW

SESESW

SWSWSE

NENE

E2NENE

31

31

31

31

6

6

20N

20N

20N

20N

19N

19N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 6301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96209

96210

96211

96216

96218

96219

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENENE

NENENE

NWNENE

SWNW

S2SENE

S2NENE

6

6

6

31

31

31

19N

19N

19N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 6401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST
ST
IR

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
CM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
07/01/1900
07/01/1900
12/31/1916

08/21/1950
10/23/1950
08/01/1956
01/01/1957
01/01/1957
01/01/1957
03/12/1958
09/12/1958
05/11/1959
07/16/1959
04/01/1961
07/23/1962

 10.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 0.45
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

96220

96291
56715
56716
96141

56627
56632
56630
56641
56642
56643
56699
56625
56646
56620
56640
56626
96136

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

NWSENE

NESWSE
NWNW

SENWSE
NESWSW

SWSE
NENE

NWNE
NWNW
NWNW
NWNW

NWNESW
NWNWNE

NWNW
NWNE
NWNW
SWSE

31

32
11
35
32

10
15
15
14
14
14
12
15
14
15
14
10

20N

20N
19N
20N
20N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

8W

8W
9W
9W
8W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
LF RANCH MT LLC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

12/31/1916

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SP

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96138

96124

96125

96132

96133

96134

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2SESE

NWSESE

NENWNW

N2NW

NENW

30

30

32

32

32

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 6601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

96021

96026

96035

96036

96128

96182

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

SI

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96213

95990

95994

96022

96024

96029

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SW
W2SE
S2S2

SWSWSW

NESENW
SWSWNE

S2SENW
S2SWNE

SENESW
SWNESW

N2SW
NWSWSE

NWSE

29
29
30

30

31
31

31
31

31
31
31
31
31

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96032

96042

96063

96064

96065

96066

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESESE
SESWSE

N2NE

NWNWNE

SWSWNE
NWSWNE

SESWNE
W2SWNE

N2SWNE

N2SWNE

31
31
6

6

6
6

6
6

6

6

20N
20N
19N

19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 6901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96067

96084

96085

96091

96092

96094

96095

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESENW
NWSWNE

W2NWSW
S2SWNW

NWNW

NENENW
S2SW

NWNESW

E2SENW
NENESW

NWSE

6
6

6
6

7

7
6

6

6
6

6

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, WILLIAM M

SUN RIVER



Page 7001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96098

96099

96101

96105

96109

96110

96130

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SWSW

N2NWNW

NWNWNW

N2N2NW

SENWNW
NENENW
W2NENW

N2SWNW
S2NWNW

SESESE
NENENE

32

5

6

6

6
6
6

6
6

30
31

20N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

19N
19N

20N
20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 7101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96137

96139

96140

96212

96214

96215

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWSW
SWNWSW
NWNWSW

NWSWSW
NENWSW
SWNWSW
NWNWSW

NENWSW
SWNWSW
NWNWSW
NESWSW

N2NWNW
SESWSW

SW

N2NW
S2S2SE

SWSWSW

32
32
32

32
32
32
32

32
32
32
32

6
31

31

31
30
29

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

19N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 7201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST

DM
IR

IR

ST

ST
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

05/15/1957

07/01/1900

12/31/1880
08/18/1915
08/18/1915
12/31/1960

07/10/1967
10/01/1968

12/31/1925

 1.00

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK
FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK

FORD CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK
FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE

USE

96221

96277

96287
96635

56623
96021

96026

56714

202441
110218
110220
200359

110219
25846

202448

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

NWSENE

SWSESW
NENW

N2S2
N2NWSW
NWNESW

NWNE

NWSENW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE
NENWNW

SWSWSE
SWNWSE

NESWNE

31

29
32
36
7
7
15

34

9
9
9
16

4
17

8

20N

20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
9W

9W

1E
1E
1E
1E

1E
1E

1E

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
BAKER, ANDREA D
BAKER, RONALD D
JACOBSEN, WADE W
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

JACOBSEN, WADE W

SUN RIVER



Page 7301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM

DM

CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

04/15/1939

12/31/1958

11/11/1892

05/21/1910
01/28/1920
04/15/1932
04/20/1932
03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

07/01/1912

10/18/1941
05/24/1950
08/03/1950
08/21/1950
09/08/1950
10/30/1955

01/02/1964

 1.88

 2.50
 1.90

 204.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 1.00

FOURMILE CREEK

FOURMILE CREEK

FRANCIS CREEK

FRANCIS CREEK
FRANCIS CREEK
FRANCIS CREEK
FRANCIS CREEK
FRANCIS CREEK

FRANCIS CREEK

FRANCIS CREEK

GATES CREEK

GATES CREEK

GATES CREEK

GLADE CREEK
GLADE CREEK
GLADE CREEK
GLADE CREEK
GLADE CREEK
GLADE CREEK

GLADE CREEK

UT

UT

UT

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

DISS

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

34962

110221

160882

200232
200233
160856
160851

30142860

30142861

30142866

56613

56612

56599

56571
56569
56567
56566
56568
56572

56570

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SWNWNE

NESWNW

NENWNW
NESESW
SESENE

NENWNE
NENWNW

N2NW

W2NE

NENW
NWNE

W2W2

SWNE
SWNE
SWNE
SWNE
SWNE

NWNESE

SWNE

8

10

32
29
30
30
32
32
19

30

30
30

30
31

16
16
16
16
16
16

16

20N

20N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N
22N

24N
24N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

1E

1E

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

10W
10W

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

10W

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
JACOBSEN, WADE W

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

CASTLE REEF RANCH LLC
CASTLE REEF RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER



Page 7401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

CFS

CFS

03/21/1924

03/21/1924

10/30/1864

01/01/1868

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

06/15/1883

 1.00

 2.25

GORDON COULEE

GORDON COULEE

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

22157

22841

96479

96271

137031

137035

96319

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWNE
S2S2SE

NWSWNE
SENW

SWSENW

SESE

E2SE
SE

S2S2
NWNWNW

NENENE
W2NW

NWNENW
W2SWSW

N2SW
S2SW

NW
S2

NESWNW
NESESW

31
30
31
31

31

29
28
21
14
15
23
23
24
22
13
14
14

24
24
22
15

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N

1E
1E
1E
1E

1E

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

CARNEY, JAMES G
BOUGHTON, HARRY R
WILLIAMS, STEVEN A
KILLORN, HILLARY F
GUNTER, JON P
HOPP, CHRISTOPHER W
BOUGHTON, ALICE M
KILLORN, KENNETH T
SECHENA, ROBERT W
GUNNESS LAND TRUST
MERTZ, JONATHON E
SECHENA, ROBERT W
KILLORN, HILLARY F
GUNTER, JON P
GUNNESS LAND TRUST
KILLORN, KENNETH T
MERTZ, JONATHON E
CARNEY, JAMES G
WILLIAMS, STEVEN A

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR
ST

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

GPM

09/15/1900

03/23/1915

12/31/1916
02/19/1929

10/30/1864
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
03/23/1915
01/03/1920

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

 1.97

 10.00

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK
GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

46142

30129383

113699
30109697

96317

96483
96298
96299
96300
96301
96302
96303
96306
96639
96642
96643
96644

30129385
46145

96270
96274

137033

137034

137037

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

NWNW
NENW
NWNE
NENE

SWSWNE
SWSWNW

NESENE
SWSWNW

E2

NENESE
N2NE
S2SE

NWSWSE
SESESW

NENWSW
SWNESW
SESWSE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
SESWNE
SESENW
NESENE

N2N2

W2NW
SE

E2NE

N2

NE

30
30
30
25
20
22
20
22
32

21
22
15
15
15
15
14
10
15
15
15
15
20
25

23
10
14
24

24

26

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W

GOSS, LESLIE A

GOSS, LESLIE A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
GOSS, LESLIE A
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR
ST
ST
IR
ST

ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

DM
DM
DM

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

04/15/1936

12/31/1938

07/10/1899
07/10/1899
05/15/1902
06/01/1909
11/16/1921

03/16/1938

01/01/1952
12/30/1953

02/27/1902
05/15/1902

03/16/1938

12/31/1949

12/31/1949

06/30/1973

06/01/1864
01/01/1868
12/31/1870

 25.36
 25.36

 25.36

 25.36

 1.14

 40.00
 15.00
 15.00

GOSS CREEK

GOSS CREEK

GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH
GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GREEN TIMBER GULCH

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

B

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED

21900

96293

181962
189178
162391
181964
162393

30142862

181961
160826

181963
181965

162392
162391

30142867

160742

216298

215212

200430
96548
9896

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

SWSWSW

SESESE

NESWNE
NESWNE
SWSWNE
NESWNE

SE
S2NE

S2
NE

SWNE

NESWNE
NESW

S2
NENWNW
NWSWNE
SWNENW
SENENW

SWNE

N2N2SE
N2NWSW

NENE

NESWNE

SWNWNE
NENWSW
SWSESW

11

10

8
8
8
8
7
8
8
7
7

8
16

8
8
8
8
8
7

18
17
17

28

34
19
24

19N

19N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

21N
20N
20N

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

1W
6W
6W

LC

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE

TE

CS
LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
TRIPLE DJ LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC

TRIPLE DJ LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
TRIPLE DJ LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

JANETSKI, LEE B
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
ST
DM
DM

DM
ST

DM
DM

DM

DM

ST

DM
ST
FP
DM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1870
01/01/1871
01/01/1871
03/31/1871

06/01/1871
01/01/1872

12/31/1872
12/31/1872

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

12/31/1873

11/09/1878
12/31/1880
12/31/1880
12/31/1880

 35.00
 17.00
 17.00
 25.00

 30.00
 20.00

 30.00
 30.00

 40.00

 20.00

 10.00

 30.00
 20.00

 250.00
 5.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

30131670
49315
49326
96435

21061
96195

49408
88794

96202

96203

17791

96243
49396
49409
96327

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

NWSWSW
NWNWSE
NWNWSE

NENESE

SESWNW
SWSWSE

SWNWNE
SWSWSE

NENENW

NENENW

SWNENE

SESWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE
NWSWSE

35
1
1
35

10
31

8
31

6

6

30

2
8
8
17

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

19N

19N

21N

20N
20N
20N
20N

8W
6W
6W
7W

6W
8W

4W
8W

8W

8W

1E

6W
4W
4W
6W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC

LF RANCH MT LLC
MEDICINE RIVER LLC
MEDICINE RIVER LLC
BECK, DAPHNE
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
BECK, ALLEN
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
VAN DER HAGEN, JUDY
VAN DER HAGEN, DONALD
EDWARDS, MARJORIE A
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
KENCK RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
DM

DM
DM
ST
ST
DM

DM

ST
DM
DM
ST
DM
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
DM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1880
12/31/1880

06/01/1883
06/01/1883
06/01/1883
12/31/1883
07/15/1884

07/15/1884

12/31/1884
12/31/1884
12/31/1885
12/31/1885
05/23/1888
02/02/1889

12/31/1890
12/31/1890

12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890

 4.00
 30.00

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 10.00
 30.00

 30.00

 25.00
 25.00
 20.00
 20.00
 10.00
 25.00

 27.00
 30.00

 27.00
 27.00
 5.00

 27.00
 27.00
 27.00
 27.00
 27.00
 27.00
 27.00
 4.48

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

96332
200302

96410
96411
96412
49397
96436

96437

131423
131433
127873
127877

96455
96433

96378
96379

96380
96381
96382

187126
187127
187128
187129
187130
187147
187148
187149

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

NWSWSE
NWSENE

SWSESW
SESWSW
SWSESW
SWNESW
SWSWNE

SWSWNE

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
NENWNE
NENWNE
NWSWSE
NENESE

NWSESW
SWSWSW

SESESW
NENESW
SESESW
NESENE

NESWNW
NWSWNE
NENWSE
SESWSW
NWSWNE
NESWSE

NWSWNE

17
34

6
6
6
8
17

17

17
17
18
18
3
35

15
28

15
33
15
2
4
20
4
35
5
5
20

20N
21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
21N
21N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
20N
21N
20N
20N
21N

6W
1W

5W
5W
5W
4W
6W

6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W

5W
5W

5W
3W
5W
4W
3W
3W
3W
5W
4W
3W
3W

LC
CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
CS
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

KENCK RANCH LLC
MESENBRINK, MARLA J
LEACH, DANA N
DAVIDSON, LINDA J
LEACH, JEFFREY B
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
COULSON, JOHN W
COULSON, SUMMER D
HUDSON, DONNA R
HUDSON, ANTHONY D
ROOK, ELIZABETH
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
HUNTER'S LAIR LLC
HUNTER'S LAIR LLC
MORD, TARI F
BECK, DAPHNE
BECK, ALLEN
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TBR LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 7901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
ST
DM

DM

DM

DM
DM
DM
CM
ST
ST

DM

DM
ST

CM
DM
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1894

12/31/1895
06/29/1896
01/01/1898
12/31/1898
01/01/1900
01/01/1900

06/01/1900

06/01/1900
06/01/1900

08/01/1900
10/01/1900
12/31/1902

 4.48
 4.48
 4.48
 4.48
 4.48
 4.48

 27.00
 20.00

 30.00

 15.00

 10.00
 15.00
 12.00
 30.00
 30.00

 25.00

 40.00
 25.00

 35.00
 25.00
 7.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
USE

187150
187151
187152
187153
187154
187155
200448

96200

96201

202498

96497
2966

96457
96239
89519

212169

200429

200431
200432

28206
96461
40748

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

NWSENE
SESWSW
NESWSE
NENWSE
NESENE

NESWNW
NWNWNW

SENESW

NESESW

SWNWSE

SWSWNE
SESWSE
SENWNE
SWNENE
NESWNE
NENESW

SWNWNE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE

NESENW
SESESW

NWNWNE

5
35
5
4
2
4
30
14

14

2

3
10
17
17
7
23

34

34
34

15
2
17

20N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
20N

20N

20N

18N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N

21N

21N
21N

20N
20N
20N

4W
5W
3W
3W
4W
3W
2W
8W

8W

2W

7W
7W
6W
6W
4W
5W

1W

1W
1W

3E
6W
6W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
LC

LC

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

CS

CS
CS

CS
LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TBR LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
JACOBSEN, WADE W
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
BONFILIO, NICHOLAS D
THATCHER, DEBRA H
KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC
LF RANCH MT LLC
PATRICK, FLORENCE C TRUST
LEAVE IT TO CLEAVER LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MELANEY, SUSAN M
MELANEY, CHARLES F
JANETSKI, VICKI A
JANETSKI, LEE B
JANETSKI, LEE B
JANETSKI, VICKI A
JANETSKI, LEE B
SMITH, CONSTANCE J
SCHERRER, FRED E
BOUCHARD, MICHAEL L
BOUCHARD, KERRY L

SUN RIVER



Page 8001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM

DM

ST

DM
ST
DM
DM

ST

DM

IS
DM

DM
ST

DM

ST

ST
ST

ST
DM

MD
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1902

12/31/1904

12/31/1904

12/31/1904

12/31/1905
12/31/1907
12/31/1907
12/31/1907

07/01/1909

07/01/1909

12/31/1909
12/31/1909

12/31/1909
05/10/1910

05/10/1910

12/31/1910

12/31/1910
12/31/1910

12/31/1910
12/31/1910

12/31/1910
12/31/1910

 7.00

 25.00

 25.00

 25.00

 25.00
 3.00
 2.00

 35.00

 30.00

 30.00

 30.00
 25.00

 20.00
 25.00

 25.00

 15.00

 30.00
 30.00

 30.00
 30.00

 35.00
 10.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE

96471

110209

110210

110217

96246
160612
160615

30129720

121500

121503

109729
110173

30104627
209590

209593

160706

160844
160846

160847
30124384

30126910
30127885

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

NWNWNE

NWSESE

NESWSE

NWNWNE

NESWNE
SESESW
SESESW

NWSWNE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NWNWNE
NWNWNW

SWSESW
NWNWSE

NWNWSE

NWNENE

SWNESE
SWSWSE

NWNESW
SESESW

NENESE
NWNWNE

17

26

26

29

17
14
14
17

12

12

26
17

11
7

7

11

30
29

29
1

21
3

20N

21N

21N

21N

20N
22N
22N
20N

22N

22N

22N
20N

20N
20N

20N

21N

22N
22N

22N
21N

22N
21N

6W

2E

2E

2E

6W
3W
3W
6W

2W

2W

3W
2W

3W
2W

2W

3W

5W
5W

5W
3W

2W
3W

LC

CS

CS

CS

LC
TE
TE
LC

TE

TE

TE
CS

CS
CS

CS

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE

TE
TE

BOUCHARD, MICHAEL L
BOUCHARD, KERRY L
ALEXANDER, GEARY D
ALEXANDER, BECKY S
MCDOWELL, NONA S
WOOD, NONA S
MCDOWELL, NONA S
WOOD, NONA S
OWEN, COLLEEN L
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
HERRING, HAROLD F
HERRING, HOLLY M
GRASDOCK, ORVILLE W
GRASDOCK, VERA N
GRASDOCK, ORVILLE W
GRASDOCK, VERA N
DAVIS, SHARON IRREVOCABLE TRUST
BOYLE, JANET R
BOYLE, RICHARD A
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
TROYER, MICHAEL
TROYER, BRENDA
TROYER, BRENDA
TROYER, MICHAEL
LARSON, RUBY M
LARSON, DANNY F
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
WALLACE, KEITH E
WALLACE, BONNIE E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
VAN AUKEN, RICHARD L
VAN AUKEN, DIANNE M
HILT, D ARLENE A
CLEVELAND, JUSTIN
CLEVELAND, PAM

SUN RIVER



Page 8101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
CM
DM

ST

ST
ST
CM

DM
ST
DM
DM

DM

DM
ST

DM

DM
ST

ST

DM
ST

DM

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1910

12/31/1910
02/01/1911
07/01/1911

07/01/1911

08/31/1911
12/31/1911
12/31/1911

01/01/1912
01/01/1912
08/12/1912
12/31/1912

12/31/1912

12/31/1912
05/31/1913

05/31/1913

12/31/1913
01/01/1915

04/15/1915

06/01/1915
08/20/1915

08/20/1915

12/31/1915

 10.00

 3.00
 8.00
 8.00

 8.00

 20.00
 40.00
 1.50

 10.00
 5.00

 25.00
 6.00

 25.00

 20.00
 5.00

 5.00

 10.00
 35.00

 4.00

 25.00
 40.00

 40.00

 25.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

30127889

30133770
28733

30134005

30134006

208413
19051

124544

96363
30127669

210339
96454

200791

210365
11695

11696

96358
30127606

21885

210028
200366

200368

208778

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NWNWNE

SENW
SENWNE
NENENW

NENENW

SESWNE
SESESE

SWNESE

NESWNE
SENESE

NWNENE
NWNESW

NWNWNE

NWNWNE
SESESE

SESESE

NWSWNE
SESESE

NESENW

NENESE
NESENE

NESENE

SESWNW

3

12
17
9

9

23
11
7

17
29
13
3

9

5
23

23

17
7

15

10
27

27

13

21N

20N
20N
21N

21N

20N
22N
22N

20N
22N
20N
20N

20N

21N
20N

20N

20N
22N

20N

20N
21N

21N

20N

3W

2W
6W
2W

2W

2W
2W
1W

6W
6W
3W
6W

3E

1W
2E

2E

6W
2W

7W

3W
2W

2W

3W

TE

CS
LC
CS

CS

CS
TE
TE

LC
TE
CS
LC

CS

CS
CS

CS

LC
TE

LC

CS
CS

CS

CS

CLEVELAND, JUSTIN
CLEVELAND, PAM
MERJA, CHARLA A
BUCKIN BUFFALO LLC
WHITMORE, TRUDY L
WHITMORE, STEVEN M
WHITMORE, TRUDY L
WHITMORE, STEVEN M
RICHTER, CAROL A
KIETZMAN, EARL TRUST
COWGILL, JACOB
COWGILL, COURTNEY
SULSER, SAMUEL R
MORRIS, KENNETH G
TESSMAN, HENRY A
MORD, TARI F
KING, ROGER P
KING, BRAD O
WILSON, SANDI R
WILSON, SCOTT W
LEWIN, STUART F
TAFT, CARLYLE M
TAFT, ANNA
TAFT, ANNA
TAFT, CARLYLE M
HAYNES, KAREN D
DAVIES, RANDY W
DAVIES, DENISE A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
ROHRER, KEITH H
ROHRER, JENNIFER L
ROHRER, JENNIFER L
ROHRER, KEITH H
BLOOM, DOLORES L

SUN RIVER



Page 8201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

ST

DM

ST

DM

DM

DM
DM

DM
DM
DM
ST
DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
DM
DM

DM

ST
ST

DM

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1915
08/27/1916

12/31/1916
12/31/1916
12/31/1916
12/31/1916
05/15/1917
12/31/1917
06/17/1918
08/15/1918
09/30/1918
01/01/1920
01/01/1920

01/01/1920

01/01/1920
01/03/1920

01/03/1920

01/03/1920

 5.00

 5.00

 30.00

 30.00

 12.00

 12.00

 20.00
 25.00

 20.00
 35.00
 15.00
 15.00
 15.00
 20.00
 12.00
 30.00
 2.00

 20.00
 20.00

 20.00

 20.00
 26.93

 25.00

 30.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

210495

210499

30123513

30123516

30134782

30134788

131432
12532

200421
30123782
30133748
30133751

160737
131431

30127686
160839

33453
96534

30147405

30147406

132346
46146

46150

46140

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NENWNW

NENWNW

SESESE

SESESE

SWSENE

SWSENE

NWNWSE
SESESW

NESENE
SESWNW
SWSENE
SWSENE

SWNWNW
NWNWSE

NENESE
SWSWNW

SESWSE
SWSWSE

NWSWSW

NWNESW

NWNWNW
SENESE

SENWSW

NESENW

4

4

2

2

13

13

17
7

2
13
15
15
26
17
34
35
31
2
9

9

29
30

32

32

21N

21N

22N

22N

20N

20N

20N
22N

20N
20N
20N
20N
22N
20N
22N
22N
24N
19N
20N

20N

20N
19N

19N

19N

1W

1W

2W

2W

3W

3W

6W
1W

2W
3W
2E
2E
3W
6W
5W
3W
1W
7W
6W

6W

6W
7W

7W

7W

CS

CS

TE

TE

CS

CS

LC
TE

CS
CS
CS
CS
TE
LC
TE
TE
TE
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

KNUDSEN, MAUDE G
KNUDSEN, ROY W
KNUDSEN, ROY W
KNUDSEN, MAUDE G
LEE, DARLENE A
LEE, KENNETH G
LEE, KENNETH G
LEE, DARLENE A
LYONS, GERRI
LYONS, TODD
LYONS, GERRI
LYONS, TODD
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
MCDERMOTT, PATRICK C
MCDERMOTT, ROSA M
BARRIOS, JAMES V
BLOOM, DOLORES L
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
CHRISTENSEN, TERRY R
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
2 GEORGE LLC
SHAW, DIANE R
HILT, D ARLENE A
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TROY, JAMES P
TROY, CAROL A
TROY, CAROL A
TROY, JAMES P
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M

SUN RIVER



Page 8301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
ST

DM

ST

ST
DM
ST
ST
ST

DM

DM
DM
DM
ST
DM

DM

ST

DM
DM
ST
ST

DM

DM
DM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

03/15/1920

04/30/1920
05/10/1920

05/10/1920

06/30/1920

08/12/1920
08/12/1920
12/06/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

05/24/1921
06/30/1921
06/30/1921
12/31/1921

12/31/1921

12/31/1921
07/08/1922

 11.00

 35.00
 30.00

 30.00

 30.00

 20.00
 20.00
 10.00
 25.00
 30.00

 30.00

 10.00
 15.00
 15.00
 15.00
 10.00

 30.00

 30.00

 40.00
 50.00
 50.00
 25.00

 25.00

 10.00
 15.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

28034

30133797
209591

209592

193461

41981
41982

30126627
7181

143966

143970

30112107
30119546
30133509
30133512
30133762

30134267

30134270

208700
104404
104409
130970

130971

30122477
96384

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

SESENE

SESWNW
SWSESW

SWSESW

SENWNW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NENENW

SWSWSW
SWNESE

SWNESE

SESWNW
SESENE

NWNESE
NWNESE
NWSWSE

NENESE

NENESE

NWSESE
SENENW
SENENW
SWNENW

SWNENW

SESWSW
NESENW

24

12
7

7

9

14
14
31
35
6

6

12
8
15
15
12

6

6

22
8
8
26

26

20
17

21N

20N
20N

20N

20N

22N
22N
21N
22N
21N

21N

20N
21N
20N
20N
20N

21N

21N

20N
20N
20N
21N

21N

20N
20N

2W

2W
2W

2W

2W

3W
3W
3W
3W
2W

2W

2E
1W
2E
2E
2W

2W

2W

2E
3E
3E
1E

1E

8W
6W

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

LC
LC

STEINBACH, MARVIN H
STEINBACH, VERNA
MCKAY, DALLAS W
HOLCOMBE, CHRISTOPHER P
HOLCOMBE, JENNIFER M
HOLCOMBE, CHRISTOPHER P
HOLCOMBE, JENNIFER M
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
GARDNER, CHRISTINE J
GARDNER, CHRISTINE J
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MILLER, WILLIAM H
STANDLEY, KATELIN
STANDLEY, TRAVIS
STANDLEY, KATELIN
STANDLEY, TRAVIS
BARROW, SHIRLEY A
CAMPHOUSE, ROBERT S
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
TEW, ERIN
STOCKWELL, WESLEY J
STANDLEY, TRAVIS
STANDLEY, KATELIN
STANDLEY, TRAVIS
STANDLEY, KATELIN
POLICH, ROBERT H
HEPP, RONALD V
HEPP, RONALD V
SIMMES, WILLIAM H
SIMMES, NANCY
SIMMES, NANCY
SIMMES, WILLIAM H
ARPS, GLENDA J
MIHALOVICH, JOAN M

SUN RIVER



Page 8401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM
DM
DM

DM
MD
ST
DM
DM

CM
DM

DM
ST
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST

DM
ST
DM
DM
DM
ST

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1923

12/31/1923
12/31/1923
12/31/1923

07/22/1924
12/31/1924
12/31/1924
01/01/1925
05/31/1925

06/16/1925
12/31/1925

12/31/1925
12/31/1925
12/31/1925
12/31/1925
12/31/1925
12/31/1925
05/31/1926
05/31/1926
12/31/1926
12/31/1927

12/31/1927
12/31/1928
12/31/1928
04/28/1929
04/28/1929
12/31/1929

12/31/1929

 10.00

 5.00
 5.00

 20.00

 20.00
 10.00
 10.00
 20.00
 20.00

 12.00
 10.00

 25.00
 25.00
 25.00
 25.00
 25.00
 10.00
 35.00
 35.00
 20.00
 10.00

 10.00
 15.00
 15.00
 1.00
 1.00

 10.00

 10.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

49692

92170
92171

160842

27425
30127384
30127385

95819
193462

96656
142943

160257
208706
208707
209762
209805
210485

30133791
30133795

96234
17792

200364
200182
200183

56688
56689

30134282

30134284

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SENESE

SWNENE
NWNWNW
NWNWNE

NESWNE
SWSESE
SWSESE
SESWNE

SENWNW

NWNENE
SESENW

SWSWSE
SENWNE
SENWNE
NWNENE
NWNENE
SWNENW
SESWNW
SESWNW
SESENW
NWSENE

SENWSE
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SESWNW

SESW
SESESE

SESESE

22

6
6
34

17
16
16
10
9

17
17

10
2
2
34
34
25
12
12
17
30

28
26
26
35
35
31

31

22N

20N
20N
22N

20N
22N
22N
19N
20N

20N
20N

22N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
21N

21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
21N

21N

3W

7W
7W
3W

6W
2W
2W
7W
2W

6W
6W

2W
2E
2E
2E
2E
2E
2W
2W
6W
1E

1E
1E
1E
9W
9W
1W

1W

TE

LC
LC
TE

LC
TE
TE
LC
CS

LC
LC

TE
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
CS

CS
CS
CS
TE
TE
CS

CS

POPE, LYDIA A
POPE, DANNY E
BREEDEN, JAMES E
BREEDEN, JAMES E
OAKLEY, AMY
OAKLEY, RAYMOND D
DAWSON, ORPHA B
WEIGHT, FAY T
WEIGHT, FAY T
LF RANCH MT LLC
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
MONTANA RN PATIENT ADVOCATES LLC
CLARK, DALE M
CLARK, TERRI L
VANSETTEN, DOROTHY E
JOHNSON, J PATRICK
JOHNSON, J PATRICK
FIELD, RONALD L
FIELD, RONALD L
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
MCKAY, DALLAS W
MCKAY, DALLAS W
LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY
VAN DER HAGEN, DONALD
VAN DER HAGEN, JUDY
LESH, CAROL J
NYGARD, KAIRA C
NYGARD, KAIRA C
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
PARKER, GARY A
PARKER, MARILYN B
PARKER, MARILYN B
PARKER, GARY A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

CM

DM
ST

IR
ST
ST

ST
DM

DM

DM

DM
ST
MD

DM
DM

DM

DM
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1929

01/01/1930

04/02/1930
05/05/1930

06/15/1930
10/01/1930
12/31/1930

12/31/1930
12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1930
12/31/1930
05/15/1931

05/31/1931
06/19/1931

11/01/1931

12/31/1931
12/31/1931
12/31/1931
12/31/1931
12/31/1931
12/31/1931

 10.00

 30.00

 25.00
 25.00

 30.00
 26.93
 30.00

 5.00
 10.00

 25.00

 2.00

 30.00
 30.00
 6.00

 25.00
 20.00

 24.00

 20.00
 10.00
 27.00
 10.00
 10.00
 7.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

30134286

27424

128051
209588

35780
167112

38693

96280
118922

118923

160858

30115530
30115701
30128001

200248
130068

202508

1973
96257
96262

144860
144862
162464

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SESESE

NWNENE

SENESW
NWNWSE

NENENE
SESWNW
SWSWSW

SWNENW
NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NWNENW

NWNENE
NWNENE
SESWSW

NWNESW
SESESW

SENENW

NWSESW
SESENE

NESENW
SWSWNW
SWSWNW
NESENW

31

17

17
7

10
35
31

30
30

30

28

19
19
27

28
34

15

11
14
12
23
23
3

21N

20N

20N
20N

22N
22N
22N

20N
22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

21N
22N

20N

22N
19N
19N
22N
22N
22N

1W

6W

6W
2W

2W
6W
2W

7W
1W

1W

2W

2W
2W
3W

1E
2W

3E

2W
8W
8W
1W
1W
2W

CS

LC

LC
CS

TE
TE
TE

LC
TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

CS
TE

CS

TE
LC
LC
TE
TE
TE

PARKER, GARY A
PARKER, MARILYN B
CARLSTROM, SUSAN M
CARLSTROM, MICHAEL J
MURPHY, LEO G TRUST
TROYER, BRENDA
TROYER, MICHAEL
LEE, KENNETH G
2GEORGE LLC
SCHENK, CHANCE
SCHENK, RAQUEL
LF RANCH MT LLC
BURGMAIER, ROBERT C
BURGMAIER, KYLE
MORRAN, MARILYN
BURGMAIER, ROBERT C
BURGMAIER, KYLE
MORRAN, MARILYN
WEAVER, OKSANA
WEAVER, CHRISTOPHER L
LETTENGARVER, AL D
LETTENGARVER, AL D
MCINERNEY, GAYE B
MCINERNEY, THOMAS J
WINDECKER, MELINDA TRIBBY
MCLANE, HELEN L
MCLANE, EDWARD P
ERICKSEN, JOEL G
ERICKSEN, JUDITH L
SATHER, MENFORD L & DIANE E LIVING TRUST
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
BREWER, WHITNEY
BREWER, WHITNEY
KING, KAREN J
KING, THOMAS A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
DM
ST
DM

CM
ST
DM
ST
DM
DM
ST
DM

ST

DM
DM

DM
DM

ST
DM

ST

DM

DM
DM
DM
DM
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

01/01/1932
03/31/1932
03/31/1932
04/10/1932
04/30/1932

05/01/1932
06/01/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1932
12/31/1932

12/31/1932

05/31/1933
06/01/1933

12/15/1933
12/31/1933

12/31/1933
09/01/1934

09/01/1934

09/19/1934

12/19/1934
12/31/1934
12/31/1934
12/31/1934
01/01/1935

 2.00
 10.00
 10.00
 30.00
 10.00

 30.00
 3.00

 25.00
 10.00
 10.00
 20.00
 20.00
 30.00

 30.00

 20.00
 3.00

 3.00
 30.00

 40.00
 1.00

 1.00

 15.00

 20.00
 25.00
 12.00
 12.00
 6.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

96513
37257
37258
21065
18619

21451
95836
2379

11697
11721

146306
146307
200242

209752

109727
192921

192919
17794

210849
30127908

30127910

115203

160860
160259

30134780
30134781
30122110

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SESENW
SESWSE
SESWSE

NWNWSW
SWSWNW

SENESW
SWNWSW
NWNWSE
SWSWNW
SWSWSW
NESENW
NESENW
NENENE

NENENE

NENENE
SWSWSW

NENWNE
NWSENE

SWNWNE
NWNWSW

NWNWSW

SWSESW

SENWNE
NENESE
SWSENE
SWSENE

SWSWSW

5
2
2
15
11

29
23
30
17
17
8
8
12

12

28
15

28
30

27
11

11

34

1
10
13
13
7

20N
22N
22N
20N
22N

21N
19N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

21N

22N
22N

22N
21N

21N
22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
20N
20N
22N

6W
2W
2W
6W
2W

1E
7W
1E
3E
3E
2W
2W
2W

2W

2W
2W

2W
1E

1E
2W

2W

3W

2W
2W
3W
3W
2W

LC
TE
TE
LC
TE

CS
LC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

TE
TE

TE
CS

CS
TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
CS
CS
TE

TEE BAR RANCH CO
BIALCZAK, RICHARD G
BIALCZAK, RICHARD G
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
TOECKES, PEGGY
TOECKES, LEON
SOWERS, LEE F
LF RANCH MT LLC
BERGEN FARMS INC
WOLVERTON, HIRAM W
WOLVERTON, HIRAM W
MURRAY, BOB
MURRAY, BOB
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
GREENFIELD SCHOOL DIST #75
GILES, SHELBY
GILES, LOU
JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO
VAN DER HAGEN, DONALD
VAN DER HAGEN, JUDY
DEAR, CURTIS
PELTZER, GREG
PELTZER, CYNTHIA
PELTZER, GREG
PELTZER, CYNTHIA
FULBRIGHT, GARY C
FULBRIGHT, JANICA M
OSTBERG FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
VANSETTEN, DOROTHY E
FRONTAGE PROPERTIES LLC
FRONTAGE PROPERTIES LLC
BRADY, CHASE A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
DM
DM
DM

ST
DM
DM

IR

ST
DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
DM
DM

ST
ST
DM

DM
DM
ST
DM

DM
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

03/31/1935

04/01/1935
04/30/1935
06/01/1935
07/01/1935

09/01/1935
09/01/1935
12/20/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935
12/31/1935
12/31/1935
01/01/1936
01/01/1936
01/01/1936
06/01/1936
09/01/1936

12/19/1936
12/19/1936
12/31/1936

12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1936
12/31/1936

01/01/1937
01/01/1937

 30.00

 18.00
 50.00
 26.93
 10.00

 0.85
 6.00

 25.00

 8.50

 3.00
 2.00

 20.00
 20.00
 20.00
 5.00

 15.00
 35.00

 10.00
 10.00
 3.00

 10.00
 20.00
 30.00
 10.00

 30.00
 15.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

193459

96570
48742
96608
28735

167109
167118

20109

142944

160613
160614
160684

96528
96555

30127671
96624

209971

124741
124742
160255

160680
200243
209750

30132782

89525
30127607

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

NESWSW

NENESE
SWNWSE
SWNENE
SENWNE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SESENE

SESENW

SWNENW
SWNENW
SENWSW

NWNWNW
NWSESW
SENESE

NWSWSW
NENWNE

SESESE
SESESE

SWNESW

SWSWSE
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
NESENW

NWNWSE
NESENE

4

28
9
26
17

35
35
12

17

7
7
34
1
24
29
4
13

10
10
14

13
29
29
34

7
7

20N

20N
20N
21N
20N

22N
22N
22N

20N

22N
22N
22N
19N
20N
22N
19N
20N

20N
20N
22N

22N
21N
21N
21N

20N
22N

2W

7W
3E
6W
6W

6W
6W
3W

6W

2W
2W
3W
7W
7W
6W
8W
3W

3W
3W
1W

3W
1W
1W
1W

4W
2W

CS

LC
CS
TE
LC

TE
TE
TE

LC

TE
TE
TE
LC
LC
TE
LC
CS

CS
CS
TE

TE
CS
CS
CS

LC
TE

SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MCMILLEN, MARY ANN
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BALZARINI, JOHN
BALZARNI, PETER J
BALZARNI, MARIAM E
2GEORGE LLC
2GEORGE LLC
MANUEL, CHARLES R
MANUEL, JEANNINE F
CLARK, TERRI L
CLARK, DALE M
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
WALLACE, ROGER D
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MORRIS, KENNETH G
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
CONVERSE, MARY J
CONVERSE, RICHARD H
HERSHKOWITZ, GARY
HERSHKOWITZ, GARY
YOUNG, IRENE E
YOUNG, ROBERT E
HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
BLOM, DAVID
BLOM, TENA
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
ANDERSON, DALE
BRADY, CHASE A
BRADY, MEAGAN

SUN RIVER
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POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

ST

DM

ST

ST
DM
DM

ST
ST

DM

DM
ST

DM

DM
ST
ST

DM

ST

DM

ST
DM
DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

04/20/1937

04/20/1937

05/31/1937

05/31/1937

06/30/1937
06/30/1937
09/15/1937

10/31/1937
10/31/1937

10/31/1937

12/31/1937
12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1937

 30.00

 30.00

 8.33

 8.33

 30.00
 30.00
 30.00

 20.00
 15.00

 15.00

 20.00
 10.00

 10.00

 5.00
 4.00
 2.00

 2.00

 30.00

 30.00

 17.00
 17.00
 30.00
 3.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

110183

110184

23288

23289

102132
102133

29213

160859
30110010

30110012

17668
38618

38619

96326
96333

109733

109736

143968

143969

153325
153326
159791
160254
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NESWSE
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SWNWSW

SESESW

SESESW

NWNWSW
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SWSWSE
NESESE

2

2
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17

1
30
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8
10
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17
17
7

7

36
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27
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10
5
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22N
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22N
20N

22N
22N

22N
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22N
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20N
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22N

22N
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22N

22N
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22N
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2W

2W
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1W
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6W
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2W
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3W

3W
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1W
1W
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TE

TE

TE
TE
LC

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE
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LC
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

GLEASON, JESSE R
GLEASON, MARY L
GLEASON, MARY L
GLEASON, JESSE R
KLINKER, MARCIA A
KLINKER, HAROLD M
KLINKER, HAROLD M
KLINKER, MARCIA A
LEAR, PETER
LEAR, PETER
GALAHAN, GARY M
GALAHAN, JUDY A
OSTBERG FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
TOECKES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
JANZEN, DALE A
JANZEN, JONE E
JANZEN, DALE A
JANZEN, JONE E
KENCK RANCH LLC
KENCK RANCH LLC
OBER, LEONARD F & JUDY T FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
OBER, LEONARD F & JUDY T FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
CUNNINGHAM, LINDA J
CUNNINGHAM, HOWARD D
CUNNINGHAM, LINDA J
CUNNINGHAM, HOWARD D
STOLTZFUS, ELI & MARLENE FAMILY TRUST
STOLTZFUS, ELI & MARLENE FAMILY TRUST
YOUNG, CLINTON E
YOUNG, IRENE E
YOUNG, ROBERT E

SUN RIVER



Page 8901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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GPM
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12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937
12/31/1937

01/01/1938
01/01/1938
03/01/1938
06/01/1938
12/31/1938

12/31/1938

12/31/1938

12/31/1938
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01/01/1939
01/26/1939
04/15/1939

05/31/1939

 25.00

 25.00

 35.00

 10.00

 10.00

 5.00

 20.00

 12.00
 30.00

 20.00
 50.00
 20.00
 30.00
 7.00

 2.00

 5.00

 8.00

 10.00
 20.00
 20.00
 15.00
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GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
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GROUNDWATER
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ACTV
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ACTV

FILED
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USE

USE

USE

FILED
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FILED
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

160691

160692

160711

160740

160741

160819

160820

200223
30133812

160710
30133993

2113
160810
109734

109735

130972

160861

160873
30122109

105497
137333

109728

41K

41K

41K

41K
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41K

41K
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41K
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SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSESW

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

NWSWSW

NWSWSW

NWSWNW
NWNENW

NWNENW
NWSWNW
NWSESW
SWSWSW
SWSWNW

SWSWNW

SESENE

SWNWSW

NENESE
SWSWNW

NENESE
SWNENE

NENENE

5

5

27

10

10

19

19

33
9

12
2
11
8
7

7

13

28

4
17
21
29
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22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
21N

21N
21N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

21N
22N
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20N

22N

1W

1W

2W
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1W

3W
2W
2W
2W
2W

2W
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2W

5W
2W
2W
7W

2W
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TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
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CS

TE
CS
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
LC

TE

HEISEY, LUKE
HEISEY, SUSAN
HEISEY, LUKE
HEISEY, SUSAN
SINK, STEPHEN
SINK, KAREN
WINSTON, AMY M
WINSTON, JUSTIN L
WINSTON, JUSTIN L
WINSTON, AMY M
PEACE, RONALD W
PEACE, DEBRA K
PEACE, DEBRA K
PEACE, RONALD W
RATLIFF, SPENCER
AMSTUTZ, WILMER L
AMSTUTZ, CHARLENE F
ALFSON, LINDA E
HOLMQUIST, ERNEST P
SATHER, MENFORD L & DIANE E LIVING TRUST
THORN, TY
PEARSON, HILARY
PEARSON, SPENCER
PEARSON, SPENCER
PEARSON, HILARY
HADLEY, BONNIE B
HADLEY, ROGER K
NELSON, ROBERT R
NELSON, RANDEL L
HODGSKISS FARMS INC
BRADY, CHASE A
HILT, D ARLENE A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
GREENFIELD SCHOOL DIST #75

SUN RIVER



Page 9001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
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GROUNDWATER
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USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

200614

47219

109708

109711

144096

159432
159433
167152

175859
30122397

30123505
30123506
30123693

30134280
89518
89526

160603

160605

160606

30122111

30133814
132344

41K

41K
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41K
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41K
41K
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NESENW

SENESW

NWNWNW
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NESENE

SESENE
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SESESE
SWSWNWS

W
NWSWNW
NWSWNW
SWSENW

W2NESW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESW

SESESW

NWNWNE

NWSWNW

SESW
NWNWNW

34

27

29
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25

19
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16

9
5

9
9
28

12
9
9
2

2

23

8

14
29
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22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
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21N

21N
21N
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21N

20N
20N
20N
22N

22N

22N

22N

20N
20N

1W

6W

1W

1W

2W

1W
1W
3W

4W
2W

4W
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1E

2W
5W
5W
3W

3W
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2W

3W
6W

CS

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
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TE
CS

TE
TE
CS

CS
LC
LC
TE

TE

TE

TE

CS
LC

OPHEIM, DOROTHY J
CROSCUTT, ANGELA
CROSCUTT, JOSHUA
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
LATTIN, WADE
LATTIN, RENAE
LATTIN, RENAE
LATTIN, WADE
OSTBERG, CARI
OSTBERG, STEPHEN
BRUNNER, TIMOTHY J
BRUNNER, TIMOTHY J
MILLS, L KIM
MILLS, MICHAEL J
MILLS, SCOTT D
ADAMSON, JANET
KIEHNAU, JAMES W
KIEHNAU, SANDRA K
MORRIS, LEANNE J
MORRIS, LEANNE J
SCHWARTZ, STEWART L & DELORES M LIVING 
TRUST
BERGMAN, ERIC J
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
KONEN, ROBERT J
KONEN, MARGARET V
KONEN, ROBERT J
KONEN, MARGARET V
KONEN, MARGARET V
KONEN, ROBERT J
BRADY, LORI
BRADY, RANDY C
MCKAY, AARON C
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

SUN RIVER



Page 9101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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160905

160907

5432
4770

47218

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

SESENE

SENENE

SENENE

NESESW
NENENW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
SENWSW
SENWSW
SENENW

NWSWSW
NWSWSW
NENESW
NENESW
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NENWNW
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4
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7
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13
22
10

21N

22N

22N

22N
20N
21N
21N
20N
20N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N

21N

22N

22N

21N

21N
22N

22N

20N
22N
21N

2W

1W

1W

3W
7W
1W
1W
3E
3E
5W
1W
1W
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3W
1E
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LC
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TE
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TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

CS

CS
TE

TE
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CS
TE

BAILEY, HELEN H
BAILEY, JAMES L
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
JERGENSON, DOUGLAS A
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ELLSWORTH, CHARLOTTE A REVOCABLE TRUST
ELLSWORTH, CHARLOTTE A REVOCABLE TRUST
REYNOLDS, MITCHELL L
REYNOLDS, MITCHELL L
NECKSTAD, RONALD W
WOODHOUSE, MICHAEL S
WOODHOUSE, MICHAEL S
JACKSON, NORA TRUST
JACKSON, NORA TRUST
NODELL, DIANE
BUDAY, MITCHELL
BUDAY, MITCHELL
NODELL, DIANE
RAPP, BARBARA J
RAPP, RUSSELL E
DOBBINS, SALLY E
DOBBINS, DANIEL L
CARDEN, PHILIP J
LYNCH, FAYE L
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
SUTTON, JOHN B
SUTTON, MARLENE V
SUTTON, MARLENE V
SUTTON, JOHN B
BRICKEY HELEN L LIVING TRUST
SOMERFELD, EDMUND R
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L

SUN RIVER



Page 9201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
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USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
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105597
105602
119020

119021

160264

160267

30114482

30114483

30116588
30117821
30123520

30123521

119023
144831
110185
131173

144834
160651

160652

160653
160675

160676

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
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41K
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41K
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NENESE
NENESE
SESENE

SESENE

SWSWNW

NESENE

SENWSE

SWNWSE

NENWSWNE
SESWSW
NENENE

NWNENE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NENENW
NWNWSW

NWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESE

SWSWSW
SWNWNW

NESESE

3
3
13

13

20

19

12

12

17
6
18

18

12
2
7
34

2
20

20

36
20

20
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21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
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20N
21N
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20N
22N

21N
21N
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22N
21N

21N

3W
3W
5W

5W

5W

5W

1W

1W

6W
1W
5W

5W

4W
5W
1W
3W

5W
5W

5W

5W
5W

5W

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

CS

CS

LC
CS
TE

TE

TE
TE
CS
TE

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE

TETON DAIRY
TETON DAIRY
RICHERT, MELANIE D
RICHERT, DUSTIN M
RICHERT, DUSTIN M
RICHERT, MELANIE D
MARSICH, DANIEL N
MARSICH, MARKAY J
HAYNES, H SCOTT
TAYLOR, BONNIE
HAYNES, LORI S
TAYLOR, DARRELL
KLIPPENES, QUENBY K
KLIPPENES, SHANE
KLIPPENES, QUENBY K
KLIPPENES, SHANE
AUGUSTA COMMUNITY CHURCH CONGREGATION
BAR LAZY S R LLC
FORSETH, ORVILLE R
FORSETH, CAROLINE J
FORSETH, ORVILLE R
FORSETH, CAROLINE J
KRAUSE, TERRY M
DEZORT, BRAD
COLWELL, BARBARA A
WEBB, JEANNE R
WEBB, ELWOOD L
DEZORT, BRAD
GULICK, JENNY
GULICK, JEREMIAH D
HARRIS, ARLENE J
HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC
SCHULTZ, LOUELLA E
GULICK, JEREMIAH D
GULICK, JENNY
HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC
HARRIS, ARLENE J

SUN RIVER



Page 9301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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DM
ST
DM

DM

ST
ST
DM
DM

ST

ST
DM
ST
DM
ST
DM
DM

ST

DM

ST

ST

DM

ST
DM

DM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1941
12/31/1941
12/31/1941

12/31/1941

01/01/1942
08/31/1942
08/31/1942
09/10/1942

10/31/1942

12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
12/31/1942
03/30/1943

03/30/1943

10/30/1943

10/30/1943

11/30/1943

11/30/1943

12/31/1943
12/31/1943

12/31/1943

 10.00
 30.00
 40.00

 5.00

 2.00
 1.00
 1.00

 20.00

 25.00

 20.00
 20.00
 2.00

 30.00
 20.00
 10.00
 15.00

 15.00

 33.00

 33.00

 5.00

 5.00

 30.00
 24.00

 30.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

160677
160765
160767

30123801

96512
160620
160626
110907

200247

12501
12502

160624
200194

30133502
30133506

25128

25131

30122115

30122116

10453

10454

159790
30133991

30127403

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

NESESE
SWNWSE
SENESW

NWNENE

SENENE
NENWSE
NENWSE

NWSWSW

NENWSW

SWNENE
SWNENE
NENESE
NESESW
SESWSW
SESWSW
W2SWNW

SWSWNW

SESENE

SESENE

NWNESE

NWNESE

SWSWSE
NWNWSE

NENWNE

35
6
34

17

5
1
1
5

28

19
19
2
4
9
9
6

6

3

3

36

36

10
8

35

22N
21N
22N

20N

20N
21N
21N
22N

21N

21N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
21N

21N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
20N

21N

5W
4W
3W

6W

6W
5W
5W
2W

1E

1W
1W
5W
3E
2W
2W
1E

1E

2W

2W

1W

1W

1W
2W

3W

TE
TE
TE

LC

LC
TE
TE
TE

CS

CS
CS
TE
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
CS

TE

SCHULTZ, LOUELLA E
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
ANDERSON, RITA K
ANDERSON, JACK L
WEARLEY, GERALD W
WEARLEY, CONNIE S
TEE BAR RANCH CO
JACKSON, NORA TRUST
JACKSON, NORA TRUST
KONEN, ROY J
KONEN, MARY L
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
EGGEN, NICOL L
EGGEN, NOLAN M
SUN RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
SUN RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
JACKSON, NORA TRUST
POULSEN, JANINE I
URICK, JODY M
URICK, JODY M
SCHROEDER, PHIL J & JEAN M FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
SCHROEDER, PHIL J & JEAN M FAMILY LIVING 
TRUST
KONEN, HEIDI
KONEN, MICHAEL M
KONEN, HEIDI
KONEN, MICHAEL M
NIHAN, ESTHER K
ORR, JOHN R
NIHAN, ESTHER K
ORR, JOHN R
YOUNG, CLINTON E
MILLER, KEVIN D
MILLER, CAROL S
HIGGINS, RILEY

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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DM
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DM

ST
DM

ST

DM

ST

DM
DM

DM
ST
ST
DM
ST

DM

DM
MD
ST
MC
DM
DM
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1943
03/31/1944

08/31/1944
09/30/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1944
12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

01/01/1945
02/15/1945

02/15/1945
02/15/1945
03/01/1945
03/01/1945
03/03/1945

03/03/1945

12/01/1945
12/30/1945
12/30/1945
12/31/1945
12/31/1945
03/20/1946
06/19/1946

 30.00
 20.00

 26.00
 16.00

 25.00

 3.00
 30.00

 30.00

 25.00

 25.00

 30.00
 25.00

 25.00
 25.00
 12.00
 12.00
 30.00

 30.00

 8.00
 5.00
 5.00
 1.11

 20.00
 25.00
 25.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
FILED

FILED
USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE

30127404
160729

2382
30113640

160258

160610
208761

208762

30128225

30128255

27422
160702

167173
30127844

32774
32775

121501

121502

28734
30127842
30127843

1976
30127519

109730
208349

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

NENWNE
NWNWSW

NWNWSE
NWNWNE

SWSESW

NWNENW
NENESW

NENESW

NWNENE

SESENE

NESENW
SWSWSE

NENESE
NENESE

NWSESW
NWSESW
SESENE

SESENE

SENWNE
NENESE
NENESE
NENENE
NENESE

SWSWSW
SENWNW

35
13

29
17

2

12
28

28

14

14

17
11

14
14
4
4
2

2

17
20
20
4
13
13
5

21N
21N

21N
20N

22N

22N
21N

21N

21N

21N

20N
21N

21N
21N
20N
20N
22N

22N

20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
21N

3W
6W

1E
6W

2W

3W
1E

1E

6W

6W

6W
6W

6W
6W
3E
3E
2W

2W

6W
5W
5W
3W
5W
3W
2W

TE
TE

CS
LC

TE

TE
CS

CS

TE

TE

LC
TE

TE
TE
CS
CS
TE

TE

LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS

HIGGINS, RILEY
CECRLE, SANDY M
CECRLE, ROBERT F
CBA LLC
ANDERSON, GAIL R
CHAMBERLAIN, GARY
VAN SETTEN, TRACEY A
VAN SETTEN, THOMAS
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
TREBESCH, ELLA M
TREBESCH, ERWIN R
TREBESCH, ERWIN R
TREBESCH, ELLA M
MILLS, TUCKER G
MILLS, AMY S
MILLS, AMY S
MILLS, TUCKER G
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MURPHY, BRADY J
WAID, LYNSEY A
GULICK, DONNA A
GULICK, DONNA A
LONEY, MARY LU
LONEY, MARY LU
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
GRASDOCK, WAYNE G
GRASDOCK, DARLENE K
GRASDOCK, WAYNE G
RAMMELL, NEAL A
GULICK, DONNA A
GULICK, DONNA A
FAIRFIELD, TOWN OF
PEARSON, DEAN
LUND, TERI
LYNCH, FAYE L
CARDEN, PHILIP J

SUN RIVER
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POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST
DM
DM
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DM
ST
DM
ST
DM
MC
ST
DM
DM

DM

ST

DM
CM

DM

DM

ST
DM

DM
DM
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

11/30/1946
11/30/1946
12/31/1946

12/31/1946

12/31/1946
06/01/1947
06/01/1947
09/19/1947
09/19/1947
12/30/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

01/10/1948
03/10/1948

06/01/1948

06/30/1948

07/15/1948
10/01/1948

12/31/1948
12/31/1948
12/31/1948

 25.00
 25.00
 5.00

 1.11

 30.00
 20.00
 20.00
 40.00
 40.00

 100.00
 5.00

 25.00
 3.00

 8.00

 8.00

 30.00
 15.00

 7.00

 25.00

 30.00
 60.00

 13.46
 13.46
 1.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

144094
144095
109710

119025

202450
160727
160728

34718
34719

199354
157005
209602
210341

30134263

30134266

21073
102130

4883

30127990

160809
11838

40889
40890

119018

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

SESESE
SESWSE

SWSWSW

SENENE

SWSWNW
SESWSE
SESWSE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE
NWSWNW
NWNENW
SENWNW
SENWNW

NWSENE

NWSENE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

SWSWNE

SWSWSW

NWSWSW
SWSENW

SESENW
NWNWSE
SESWSW

24
24
20

4

19
32
32
16
16
25
33
6
14

19

19

15
18

17

3

8
34

10
13
10

22N
22N
22N

21N

21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
24N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N
22N

20N

22N

22N
22N

20N
20N
21N

2W
2W
1W

3W

1W
1W
1W
2W
2W
1E
1W
2W
2W

2W

2W

6W
1W

6W

1W

2W
3W

2W
3W
4W

TE
TE
TE

TE

CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
TE
CS
CS

CS

CS

LC
TE

LC

TE

TE
TE

CS
CS
TE

HAGER, MICHAEL G
HAGER, MICHAEL G
LATTIN, TRICIA L
LATTIN, STEPHEN E
KRAUSE, TERRY M
KRAUSE, JAMES D
KRAUSE, RICHARD C
JACOBSEN, WADE W
DAWES, RAY P
DAWES, RAY P
HENNING, CATHERINE M
HENNING, CATHERINE M
VAUGHN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
KIRBY, CLINT
TOLLEFSRUD, DOROTHY L
TOLLEFSRUD, EDWIN N
EGBERT, SUSAN I
EGBERT, GREG
EGBERT, SUSAN I
EGBERT, GREG
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
BEERMAN, ELIZABETH J
BEERMAN, BRIAN C
PAPAGNI, NICHOLAS A
PAPAGNI, LINDA J
PERRY, CLAYTON
PERRY, TERRI
THORN, TY
TANGEN, KIMBERLEE
TANGEN, DOUGLAS L
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PINION, CHARLENE D
PINION, DONALD E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM

DM

DM

DM

ST
DM
DM

ST
DM
IN

DM

ST

DM

DM

ST

DM

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

05/25/1949

06/30/1949

11/02/1949

12/31/1949
12/31/1949
12/31/1949

12/31/1949
12/31/1949
03/01/1950

03/31/1950

06/01/1950

06/01/1950

07/01/1950

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

11/30/1950

 10.00

 10.00

 1.50

 8.00

 30.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00

 20.00
 20.00
 30.00

 16.60

 35.00

 35.00

 30.00

 10.00

 25.00

 25.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

30110007

30110008

158335

144294

160841

1457
1458

30122484

131422
131430
200301

103971

30130501

30130509

41863

19310

208759

208760

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SESE

S2SESE

NWSWNW

NESESW

NESESE

NESESW
NESESW

SENWNW

NWNWSE
NWNWSE
NWSENE

SWSESW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NENESE

SWSWSW

SESESE

SESESE

31

31

17

14

30

26
26
12

17
17
34

26

27

27

34

8

2

2

22N

22N

22N

21N

22N

22N
22N
20N

20N
20N
21N

22N

21N

21N

23N

20N

21N

21N

5W

5W

1W

4W

1W

5W
5W
2W

6W
6W
1W

3W

7W

7W

2W

2W

2W

2W

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
CS

LC
LC
CS

TE

LC

LC

TE

CS

CS

CS

CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
LORETTE, DIANE E
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
LORETTE, DIANE E
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
RICHARDS, LYLE B
RICHARDS, LOIS M
LIDSTROM, CLAUDE W
LIDSTROM, LINDA J
STENGRIMSON, JODI H
STENGRIMSON, TERRENCE D
LINDNER, MICHAEL J
LINDNER, MICHAEL J
OPHEIM, ANGELA T
OPHEIM, STEVEN L
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
LEACH, DANA N
MESENBRINK, MARLA J
DAVIDSON, LINDA J
LEACH, JEFFREY B
NORTHAUS, DEANNA R
NORTHAUS, DONALD E
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
ALLISON, KELSEY
ALLISON, CODY
ANAUO, KIRK
ANAUO, LISA
WEAVER, STARLA J
WEAVER, ALBERT M
WEAVER, ALBERT M
WEAVER, STARLA J

SUN RIVER
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POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM
DM
DM

DM

ST

DM

ST
DM
ST
ST
DM
ST
DM

DM

ST
ST

ST

ST

DM

DM
DM
MC
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

11/30/1950

12/25/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950

12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950
12/31/1950

12/31/1950

03/01/1951
04/01/1951

04/01/1951

04/01/1951

04/01/1951

04/30/1951
05/15/1951
06/01/1951
07/30/1951

 10.00

 26.93
 10.00
 12.00

 2.00

 10.00

 10.00

 18.00
 18.00
 10.00
 20.00
 25.00
 25.00
 10.00

 20.00

 36.70
 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 20.00

 50.00
 5.00

 100.00
 20.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE
FILED
USE

19309

96616
10404
18637

96402

133598

133603

200423
200424
210492
210494

30112008
30112009
30112681

30127518

96603
193457

193458

193460

193463

40874
142932

1977
30144551

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

SWSWSW

SWSWNE
NWSWNE

NESENE

SESWNW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW

SWSESE
SENENE

NWNWSW
NWSW

NWNESE

NENWSW
SWNESE

NENWSE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWNWSW
SWSWNE
NENWNW
NWNWNE

8

25
17
15

24

27

27

4
4
19
20
11
11
34

24

35
5

5

5

5

34
17
3
27

20N

21N
20N
22N

19N

19N

19N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

21N
20N

20N

20N

20N

22N
20N
21N
21N

2W

6W
6W
2W

7W

7W

7W

2W
2W
3E
2E
1W
1W
1W

5W

7W
2W

2W

2W

2W

3W
6W
3W
8W

CS

TE
LC
TE

LC

LC

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

TE

LC
CS

CS

CS

CS

TE
LC
TE
LC

ANAUO, KIRK
ANAUO, LISA
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BAILEY, RONALD J
LESMEISTER, CARL A
LESMEISTER, NANCY
LANGLOIS, DAVID J
LANGLOIS, LYNN M
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
GURNSEY, JOHN A
GURNSEY, JOHN A
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
LOFTUS, ZACHARY S
LOFTUS, ZACHARY S
BROOKINGS, DIXIE
BROOKINGS, RON
PEARSON, DEAN
PEARSON, ALAN
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
POOL, DELORES
FAIRFIELD, TOWN OF
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM

ST
DM
ST
ST
DM

IR
DM

DM
CM
DM

ST
ST
DM

ST

DM
CM
ST
DM

DM
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

09/19/1951

12/31/1951

02/28/1952
02/28/1952
03/31/1952
05/15/1952
05/15/1952

06/15/1952
06/30/1952

12/02/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1952

12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1952

12/31/1952

12/31/1952
01/01/1953
02/22/1953
05/23/1953

05/31/1953
05/31/1953
06/30/1953

12/31/1953

 7.00

 12.00

 30.00
 30.00
 10.00
 25.00
 25.00

 5.78
 20.00

 1.00
 12.00
 25.00

 10.00
 20.00
 10.00

 35.00

 5.00
 5.00

 15.00
 10.00

 30.00
 30.00
 20.00

 2.50

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

200184

96647

200365
200367
105600

18630
18631

128052
102128

56672
110715
160318

210491
30104628
30113724

30118434

30133767
96364
4728

96657

30113906
30113908

102126

96330

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

SENWNE

NESWNE

SESWSW
SESWSW
NENENW
SENENE
SENENE

SENESW
NWSWNW

NESESE
SENWNE
NWSWSE

NESWSW
SWSESW

NENENE

NENENE
NENWNE
SWSESE
SENWNE

NENWNW
NWNW

NWSWNW

SESESW

2

17

26
26
11
2
2

17
25

35
17
36

32
11
17

35

34
17
10
17

15
15
25

1

20N

20N

21N
21N
21N
22N
22N

20N
22N

22N
20N
22N

21N
20N
20N

22N

21N
20N
19N
20N

20N
20N
22N

20N

2E

6W

2W
2W
3W
2W
2W

6W
2W

9W
6W
3W

3E
3W
6W

1W

1W
6W
7W
6W

2W
2W
2W

7W

CS

LC

CS
CS
TE
TE
TE

LC
TE

LC
LC
TE

CS
CS
LC

TE

CS
LC
LC
LC

CS
CS
TE

LC

HENSELIN, DONALD T
HENSELIN, EVELYN A
WEISNER, JAMES T
WEISNER, DORIS L
WEISNER, RICHARD J
MUNROE, NONA K
MUNROE, NONA K
TETON DAIRY
FOREMAN, MERLE L
LARSON, BRIAN
LARSON, AMBER
MURPHY, LEO G TRUST
EDMUNDSON, ELIZABETH
EDMUNDSON, TRAVIS
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
TAYLOR AGENCY LLC
ACCIACCA, VERONICA
ACCIACCA, TOM
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
MCCARTHY, NORA A
MCCARTHY, JOHN J
SIGNALNESS, JOELLA
SIGNALNESS, BRYAN
GALLAGHER, MICHEL K
GEISE, KURT R
LF RANCH MT LLC
WILSON, ONA M
WILSON, CLIFFORD V
BIRKY, KARL J
BIRKY, KARL J
EDMUNDSON, TRAVIS
EDMUNDSON, ELIZABETH
YOUNG, MARK E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM
DM
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST

DM

IR

DM

DM
DM
DM

ST
DM
DM
ST
DM

DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1953

12/31/1953
12/31/1953
12/31/1953
12/31/1953
12/31/1953
01/01/1954
01/23/1954

01/23/1954

07/14/1954

12/31/1954

12/31/1954
12/31/1954
12/31/1954

12/31/1954
12/31/1954
03/01/1955
03/01/1955
03/30/1955

06/09/1955

 20.00

 30.00
 15.00
 15.00
 16.00
 16.00
 20.00
 15.00

 15.00

 99.00

 30.00

 25.00
 20.00
 4.50

 30.00
 30.00
 10.00
 10.00
 30.00

 20.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

102127

210471
30133746
30133747
30133763
30133764

96529
210462

210470

132542

130781

160241
160279
200186

200356
200357

30133782
30133785

209586

23993

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

NWSWNW

NWSESE
SESENE
SESENE
NENENE
NENENE
SESESE

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NESENW

SE

NWSWSW
NWNWSW
NWNWSE

NENESE
NENESE

NWNESW
NWNESW
SESENW

NESENW

24

4
15
5
34
34
35
31

31

17

4

34
34
28

28
28
30
30
30

17

22N

20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
20N
22N

22N

20N

20N

22N
22N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

2W

3E
2E
2E
1W
1W
7W
2E

2E

6W

3E

3W
3W
1E

2E
2E
1W
1W
1W

6W

TE

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
CS

CS

LC

CS

TE
TE
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

LC

SHUMATE, TERRILL A
HAGER, MICHAEL G
HAGER, TERI LYNNE
PARSONS, CARL C
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
ANDERSEN-HOVLAND RANCH INC
GALLAGHER, MICHEL K
GALLAGHER, MICHEL K
TEE BAR RANCH CO
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN, TED J
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN, TED J
LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #45
AUGUSTA HIGH SCHOOL
MAFFIT, BURDETTE L
MAFFIT, JERE R
TETON, COUNTY OF
TURVILLE, BERTIE L
DUBIELCZYK, RACHEL
JOHNSON, CURTIS D
DAVY, NADINE R
DAVY, NADINE R
TRONSTAD RANCH LLC
TRONSTAD RANCH LLC
OLSEN, DONALD R
OLSEN, MARIAN C
AUGUSTA LODGE #54 A F & A M

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

FP

IR

DM

ST

DM

ST

DM

DM
ST
DM

DM
ST
DM
ST
ST

DM

ST
DM
ST

IN
DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

07/29/1955

07/29/1955

08/05/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

12/31/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1955

04/01/1956
05/01/1956
06/19/1956
06/19/1956
07/20/1956

07/20/1956

12/31/1956
12/31/1956
12/31/1956

01/01/1957
01/01/1957
05/01/1957

 250.00

 25.50

 20.00

 30.00

 30.00

 25.00

 25.00

 35.00
 35.00
 6.40

 10.00
 20.00
 30.00
 30.00
 30.00

 30.00

 3.00
 10.00
 10.00

 20.00
 20.00
 30.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE

132541

132543

96240

143967

143971

208708

208710

30126543
30126547
30133771

30124209
132345
104406
104407

32695

32698

92165
118194

30110009

142545
142546

9157

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

SWNWNE

SWNWNE

NWSWSW

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NENWNE

NENWNE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW
SWNWNE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SENENW
SENENW

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NESWNE
NENENE
SENESW

SWSENW
SWSENW
NENWNE

17

17

17

1

1

3

3

20
20
13

11
29
8
8
3

3

6
17
31

4
4
14

20N

20N

20N

21N

21N

20N

20N

21N
21N
20N

21N
20N
20N
20N
22N

22N

20N
20N
22N

20N
20N
20N

6W

6W

6W

3W

3W

2E

2E

1W
1W
3W

3W
6W
3E
3E
1W

1W

7W
6W
5W

3E
3E
2W

LC

LC

LC

TE

TE

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

TE
LC
CS
CS
TE

TE

LC
LC
TE

CS
CS
CS

LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #45
AUGUSTA HIGH SCHOOL
LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #45
AUGUSTA HIGH SCHOOL
DOUGHTY, GRACE B
MILLS, RONALD E
DOUGHTY, PHILLIP H
PARKER, R JAMES
PARKER, SHARON A
PARKER, R JAMES
PARKER, SHARON A
NEUMAN, THERESA
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
NEUMAN, TIM
THOMPSON, JAQUETTA M
THOMPSON, JAQUETTA M
PANAGOPOULOS, ATHANASIA
PANAGOPOULOS, JIM
PANAGOPOULOS, CHRIS
BLOSSOM, THOMAS W
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
HEPP, RONALD V
HEPP, RONALD V
GRIFFITH, JUDY J
HENRY, DELBERT A
HENRY, DELBERT A
GRIFFITH, JUDY J
BREEDEN, JAMES E
ROBERTSON, ROBERT G
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
LORETTE, DIANE E
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BNSF RAILWAY CO
BARNETT, GINA
BARNETT, HARRY

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM

DM

CM

DM
DM
ST
ST
DM
CM
DM

DM

ST
DM
ST
DM

DM

DM
DM
DM
DM

DM

RC

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

05/01/1957

05/05/1957

06/03/1957

08/01/1957

10/31/1957
12/31/1957
02/03/1958
02/03/1958
04/20/1958
06/01/1958
06/30/1958

06/30/1958

07/31/1958
07/31/1958
10/20/1958
11/15/1958

12/31/1958

12/31/1958
12/31/1958
12/31/1958
12/31/1958

12/31/1958

01/01/1959

 30.00

 7.00

 30.00

 60.00

 7.00
 10.00
 30.00
 30.00
 14.00
 3.14

 25.00

 10.00

 25.00
 25.00
 1.50

 40.00

 25.00

 26.93
 10.00
 10.00
 20.00

 9.00

 100.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

9158

209596

109731

200188

209859
96259
21064
21067

30112085
56584

130860

96360

144832
144835

8305
208718

46152

56701
96260
96261

209597

209825

96369

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

NENWNE

NWSESE

NWNENW

SWNESW

SESWSE
NWNESW
SWNWSW
NWNENE
NENESE

NWNWSE
S2NWNE

NESWNW

SENWNW
SENWNW
SENENW
SENWSW

SENWSW

SENENW
SENWSW
NWNESW
SWSESW

SESESW

NWNWNE

14

27

3

26

18
35
15
21
8
16
15

26

2
2
10
35

32

17
35
35
10

23

17

20N

21N

21N

21N

22N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N

21N
21N
23N
21N

19N

20N
20N
20N
20N

21N

20N

2W

3E

3W

1W

2W
8W
6W
6W
3E

10W
3E

4W

5W
5W
2W
2E

7W

6W
8W
8W
3W

2W

6W

CS

CS

TE

CS

TE
LC
LC
LC
CS
LC
CS

LC

TE
TE
TE
CS

LC

LC
LC
LC
CS

CS

LC

BARNETT, GINA
BARNETT, HARRY
WHITE, NATHAN
WHITE, KARA ANN
BALDWIN, DOROTHY R
BALDWIN, LOUIS M
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY 
SAINTS
KLINKER, NORMAN
LF RANCH MT LLC
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
SORENSEN, MARTHA L
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
PEET, MARY J
PEET, MICHAEL J
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
DEZORT, BRAD
DEZORT, BRAD
MARTA CORP
ORR, TRENTON A
ORR, CHRISTOPHER M
ORR, DONNA F
KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
DEAR, NANCY W
DEAR, DOUGLAS A TESTAMENTARY TRUST
HELMS, RICK
HELMS, LAURA M
AUGUSTA YOUTH CENTER INC
LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR
DM

CM
CM
CM
ST
DM
DM

DM
ST
ST
DM

DM
CM
CM
DM
ST
IR

DM
DM
DM
ST
DM

DM

MC
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

01/01/1959

01/01/1959

04/17/1959
05/01/1959

06/01/1959
06/01/1959
06/01/1959
06/15/1959
06/15/1959
07/01/1959

07/02/1959
08/15/1959
10/01/1959
12/31/1959

01/01/1960
02/02/1960
02/02/1960
03/01/1960
03/01/1960
03/01/1960
05/01/1960
06/01/1960
10/01/1960
10/01/1960
10/07/1960

12/01/1960

12/05/1960
12/31/1960

 15.00

 15.00

 10.00
 25.00

 3.14
 3.14
 3.14

 20.00
 26.93
 30.00

 20.00
 3.00

 20.00
 7.00

 30.00
 11.00
 11.00
 25.00
 25.00

 100.00
 3.00

 15.00
 30.70
 30.70
 15.00

 7.00

 2.00
 2.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED

127876

127878

6190
208771

56704
56705
56706
96604
96605
41864

200790
30116194

132343
30127698

30127896
163903
163904
202504
202505
202506
192920

95832
210353
210354
200234

143129

150625
35876

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NENENE

SESWSW

SWSESW
NWNESW

NESW
SENESW
SENESW
SWSENW
NESENW
NENESE

SWSWSW
SENWNW
SWSWSW
NWNWNW

NESWNW
SENWNE
SENWNE

NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NENWNE
SWSENE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SENWNW

NWSWNE

SWSENE
SENENE

9

10

34
26

35
35
35
31
35
34

24
3
20
3

4
28
28
18
18
18
28
10
35
35
12

17

1
3

21N

21N

22N
21N

22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
23N

21N
20N
20N
21N

20N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
22N
19N
21N
21N
20N

20N

21N
23N

7W

7W

3W
1W

9W
9W
9W
6W
7W
2W

1E
2E
6W
3W

7W
2E
2E
2W
2W
2W
2W
7W
2E
2E
2W

6W

6W
1W

LC

LC

TE
CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
TE

CS
CS
LC
TE

LC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
TE
LC
CS
CS
CS

LC

TE
TE

MORRIS, MERLE D
MORRIS, ROSANNA G
MORRIS, ROSANNA G
MORRIS, MERLE D
THREE RIVERS TELEPHONE COOP INC
LURAAS, DELBERT
LURAAS, DIANE
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
PUPPE, LUKE M
PUPPE, SCOTT
BEACH, MARJEE A
JOHNSON, JEFFREY A
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
GOLDHAHN, WINDIE K
GOLDHAHN, PATRICK E
BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
DEAR, NANCY W
DEAR, NANCY W
DEAR, NANCY W
JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO
PORTER, MAC A TRUST
OLSON, JOHN K LIVING TRUST
OLSON, JOHN K LIVING TRUST
LESMEISTER, JEREMY J
LESMEISTER, DAWN I
CARLBOM, NIKI L
CARLBOM, JOSHUA L
USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)
VAN AUKEN, THERESE

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM

ST
DM

ST

ST

DM

ST
DM
CM
ST

ST

DM
DM

DM
DM

DM

ST
DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1960

12/31/1960

12/31/1960
12/31/1960

12/31/1960

12/31/1960

03/10/1961

04/01/1961
04/01/1961
04/06/1961
06/01/1961

06/01/1961

06/01/1961
06/01/1961

06/30/1961
07/14/1961

07/30/1961

09/15/1961
12/31/1961
12/31/1961

 25.00

 20.00

 20.00
 20.00

 20.00

 9.00

 12.00

 30.00
 30.00
 20.00
 11.00

 11.00

 5.00
 25.00

 5.00
 40.00

 25.00

 30.00
 30.00
 30.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

46151

208419

208420
208421

208422

209826

29212

202364
202365

28147
28035

28036

142931
160885

33450
160888

20110

21066
96622
96623

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

SENWSW

NESESE

SWNWSW
NWNWNW

NWNWNW

SESESW

NESENW

SESENE
SESENE

NWNENW
SESENE

NESENE

SWSWNE
SWSWSW

SENESE
SESWNW

NWSWSW

NWNWNW
SENWNE
SENWNE

32

26

25
35

35

23

17

22
22
15
24

24

17
11

3
34

12

15
17
17

19N

22N

22N
22N

22N

21N

20N

21N
21N
20N
21N

21N

20N
22N

23N
22N

22N

20N
20N
20N

7W

2W

2W
2W

2W

2W

6W

2W
2W
3E
2W

2W

6W
3W

1W
3W

3W

6W
6W
6W

LC

TE

TE
TE

TE

CS

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

LC
TE

TE
TE

TE

LC
LC
LC

KRAUSE, BARBARA M
KRAUSE, JOHN W
WARD, RONALD H
WARD, HOLLY A
HAGER, MICHAEL G
OKSNESS, GARY
OKSNESS, BOB
OKSNESS, KATHIE
WADSWORTH, VICKIE
OKSNESS, RON
OKSNESS, GARY
OKSNESS, RON
OKSNESS, BOB
OKSNESS, KATHIE
WADSWORTH, VICKIE
HELMS, LAURA M
HELMS, RICK
GALAHAN, JUDY A
GALAHAN, GARY M
SKINNER, DENNIS W
SKINNER, DENNIS W
LION RIDGE LLC
STEINBACH, VERNA
STEINBACH, MARVIN H
STEINBACH, VERNA
STEINBACH, MARVIN H
POOL, DELORES
MEYER, GLADYS V
MEYER, ALVIN L
B & L FARMS
MEYER, MARIAN L
MEYER, ROY D
MCINERNEY, KELLY S
MCINERNEY, MARK
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
WEISNER, NANCY L
WEISNER, NANCY L

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
DM
ST

CM
DM
DM
CM
DM

ST
CM
MC
DM

DM

ST
ST

DM

ST

ST

DM

ST
ST
DM
CM
CM
CM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1961
12/31/1961
12/31/1961

05/10/1962
06/01/1962
10/15/1962
12/19/1962
12/21/1962

12/31/1962
02/21/1963
05/09/1963
06/13/1963

06/13/1963

08/27/1963
10/11/1963

10/11/1963

12/12/1963

12/27/1963

12/27/1963

01/14/1964
09/14/1964
09/14/1964
06/01/1965
06/30/1965
06/30/1965

 5.00
 35.00
 1.67

 8.00
 30.00
 30.00
 20.00
 24.00

 26.93
 8.00

 150.00
 65.00

 85.00

 10.00
 15.00

 15.00

 30.00

 20.00

 20.00

 20.00
 5.00
 5.00
 3.14
 3.14
 3.14

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

124743
160766

30127605

128012
27421
21072
28145

104403

167253
200185

1978
2381

3881

96345
37264

37265

32696

105598

160693

132342
1456
1459

56582
56588
56589

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SESESE
SESESW
SESESE

NESENW
NWNENE

NWNWNW
NWNENW

NENESE

NESESW
NESESW

NENWNW
NWNWSE

NENWSE

SESWNE
NENENE

NENENE

NWNWNW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NWNWNW
NESWSW
NESWSW

NWSE
SENW
SENW

10
6
7

17
26
15
15
6

1
4
3
29

29

27
23

23

3

34

34

29
25
25
6
9
9

20N
21N
22N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

21N
20N
21N
21N

21N

20N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

20N
22N
22N
19N
20N
20N

3W
4W
2W

6W
7W
6W
3E
3E

6W
3E
3W
1E

1E

5W
2W

2W

1W

3W

3W

6W
5W
5W
9W

10W
10W

CS
TE
TE

LC
LC
LC
CS
CS

TE
CS
TE
CS

CS

LC
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

LC
TE
TE
LC
LC
LC

HERSHKOWITZ, GARY
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
DAVIES, DENISE A
DAVIES, RANDY W
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF HELENA
TEE BAR RANCH CO
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
LION RIDGE LLC
HANNAH, LARRY L
HANNAH, KIMBERLEY
HANNAH, ANTHONY L
2GEORGE LLC
BRADEN, RUTH M
FAIRFIELD, TOWN OF
HELMS, CHELSEA R
HELMS, ROBERT
CLARK, MICKEY
ZELLER, JOHN J TRUST
ZELLER, THELMA H TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
OSTBERG, RONALD C & CAROL M IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST
OSTBERG, RONALD C & CAROL M IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST
HENRY, DELBERT A
GRIFFITH, JUDY J
BROWN, JUDITH D
BROWN, ROBERT A
HARRIS, DOROTHY J
HARRIS, M S
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
LINDNER, MICHAEL J
LINDNER, MICHAEL J
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
DM
ST
ST
DM

ST

ST

MD

IR
CM
DM
MC
ST
MD

ST
DM
DM
ST

DM

ST
ST

DM
ST
ST
DM

DM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1965
06/17/1966
02/06/1967
02/06/1967
03/22/1967

12/31/1967

03/18/1968

03/18/1968

05/24/1968
06/01/1968
06/24/1968
07/05/1968
08/02/1968
01/15/1969

01/22/1969
03/31/1970
03/31/1970
03/31/1970

04/15/1970

12/31/1970
03/10/1971

05/21/1971
12/20/1971
01/12/1972
03/29/1972

05/01/1972

 25.00
 30.00
 10.00
 30.00
 20.00

 11.00

 60.00

 60.00

 75.00
 3.14

 40.00
 125.00

 30.00
 30.00

 25.00
 25.00
 30.00

 100.00

 10.00

 2.00
 20.00

 25.00
 3.00

 30.00
 20.00

 30.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

200782
210539
210537
210538

30125626

28037

30115608

30115609

94353
56583
1822

199355
105601

30133775

49391
210496
210502
210507

160843

160869
49691

105596
40651

132347
160730

208756

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

SWSWSW
SESENW
SESENW
NESENW
SESESW

SWSENE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWNESW
NWNW

SWSWNE
NESENE

NWSWNW
NESE

SENESW
NENENE
NENENE
NENENE

NWNWNW

NENWSE
SENESE

SESENE
SESENW

SWSWSW
NWNWSW

NENESW

32
30
30
30
24

24

17

17

8
22
24
26
2
35

8
27
27
27

5

4
22

3
17
20
13

34

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

20N

20N

20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N
21N
21N
21N

22N

21N
22N

21N
21N
20N
21N

21N

3E
1E
1E
1E
1E

2W

2W

2W

4W
10W

1E
1E
3W
2E

4W
1E
1E
1E

1W

5W
3W

3W
3W
6W
6W

2E

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

LC
LC
CS
CS
TE
CS

LC
CS
CS
CS

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE
LC
TE

CS

JACOBS, DONALD W TRUST
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML
BOWDEN, RONALD D
BOWDEN, NORA E
STEINBACH, MARVIN H
STEINBACH, VERNA
STEYEE, SCOTT
STEYEE, SARAH
STEYEE, SARAH
STEYEE, SCOTT
NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
NADER, JACQUELINE
VAUGHN WATER & SEWER DISTRICT
TETON DAIRY
RHODES, LAURA B
RHODES, JEREMY S
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
MUDDY CREEK FEED YARD LLC
URIBE, JOSEPH A
URIBE, JANE L
HODGSKISS FARMS INC
POPE, LYDIA A
POPE, DANNY E
HEAGY, BRIAN
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
CECRLE, SANDY M
CECRLE, ROBERT F
KUDRNA, JONATHAN J

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
ST
DM
ST

DM
ST

DM

ST

MC
DM
ST
DM
DM
DM
IR

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
DM

DM

CM
DM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/01/1972

12/11/1972
12/14/1972
12/14/1972
01/08/1973

06/29/1973
06/29/1973

11/30/1977

11/30/1977

12/13/1977
03/19/1980
03/19/1980
08/22/1980
08/22/1980
06/29/1981
07/07/1981

10/30/1981
10/30/1981
10/30/1981
12/04/1981

03/29/1982
03/29/1982
03/29/1982
04/13/1982

04/16/1982

04/28/1982
04/29/1982

 30.00

 10.00
 20.00
 10.00
 20.00

 30.00
 100.00

 10.00

 10.00

 200.00
 20.00
 20.00
 15.00
 15.00
 30.00

 146.00

 25.00
 25.00
 40.00
 20.00

 40.00
 40.00
 40.00
 25.00

 20.00

 0.45
 10.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

208757

30127687
2378
2380
9159

210501
210505

30150316

30150319

1979
4756
4757
4881
4882

21060
109204

110663
110664
110665

47217

210845
210846
210847
160316

160709

56587
96359

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NENESW

SWSWNW
NWNWSE
SENENW
SWSESE

NENENE
NENENE

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NENESW
SENWNW
SENWNW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESWNW
SWNWSE

NENWSW
NESENW
SENWSW
NESESW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
SENWSW
SWNENW

NWNENE

NESWSW
NWSWNE

34

35
30
31
22

27
27

25

25

3
30
30
17
17
10
12

27
35
35
27

22
22
22
30

11

9
17

21N

22N
21N
21N
22N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N

21N
21N
21N
22N

21N
21N
21N
22N

21N

20N
20N

2E

6W
1E
1E
1E

1E
1E

2W

2W

3W
2E
2E
6W
6W
6W
3W

6W
6W
6W
6W

1E
1E
1E
1W

3W

10W
6W

CS

TE
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS

CS

TE
CS
CS
LC
LC
LC
CS

LC
LC
LC
TE

CS
CS
CS
TE

TE

LC
LC

KUDRNA, JONATHAN J
OBLANDER, STEPHANIE A
2 GEORGE LLC
BERGEN FARMS INC
BERGEN FARMS INC
SMELSER, KAYE L
SMELSER, SHIRLEY M
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
MUDDY CREEK FEED YARD LLC
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
STANSBERRY, ARNOLD
STANSBERRY, MARY E
STANSBERRY, ARNOLD
STANSBERRY, MARY E
FAIRFIELD, TOWN OF
MURPHY, PATRICK W
MURPHY, PATRICK W
MONTGOMERY, DARLENE
MONTGOMERY, DARLENE
ARTZ, SHIRLEY A
DEBATES, TERENCE L
EASTLICK, KRISSY
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MILLER, DOUGLAS M FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
MILLER, DOUGLAS M FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
MILLER, DOUGLAS M FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
HAGER, MICHAEL G
HAGER, TERI LYNNE
LARSON, DANNY F
LARSON, RUBY M
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
HAYNES, KAREN D

SUN RIVER



Page 10701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

CM
IR

ST
DM

ST

ST
ST
DM
ST

DM

DM
CM

CM
DM
ST

CM
DM
DM

DM

CM
ST
DM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

04/30/1982

04/30/1982
05/03/1982

12/04/2015
05/23/2019

06/13/2019

06/26/2019
06/28/2019
06/28/2019
07/01/2019

07/05/2019

 3.50

 5.00
 20.00

 20.00
 35.00

 30.00

 8.54
 5.00
 5.00

 35.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

DISS
WDRN
WDRN

DISS
DISS

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

A

USE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

160253

163889
158336

30104635
30126546

30133777

30127379
30134273
30134279
30127746

30132657

4442
6818

12514
15058
40140

56581
56700

114248

128103

144093
160902
160903

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

SESESE

NWNWNE
NWSWNW

NWSENE
SWNWSWN

W
NENESE

SWNWNW
NW
NW

SESENW

SESWSW

5

17
17

11
20

35

14
19
19
30

3

22N

20N
22N

20N
21N

21N

21N
20N
20N
23N

20N

1W

6W
1W

3W
1W

2E

5W
2W
2W
1W

6W

TE

LC
TE

CS
CS

CS

TE
CS
CS
TE

LC

YOUNG, IRENE E
YOUNG, ROBERT E
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
RICHARDS, LYLE B
RICHARDS, LOIS M
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
THOMPSON, JAQUETTA M

RHODES, JEREMY S
RHODES, LAURA B
DROLET, KEVIN B
CRAWFORD, KATHY C
CRAWFORD, KATHY C
HILL, JOSHUA
SCHAEFER, BRAD A
HILL, INGRID
JOHNSON, JOSEPH L
JOHNSON, MARGARET A
HERMAN, ROBERT J
DICK, KATHLEEN M
DICK, ROBERT M
DICK, JAMES L
MMK LLC
MARTA CORP
BOUCHARD, KERRY L
BOUCHARD, MICHAEL L
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
PEACE, MYRNA V
PEACE, ROSS D
DUNLAP, MEGAN
DUNLAP, TAYLOR
STEPHENS, COLIN M
POLE, PAMELA A
POLE, PAMELA A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM

DM

DM

DM
LG

ST
DM
ST
DM

ST
DM

ST
DM

DM
DM

DM

ST

DM
DM
ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

04/28/1929
04/28/1929

10/30/1864

 25.00

 1.00
 1.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

HANNAN GULCH

HANNAN GULCH
HANNAN GULCH
HANNAN GULCH

HAY COULEE

SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN
DISS

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
DISS

WDRN
ACTV

WDRN
DISS

DISS
WDRN

ACTV

DISS

ACTV
ACTV
DISS

ACTV

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

167244

192915

200412

200769

200773
202507

210301
210302
210409
210481

210484
210541

210848
30112857

30116589
30133973

30133974

56727

56694
56697
56726

96480

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

NENWNW

SWNWNE

NWSW
SWNW

S2
W2NE

32

34

35
35

2
11

22N

21N

22N
22N

18N
18N

1E

2E

9W
9W

7W
7W

CS

CS

TE
TE

LC
LC

HAGER, DION L
HAGER, SHARON R
JENSEN, JESSICA
AGEE, HARRY
FELLERS, RORY ANN
FREY, ROBERT C
FREY, PAULETTE L
MCCANN, DONALD L
MCCANN, DONNA L
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
ERICKSEN, JOEL G
ERICKSEN, JUDITH L
RUSHTON, JAMES H
RUSHTON, JAMES H
DEAR, CURTIS
WILLIAMS, RILLING D
WILLIAMS, SHARON M
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
NEUMAN, TED J
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML
DEAR, CURTIS
HUDSON, ANTHONY D
HUDSON, DONNA R
AUGUSTA COMMUNITY CHURCH
KNUDSEN, MAUDE G
KNUDSEN, ROY W
LONG, JENNIFER L
LONG, SETH R

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

IR

ST

DM
DM
DM
DM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

10/30/1864

12/31/1885

10/30/1864
06/01/1870

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

10/01/1888
01/01/1906

10/30/1864
10/30/1864
10/19/1888

12/31/1955

04/28/1934

07/01/1900

04/07/1933
10/17/1934
07/18/1937
02/12/1954

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE
HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE
HAY COULEE

HAY COULEE
HAY COULEE
HAY COULEE

HOGAN CREEK

HOGAN SLOUGH

HOME GULCH

HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

UT
UT
UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

96498

133586

96495
103068

133593

133595

133596

133601

35771
35769

96494
96496
35766

96839

95813

56722

56660
56659
56658
56661

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

SENE
N2NESE

E2
E2

NWSWNE
NENWSW

SWNESE

SESESE

NWSESE

SWNWSW

SWNWNE
SWSWSE

NENE
S2SE

SW

SWNESW

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

E2
E2

W2SW
NWNW
NWNE
NWNE
NWNE
SWSE

3
3
28
33

2
1

28

33

4

35

14
11

11
2
11

29

10
10

2
11
12
13
2
2
2
35

18N
18N
19N
19N

18N
18N

19N

19N

18N

19N

18N
18N

18N
18N
18N

19N

20N
20N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N

7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W
7W

7W
7W
7W

4W

6W
6W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC

SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J

KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC
MOSHER, STEPHEN RANCH INC
MOSHER, WILLIAM
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J
NICHOLS FAMILY LLC
NICHOLS FAMILY LLC

KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC
KRONE RANCH & CATTLE INC
NICHOLS FAMILY LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

ARTZ, SHIRLEY A

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
DM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

05/30/1929
07/11/1929
04/25/1930
05/09/1932
05/17/1938
04/23/1946
04/23/1946
08/29/1950
08/29/1950
08/29/1950

04/01/1952

12/31/1899

08/17/1932

05/07/1934

05/07/1934

08/30/1941

08/30/1941

06/12/1967

12/01/1939
12/01/1939

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 500.00

 100.00

 134.64

 328.10

 1.30

 1.78

HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH
HOME GULCH

HORSESHOE LAKE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE
HUBER COULEE

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

56654
56653
56662
56657
56655
56656
56671
56649
56650
56651

17717

210536

4768

4769

110172

6377

6378

200187

144907
144908

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESWSE

NWNE
NWNE
NWNE
SESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SESWNE

W2

NWSENW

SWNENW

NENESW
NWSENW
SWNENW

NENESW
SENESW

NWSWNE

SWSESW
SWSESW

2
2
35
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2

23
26

14

14

14
14
23

14
14
26

11
11

21N
21N
22N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

2E

1W
1W

1W

1W

1W
1W
1W

1W
1W
1W

1W
1W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA

EICHELBERGER, RITA K
DAUGHERTY, VIRGINIA
DAUGHERTY, JASON
SCHALLER, STEVEN S
UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
SCHALLER, FAY E
GUTIERREZ, CHARLES A
SYCK, CARRIE R
GUTIERREZ, CHARLES A
SYCK, CARRIE R
GUTIERREZ, CHARLES A
SYCK, CARRIE R
SCHALLER, FAY E
SCHALLER, STEVEN S
EICHELBERGER, RITA K
CROXFORD, JAMES

CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY 
SAINTS

COBB, DOROTHY A
COBB, DOROTHY A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

WI

ST

FW

ST

IR

IR

IR

DM
ST

ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

12/31/1958
04/14/1971

01/01/1868

04/17/1926

06/28/1934

12/31/1880

12/31/1957

06/30/1973

05/25/1928

06/30/1932

12/31/1970

12/31/1925

 2.08

 1.25

 3.68

 1.38

 25.00
 20.00

HUBER COULEE
HUBER COULEE

HUBER COULEE

INTERIOR DRAINAGE

INTERIOR DRAINAGE

INTERIOR DRAINAGE

INTERIOR DRAINAGE

INTERIOR DRAINAGE

JAKIE CREEK

LARGENT COULEE

LARGENT COULEE

LARGENT COULEE

LARGENT COULEE
LARGENT COULEE

LARGENT COULEE

UT
UT

UT

NP

UT

SP

SP
SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

A

A

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

1816
14539

208731

95995

78773

78774

177952

30002788

56723

210531

210540

123551

210366
210367

199341

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41O

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

SWSENE
SESESE

NESESW

NENESW

NENESW

N2SESW

NESESE

SWSW

NWSWNE

NESWSE

NWSWNE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

W2NWNW

14
10

30

21

21

32

36

36

32

31

32

6
6

12

21N
21N

20N

22N

22N

23N

23N

19N

22N

22N

22N

21N
21N

21N

1W
1W

8W

7W

7W

7W

4W

9W

1E

1E

1E

1E
1E

1W

CS
CS

LC

LC

LC

TE

TE

LC

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS

CS

UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
WILSON, RANDY W
WILSON, DEBORAH A
BINK, ADAM J

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

TRIPLE DJ LLC

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

NEUMAN, TED J
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML
NEUMAN, TED J
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC
NEUMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC

MCKAMEY, ALVIN G
MCKAMEY, ALVIN G

PARKER, CAROLYN C
PARKER, HOWARD R

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

IR

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1961

07/01/1900

10/12/1934

07/01/1900

12/31/1868

12/31/1916

01/01/1868

 30.00

 1.00

 20.00

LARGENT COULEE

LEAVITT CREEK

LEAVITT CREEK

LICK CREEK

LIME GULCH

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

WS

SP

UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

208786

56719

169289

56579

56730

95876

95875

95856

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWSE

NW

NENW

W2W2
W2
NW

S2SW
S2NWSW
NENENW

N2NE

SENENE
NESENE

NENWNW

3

21

36

12
13
24

17
17
20
20

20
20

21

21N

21N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

1W

9W

10W

9W
9W
9W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

CS

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

STENGRIMSON, TERRENCE D
STENGRIMSON, JODI H
MCMILLAN, PERNELL O TRUST

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 11301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95857

95874

95877

95878

95885

95886

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2SWNW

SENWSW

SESWSW

SESESE
SWSWSW

NESENE

NWSENE

21

17

17

18
17

20

20

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 11401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1916

01/01/1868

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SI

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

95887

95906

95909

96056

95852

95851

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SENE

NENWNE
NWNENE

SWNWSW

N2SWNE

N2NE

E2NENE

20

20
20

17

21

20

20

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 11501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95854

95855

95871

95872

95873

95883

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENWNW

SWNWNW

W2NWSW
E2NESE

SENESE
SWNWSW

SWNESW
NWSESW

S2NE

21

21

17
18

18
17

17
17

20

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

09/01/1968

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LIMPERT CREEK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95884

95903

95904

95905

95907

95908

11379

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2SWNE

NWNENE

SWSESE
NWNENE

SESWSE
NWNENE

E2NWSE

SWNWSE
SENESW
NESESW

NENENE

20

20

17
20

17
20

17

17
17
17

26

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

23N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

2W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

TE

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR

AS

ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

12/31/1928

01/01/1948

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

07/01/1922

12/31/1934

12/31/1941

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

12/31/1944

 3.34

 3.34

 2.00

 2.00

 250.00

 1.00

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

B

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

41865

216279

215766

215795

41862

157015

18636

160607

160608

160609

160611

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESESE

NESESE

NESESE

NESESE

NENESE

SESWNW

N2NWNW

W2SESW

NENWNW
E2SWSW
N2SWSW

SWSWSW
NWNENW

33

33

33

33

34

5

12

1

12
1
1
1
12

23N

23N

23N

23N

23N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

2W

2W

2W

2W

2W

2W

3W

3W

3W
3W
3W
3W
3W

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

KONEN, NICHOLAS D & MARLENE R LIVING TRUST
PEARSON, HILARY
PEARSON, SPENCER
PEARSON, WILLIAM
PUPPE, SCOTT
PUPPE, LUKE M
PEARSON, TERRI J
KONEN, NICHOLAS D & MARLENE R LIVING TRUST
PEARSON, HILARY
PEARSON, TERRI J
PUPPE, SCOTT
PUPPE, LUKE M
PEARSON, SPENCER
PEARSON, WILLIAM
WARD, LAURIE L
HILL, CYNTHIA A
TIBBS, ROBERT D
KROPF, JESSE E
HILL, WILLIAM P
WARD, LAURIE L
TIBBS, ROBERT D

PUPPE, SCOTT
PUPPE, LUKE M
HOSTETLER, JOHN
HOSTETLER, JOANNA
HOSTETLER, JARED
LESMEISTER, EDNA L

KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST
KONEN, MARY L
KONEN, ROY J
KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST

KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST

KONEN, ROY J & MARY L LIVING TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

MC

ST

ST

ST

ST

FW

FW

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

01/01/1949

05/07/1965

12/31/1920

01/01/1940

09/01/1958

09/01/1958

10/01/1962

12/01/1963

01/01/1868

01/01/1872

07/01/1900

 20.00

 5.00

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK
LITTLE MUDDY CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

157013

150623

103940

160604

8175

8176

15646

20119

96199

96184

56721

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESWNW

NESE

NWSESE

W2SE

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

SESESE

SWNESW

S2

NWSW
S2NESW
N2SESW
N2SWSE
NWSESE
S2NESE

SESE
SWSW
NENE

NENE

5

2

34

2

36

36

2

1

19

19
19
19
19
19
19
10
11
15
23
23
14

22N

22N

23N

22N

23N

23N

22N

22N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

2W

3W

2W

3W

3W

3W

3W

3W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

HOSTETLER, JOHN
HOSTETLER, JARED
HOSTETLER, JOANNA
USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

FOREMAN, MERLE L

KONEN, SUSAN J
KONEN, MITCHEL J
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
CLARK, JENNIFER R
CLARK, EARL
BRUNNER, KAREN LEE T
HATLER, ROGER
BRUNNER, PAUL

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM

DM
DM
DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

07/01/1930

12/31/1938
12/31/1938
06/01/1949

07/31/1961

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

 10.00

 15.00
 15.00
 25.00

 20.00

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

100001

117443
208738

10458

44339

95966

95969

96045

96048

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWSW

SWNWSW
SENWSW

SWNWSW

SESWSW

S2NESW
N2SESW

NWSWSE

SWSENE

NWNENE

SENWSE

20

20
20
20

20

19
19
19

19

19

19

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

BLESKIN, PETER D REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 
08/21/08
BOLAND APPRAISAL INC
MANSFIELD, JEAN L
AUGUSTINE, WILBUR C
BODNER, SUSAN K
AUGUSTINE, JAY C
SAWYER, PATRICIA L
JUSTICE, IRENE C

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

07/01/1900

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1912

12/31/1892

12/31/1938

03/28/1941

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK

LOOMIS COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96051

56717

95967

95968

95970

96474

30109999

47207

47216

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENESW

NESW

E2SESW
NWNE

NESWNE
NESE

NENENW
W2SENE
W2NWSE

SE
W2E2NE

SENWNW

SW
E2NW

NWSWNE

NESWSE
SWNE

E2NWSE

19

11

18
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19

12

31
6

25

25
25
25

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

22N
21N

22N

22N
22N
22N

8W

9W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

4W

5W
5W

6W

6W
6W
6W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

TISCHENDORF, JAY W
MAILLET, JACQUELINE

CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
LORETTE, DIANE E
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 12101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

DM

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1942

12/31/1945
12/31/1945

12/31/1963

09/01/1940
01/01/1950

07/01/1959

12/31/1959

03/21/1963

12/31/1963
11/01/1964

06/30/1942

12/31/1945

12/31/1963

01/01/1898

06/01/1932

01/01/1898

10/02/1919

 13.00

 35.00

 426.00

 10.00

 3.00

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE
MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE
MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE
MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MALONEY COULEE

MCCARTY CREEK

MCCARTY CREEK

MCCARTY CREEK

MEADOW CREEK

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

47205

160872
160876

11393

167116
30124863

11394

160874

30110000

160815
167110

47209

160875

11395

96621

96620

96619

160879

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENWSE

SWSESW
SESWSE

NENESE

SWSWNE
NENENE

NESWNW

SWSESE

NWNWSW

NENWNW
NWNENW

NWSENE

NWNESE

SWSWNE

SESWNE

SWSENW
NWSWNW

SWSWNE

NESESE

25

23
23

36

23
26

36

23

31

25
26

25

23

36

23

23
23

23

17

22N

22N
22N

22N

22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

20N

20N
20N

20N

22N

6W

6W
6W

6W

6W
6W

6W

6W

5W

6W
6W

6W

6W

6W

9W

9W
9W

9W

7W

TE

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

LC

LC
LC

LC

TE

PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
HODGSKISS FARMS INC
HODGSKISS, JAMES E
HODGSKISS, SANDRA K
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

2GEORGE LLC
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
HODGSKISS, JAMES E
HODGSKISS, SANDRA K
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
LORETTE, DIANE E
SCHATZ, GREG P
2GEORGE LLC

MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
HODGSKISS, SANDRA K
HODGSKISS, JAMES E
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

GAUSE, WILLIAM L
MONTANA HIDDEN VALLEY RANCH INC
GAUSE, WILLIAM L
MONTANA HIDDEN VALLEY RANCH INC

GAUSE, WILLIAM L
MONTANA HIDDEN VALLEY RANCH INC

MORRIS, MERLE D
MORRIS, ROSANNA G

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

CFS
CFS

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1914
12/31/1914
12/31/1919

10/31/1944

12/31/1871

12/31/1904

12/31/1878

12/31/1889
04/20/1892
03/12/1896
12/31/1908

01/01/1921
02/19/1935
02/28/1940
12/31/1945

05/05/1959

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
01/26/1945

 60.00
 1.52

MEADOW CREEK

MEADOW CREEK

MEADOW CREEK
MEADOW CREEK
MEADOW CREEK

MEADOW CREEK

MEYER LAKE

MILL COULEE

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

159099

159100

28450
28451
28446

160748

30145584

30122476

30133761

30133995
210510

30117729
30133985

210511
200610
200370
209748

30123677

200191
200193

30119509

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

NENE

NWNE

SENWSW
SWSWNE
NESWNE

SESE

SESENE
NENESE

NWNWSW

SESE
N2NENE

SESWSW
NENWNW

S2NE
SWNWSW

NENESE
N2NW

SWNWSW
NWNENE

N2
SWSE

S2SESW
N2SW

SWNWSW
NESWSW
NWNWNE

18

18

7
17
12

21

11
11
12

22
27

26
35
27
26
27
30

26
28
35
19
19
20

8
8
14

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N

22N

20N
20N
20N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N

7W

7W

7W
7W
8W

7W

6W
6W
6W

1W
1W

1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W

1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W

1W
1W
1W

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

TE

LC
LC
LC

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

MORRIS, TUCKER J
MORRIS, MERLE D

MORRIS, TUCKER J
MORRIS, MERLE D

CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP
CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP
CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP

JONES, ROGER

SCHERRER, FRED E

ARPS, GLENDA J
SMITH, STEPHANIE D

GALLAGHER, MICHEL K

BUNDI, JOYCE M
SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
BEIRWAGEN, PATTY J
OLSEN, DONALD R
OLSEN, MARIAN C
SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
SWAK LLC
CASSUTT ENTERPRISES LLC
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
HOPKINS, GEORGE T FAMILY TRUST

ELLSWORTH, CHARLOTTE A REVOCABLE TRUST
ELLSWORTH, CHARLOTTE A REVOCABLE TRUST
BOWLES, DONNA R

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
DM
ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
FW
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

12/31/1945

12/31/1946
06/15/1948
06/01/1965

12/31/1967

07/16/1972

09/30/1983

10/28/1889

12/31/1900
12/31/1900
12/31/1900

12/31/1900
12/31/1900
12/31/1900
01/01/1920

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
03/01/1930
12/31/1934
02/19/1935
02/19/1935

 28.00

 25.00

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

209754

38621
208733

30125298

200313

21578

30150322

208721

209857

30133979

202435
202436
202437

202438
202439
202440

14528

200190
30119547

208350
208719
208724
208725

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

NESESW

SWNWSW
NENWNE
NWSWSE

SWNENW

NESENW

W2SE

SESENE

SENE

SW
E2NENE
E2NWNE

W2NWNE
S2NE

NENWSE
E2SE

N2N2SW
NE

E2NENE
N2SWSW
NESENW
NESENW

19

11
15
15

24

16

7

27

19
19
19
18
18
17
18
18
18
18
8
8
27
15
15
15

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

1W

2W
1W
1W

2W

1W

1W

1W

1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
SCHMIDT, CHERI
BINK, ADAM J
POWELL, MARIE
POWELL, SHANE
CUMMINGS, THOMAS
CUMMINGS, NADA D
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ANDERSON, DONALD C
ANDERSON, BRENDA L
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, WALTER P
HOPKINS, GEORGE T FAMILY TRUST

LOWRY, CORAL J
LOWRY, STEVE H
JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W

JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
SUN RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

ELLSWORTH, CHARLOTTE A REVOCABLE TRUST
CAMPHOUSE, ROBERT S
SOUTH, DAVID R
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, WALTER P

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR
ST

IR

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST

ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

RC
IR

IR

ST

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

02/19/1935

02/19/1935
06/30/1935
03/19/1936

03/19/1936

12/31/1936

03/01/1940
03/01/1940
05/01/1942
12/31/1945

12/31/1945
05/31/1946

05/31/1946
12/31/1946
12/31/1948

12/31/1948
09/01/1953

12/31/1953

09/13/1955

 5.00

 341.00

 3.86

 100.00
 2.96

 3.00

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

208735

208736
208737
208723

208734

209753

202496
202497
202431
209749

209751
202432

202433
38620

208426

208428
200297

200298

30119813

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NESENW

N2SWSW
NENWSW
NENWSE

NENWSE

NWSE

W2W2SE
SE

NWNENW
SESW

E2NE
NWSWNWN

E
NWSENE
NWNWSE
NWSWSW
NENESW

NENESW
NWSWNE

SESENE
NWNENE

W2NE

15

15
15
15

15

29

12
12
19
19

13
19

19
19
11
15

15
20

20
20
20

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N

1W

1W
1W
1W

1W

1W

2W
2W
1W
1W

2W
1W

1W
1W
2W
1W

1W
1W

1W
1W
1W

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

BINK, WALTER P
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, GERALDINE P
BINK, WALTER P
BINK, JOHN L
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, WALTER P
BINK, JOHN L
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, GERALDINE P
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
MANSEAU, LEWIS S LIVING TRUST
MANSEAU, LEWIS S LIVING TRUST
JACOBSEN, WADE W
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
SUN RIVER RED ANGUS LLC
JACOBSEN, WADE W

JACOBSEN, WADE W
SCHMIDT, CHERI
HITCHCOCK, CHRISTINE
SAND, LENORA E
SAND, VERNON N
JONES, BRIAN W
HITCHCOCK, CLARENCE (WALLY)
HITCHCOCK, CLARENCE (WALLY)
MATHEWS, CHARLES R
MINDRUP, RODNEY H FAMILY LIVING TRUST
SIELER, JAMIE
SIELER, DANIEL J
KELLEY, THOMAS P

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

FW
IR

CM
IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

MC

MC

MC

ST

DM
ST

DM

CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

08/31/1956
01/01/1961

08/01/1963
01/20/1964
01/20/1964
12/22/1969
09/30/1983

08/30/1889

01/19/1966

06/23/1971

06/01/1917

05/03/1947
02/13/1956

07/01/1916

 3.13

 100.00
 2.27
 5.00

 74.00

 20.00

 60.00

 1.00

 5.00

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK
MILL COULEE CREEK

MISSOURI RIVER

MISSOURI RIVER

MISSOURI RIVER

MORTIMER GULCH

MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH

MORTIMER GULCH

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

200374
14527

208427
202429
202430
208729

30150323
208720
208722

208726
208727
208728
208730
208732

123410

123411

123408

56724

56685
30127381

200314

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41Q
J
41Q
J
41Q
J

41K

41K
41K

41K

NWNWSW
SENESWNE

NESENE
SENWNE
E2NENE

NWNENWNE
NENESE

W2SE

SENWNE

SENWNE

SENWNE

SWSW
W2SW

W2
NW

SESW
NWSESW

NESWSW

20
18
18
22
18
17
21
7

14

14

14

16
16
21
28
33
33

33

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

20N

20N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W
1W

3E

3E

3E

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

9W

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

HOPKINS, GEORGE T FAMILY TRUST
SUN RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

HITCHCOCK, CLARENCE (WALLY)
JACOBSEN, WADE W
JACOBSEN, WADE W
BINK, ADAM J
ANDERSON, DONALD C
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, WALTER P
BINK, JOHN L
BINK, GERALDINE P
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, ADAM J
BINK, WALTER P
BINK, ROBERTA E
BINK, ADAM J

GREAT FALLS, CITY OF

GREAT FALLS, CITY OF

GREAT FALLS, CITY OF

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
GILES, KEITH
GILES, DIANA

WITTROCK, ROXANNE
WITTROCK, LYLE J

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
IR

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM

ST
DM
DM
CM
DM
CM
DM

ST

IR
ST

ST

IR

IR

FW

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
06/20/1930
04/23/1936
09/21/1939
09/21/1939
09/21/1939
07/17/1940

12/31/1949
12/31/1949
12/31/1949
05/31/1963
06/01/1969
09/01/1969

12/31/1950

07/18/1892
08/13/1900

12/31/1910

06/30/1919

05/21/1934

04/28/1958

 25.00
 25.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 26.93

 30.00
 30.00
 5.00
 5.00
 9.87

 3.90

 119.00

 5.00

 50.00

MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH

MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH
MORTIMER GULCH

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

MP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

160616
160617

56683
56682
56684
56686
56687
4446

144264
144265
158284
160618
111009

56703
125807

17453

208749
30109688

159140

209851

200174

188174

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESESW
NESESW

SESW
SWSE
NENW
NWNE
SWSE
SWSE

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
NESESW
NENESW

NENW

NWSENE

NENWSW
SWNWSE

SESE
NWSWSW
NESWSW

SWNWSW
SWNESE

NENWSW
NENWSW
NWSENW

28
28
33
33
4
4
33
33

33
33
33
28
33
4

36

13
2

28
27
27
27
24

3
11
2

22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
22N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N

24N

22N
22N

23N
23N
23N
23N
21N

21N
21N
22N

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

9W
9W
9W
9W
9W
9W

1W

1W
1W

1W
1W
1W
1W
1E

1E
1E
1W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
CS

CS
CS
TE

JJJ WILDERNESS RANCH
JJJ WILDERNESS RANCH
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
LANCASTER, GARY R
LANCASTER, GAIL D
REEVE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
REEVE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
REEVE FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
JJJ WILDERNESS RANCH
FLAHERTY, FRANK E
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
MPN CORP

VAN HEEL, JILL
JOHNSON, JAELENE J

ROCKING NN RANCH INC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ANDERSON, WARREN H

OLSON, PATRICIA J
STEPHENS, TYLER G
OLSON, DAVE L
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
BOTHA, MICHAEL J

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

08/12/1964

06/19/1965
12/31/1967

12/31/1969

05/31/1973

12/31/1914

12/31/1929
12/31/1930
12/31/1930
12/31/1936

05/10/1941

03/20/1949
04/15/1951
12/31/1960
12/31/1961

08/13/1900

02/18/1903

 60.00
 6.68

 1.52

 1.02

 10.00

 7.00

 15.00

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
DISS

ACTV

ACTV

A

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

210464

210461
199367

210532

123550

160353

30134294
210497
210500
160251

30068660

160904
30123388

210498
210503
167243

30109687

30125599

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

N2
SWNW
S2SW

SWSWSW
NESESW

NENENW
NESWNE

NESWNE

SWNENW

SESWSE
NESESE

NENWSE
SESESE

SWNWNE

NWSENE
SWNESE
NENESW
SESENW

N2SW

SENE

4
3
33

12
13

4
4

32

35

22
10
10
5

22

35
2
10
14

11

12

21N
21N
22N

21N
21N

21N
21N

22N

24N

22N
21N
21N
22N

22N

22N
22N
21N
21N

22N

21N

1E
1E
1E

1E
1E

1E
1E

1E

1W

1E
1E
1E
1W

1W

1W
3W
1E
1E

1W

1W

CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS
CS

CS

TE

CS
CS
CS
TE

TE

TE
TE
CS
CS

TE

CS

SNELL, BEAU C
SNELL, MARIA D
ROCKWELL, DANIEL J
ROCKWELL, JANICE L
INGOLD, E W
SCOTT, JOHN J
SCOTT, LAVERNA J
ROCKWELL, JANICE L
ROCKWELL, DANIEL J
SNELL, MARIA D
SNELL, BEAU C
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC

KLEIN, JOYCE
GERTZEN, MANDY JO
GERTZEN, GERALD R
FIELD, JOYCE
KLEIN, FRANK P
JAMES A SMELSER TRUST
BOTHA, MICHAEL J
BOTHA, MICHAEL J
YOUNG, ROBERT E
YOUNG, IRENE E
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
SELENSKY, RANDALL S
KLOPPEL, DAVID C
BOTHA, MICHAEL J
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
HAGER, SHARON R
HAGER, DION L

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
DEBRUYCKER, MARK D
DEBRUYCKER, BELVA G

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
IR

ST

ST

IR

ST
ST
IR

ST

ST

ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

12/31/1910

12/31/1913
12/31/1914

12/31/1914

03/01/1915
04/06/1916

04/15/1922

12/31/1924
12/31/1924
04/15/1932

12/31/1933

07/01/1936

07/01/1936

12/31/1937
12/31/1937
04/04/1938

10/19/1938

12/31/1939

09/08/1942

 25.00

 2.48

 1.34

 404.00

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

30120416

33449
160352

160886

37141
30110442

137498

157004
157006
200181

160803

32697

32699

35873
35875

200180

30122128

157823

38583

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNE
SESENW
SWNESE

NWSWSW

SESESW

SWSWSE
SESE

NESWNW

SWNENW
NWNENW
SESENW

NWSWSE

N2NW
N2NW

SWNWNW

NESESW
NESWNE

NWSWSW

NWNE
SWSE

NWNESE

N2SESW
N2SWSE

1
1
3
35

19

27
6

20

33
33
30

28

3
3
3

34
3
29

3
34
8

11
11

21N
21N
23N
24N

23N

24N
21N

23N

24N
24N
22N

24N

22N
22N
22N

24N
23N
22N

22N
23N
22N

22N
22N

1W
1W
1W
1W

1E

1W
1E

1W

1W
1W
1E

2W

1W
1W
1W

1W
1W
1E

2W
2W
1W

1W
1W

CS
CS
TE
TE

TE

TE
CS

TE

TE
TE
CS

TE

TE
TE
TE

TE
TE
CS

TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

FEELER LIVING TRUST

B & L FARMS
GERTZEN, GERALD R
KLEIN, JOYCE
KLEIN, FRANK P
GERTZEN, MANDY JO
FIELD, JOYCE
MENGHINI, HENRY
MENGHINI, CATHERINE M
TOECKES FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
HUGHES, CHRISTOPHER
HUGHES, NICOLA
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
TREBESCH, RICHARD D
TREBESCH LIVING TRUST
HENRY, DELBERT A
GRIFFITH, JUDY J
HENRY, DELBERT A
GRIFFITH, JUDY J
VAN AUKEN, THERESE
B & L FARMS
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
KONEN, MICHAEL M
KONEN, HEIDI
PERRY, RYAN B
PERRY, KARNELL L
YOUNG, SALLEY B
YOUNG, STEVEN K

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
IR

ST
IR CFS

12/31/1944

12/31/1944
10/22/1945

09/19/1947

04/15/1948

04/15/1950

06/19/1950

12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1953

01/12/1955
01/12/1955

05/21/1955
12/31/1955
12/31/1958
10/01/1959

12/31/1960
05/15/1962 2.23

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

47304

199368
29676

210468

210465

29675

210463

156992
157002
105627

210466
210469

27969
157001
157003

44990

35874
144266

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

NWSWSE

SENESW
NESWNW

NESWNW

SWSWNW

SESWNW

NWSWSE

S2SESE
NENE

SESESE

NWNENW
NESWSE

SWSWSE
W2NWSE
W2SENW

NWNWNW

SESWNE
NESWNW

9

13
2

3

31

2

36

33
33
30

11
33

21
33
33
31

3
36

22N

21N
21N

21N

22N

21N

22N

24N
24N
24N

21N
22N

22N
24N
24N
23N

23N
23N

1W

1E
1E

1E

2E

1E

1E

1W
1W
1W

1E
1E

1E
1W
1W
1E

1W
1W

TE

CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE

CS
CS

CS
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

YOUNG, COLLEEN R
YOUNG, CLIFFORD P
BERGER, LINDA LIVING TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ROCKWELL, JANICE L
ROCKWELL, DANIEL J
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN, TED J
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN, TED J
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
THORESON, LOLA M
THORESON, GLEN C
SOUZA, LAURA A
ROCKWELL, JANICE L
ROCKWELL, DANIEL J
SOMERFELD, DUSTIN J
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
SMELSER, KIRK A
SMELSER, JAMES A
SMELSER, KEITH J
B & L FARMS
TOECKES, BEN A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
IR

ST

ST
ST

ST
IR

IR

ST

DM
DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

05/01/1963

12/31/1968
02/11/1969

05/06/1969

12/31/1970
12/31/1970

10/04/1972
06/30/1973

06/30/1973

10/15/1934
10/15/1934

06/01/1945

06/01/1934

06/01/1950

07/01/1917

 2.65

 2.81

 1.89

 1.00
 1.00

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK
MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MUDDY CREEK

MULE CREEK
MULE CREEK

MURPHY COULEE

MURPHY COULEE

MURPHY COULEE

NEAL CREEK

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

B

USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

11390

157007
20965

210467

157008
30127993

28847
211783

211796

37142

56573
56575

137334

96224

137335

56718

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWNE

NWNWSE
NESWNE

NESENE

NWSWNW
NENESW
NESWSW
SENESW
SWSESE

SWSWSW
NENESW

SWSWNW

SWNE
NWNE

SWSENW

N2SESE
W2NWSW

N2NESE
SENWNE

N2
NWNW

SW

21

29
9

11

33
3
3
3
21
30
30
30

26
26

16

9
10
9
16

2
1
36

23N

24N
22N

21N

24N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

21N
21N
22N

1W

1W
1W

1E

1W
1W
1W
1W
1E
1E
1E
1E

10W
10W

7W

7W
7W
7W
7W

10W
10W
10W

TE

TE
TE

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
CS
CS

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
YOUNG, CLIFFORD P
YOUNG, COLLEEN R
NEUMAN-JAVORNIK, EMLYN M
NEUMAN TOECKES, PEGGY L
NEUMAN, SUE ANN
NEUMAN, LUCILLE E
NEUMAN, DEAN
NEUMAN, TED J
FUHRINGER LAND & LIVESTOCK
PERRY, TERRI
PERRY, CLAYTON

SOMERFELD, DUSTIN J
MUDDY CREEK FARMS LLC

NEUMAN LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
NEUMAN LIVING TRUST
DAHLMAN, DIANE R
DAHLMAN, STEVEN F

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

CONVERSE, LINDA

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

DM
DM
DM
DM

ST

ST
IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

12/31/1912

10/18/1934
10/18/1934
10/18/1934
10/18/1934

12/31/1900

12/31/1910
10/02/1919

12/31/1919

07/01/1900

10/31/1933

12/31/1914

04/15/1900

12/31/1914
12/31/1919

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 2.74

NEWMAN SPRINGS

NILAN RESERVOIR

NILAN RESERVOIR

NILAN RESERVOIR

NILAN RESERVOIR

NORWEGIAN GULCH
NORWEGIAN GULCH
NORWEGIAN GULCH
NORWEGIAN GULCH

OIL WELL CREEK

OIL WELL CREEK
OIL WELL CREEK

OIL WELL CREEK

PETTY CREEK

PHEASANT CREEK

PISHKUN RESERVOIR

PISHKUN RESERVOIR

PISHKUN RESERVOIR
PISHKUN RESERVOIR

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

30133964

119367

119368

119370

119371

56667
56668
56669
56670

160363

160357
160382

160376

56712

19050

28452

35176

28455
28453

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

SWNENW

SWNE
SWNE
SWNE
SWNE

SESW
NENW

SWNENW
NWSESW
N2N2SW
S2S2NW

SWNENW

NWSWSW

SENESE

NESENW

NESESE

SWSWNE
NE

9

3
3
3
3

31
6
6
31
31
31
6

13

11

5

4

7
5

20N

21N
21N
21N
21N

22N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
21N

19N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N

2E

9W
9W
9W
9W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

9W

2W

7W

7W

7W
7W

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

LC

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

WYLDER, TIMOTHY J

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

KIETZMAN, EARL TRUST

CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP
CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

DM

DM

IR

IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

DM

IR

ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

07/01/1963

07/01/1962

12/31/1947

06/26/1967

11/21/1899
09/25/1923

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

12/31/1949

06/01/1891

07/01/1891

 3.00

 5.00

 1.25

 1.00

POT HOLE CREEK

POT HOLE CREEK

PRAIRIE CREEK

PRERO COULEE

PREVO COULEE

RICHARDSON CREEK
RICHARDSON CREEK

RICHARDSON CREEK

RICHARDSON CREEK

RICHARDSON CREEK

ROCK CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

SP

UT

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

FILED

USE

DECREE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

21571

21536

56559

210340

208425

160881
30139353

30142863

30142868

160743

56598

96178

30144355

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWSE

NWNESW

NESENW

NESWNW

SWSWSE
S2SE
E2SW
SESW

SESESE

SWSE

NW

16

16

14

23

29
18
20
18
18
18

18

17

27

28
21
22
27
26

21N

21N

20N

20N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

1E

1E

2W

2W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

CS

CS

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

TOLLEFSRUD, EDWIN N
TOLLEFSRUD, DOROTHY L

SHAW BUTTE LAND CO LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
TRIPLE DJ LLC
CASTLE REEF INC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
TRIPLE DJ LLC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

FW
IR

ST

ST

CM

ST

CM

ST

RC
RC

ST

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1948

01/01/1948

07/30/1951

01/01/1953

12/31/1964

12/31/1947

12/31/1880
11/08/1889

 30.00

 8.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 50.00

ROSE CREEK
ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK

ROSE CREEK
ROSE CREEK

SAWMILL CREEK

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DISS

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

96450
167403

95938

167410

167424

167409

167413

167414

96451
96452

56708

160690
30109693

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

S2SE

W2SENE

SENENW

NWSWSE

NENENW

NENENW

SESENW

SWSENE
N2NE

N2SW
N2

29

34

27

27

27

27

27

29
29

7
36

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N
21N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

5W
5W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

TE
TE

NORRIS FAMILY LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

NORRIS FAMILY LLC
NORRIS FAMILY LLC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

HAYNES, LORI S
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

IR

IR

CFS

GPM

CFS

12/31/1891

12/31/1915

12/31/1915

12/31/1920

06/01/1940

06/01/1940

06/01/1940
01/01/1941

06/30/1973

 15.88

 53.86

 1.52

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DISS

B

B

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

187142

187157

30108504

160642

144164

144172

144267
30123523

215215

215791

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

SWSW
W2NW

SE
E2NWSW

N2N2
SE

SWSW
SWNWNE

NESE
W2SW
SWNW

SE
NESW
NENW
N2SW

NESWNW
SWNESW
NWNENW
NESWNW
SWNESW
NWNENW
S2NWSW
SWSENW
S2NWSE

SWNENW
SWNWNW
NWSWNW
SESWNW
NESWNW

NENE
SESE

NESWSE
NWNW

NENENE
SENESW

3
4
4
4
5
31
32
22
22
23
26
26
26
22
31
26
26
5
26
26
5
16
16
7
17
7
7
7
7
12
7
7
17
18
26

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N
21N
21N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
4W
5W
5W
4W
5W
5W
4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
6W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

JOHNSON, MICHAEL J
GULICK, DAVE
GULICK, SHERRIE
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
JOHNSON, KAREN L

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

TBR LLC

HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC

BUDAY, MITCHELL
NODELL, DIANE
MORRIS, KENNETH G

WADSWORTH, THOMAS
FORSETH, ORVILLE R
FORSETH, CAROLINE J

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM 12/31/1915
09/01/1937
04/30/1940
06/01/1940

06/01/1940

06/01/1940

12/31/1947

12/31/1891

12/31/1920

12/31/1941
12/31/1950

01/01/1868

 26.93 SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE
SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SCHOOL SECTION COULEE

SHED CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

WS

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

187135
167117
167114
144163

144165

144166

7203

187159

187142

160642

160265
160871

160643

96191

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NESENW
NESWNE

NWNWNW
SWSENE

NESWSE

SENWSE

NESENW

SESW
E2W2W2

NESW
SWNWSE

S2NENE
NENESE

SE
S2

N2NWNE

4
35
1
17

8

7

6

15
15

16
16
20
24

32
33
4

20N
22N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
22N

21N
21N
20N

4W
6W
6W
5W

5W

5W

5W

5W
5W

5W
5W
5W
6W

8W
8W
8W

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

LC
LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
2GEORGE LLC
2GEORGE LLC
CARDANI, DENISE
CARDANI, STEPHEN R
CARDANI, STEPHEN R
CARDANI, DENISE
BUDAY, MITCHELL
NODELL, DIANE
CONVERSE, JEFFERY G
LORETTE, DIANE E
CONVERSE, VICKIE L
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

JOHNSON, MICHAEL J
GULICK, DAVE
GULICK, SHERRIE
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
JOHNSON, KAREN L
HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC

GULICK, DONNA A
HODGSKISS, JAMES E
HODGSKISS, SANDRA K

HARRIS V HANGING LAZY F RANCH LLC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1885

04/07/1900

01/03/1920

SHED CREEK

SHED CREEK

SHED CREEK

SHED CREEK

SHED CREEK

SHEEP MOUNTAIN CREEK

SHEEP MOUNTAIN CREEK

SHEEP MOUNTAIN CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

96057

96075

96078

96117

96189

133584

133583

46144

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2NWNE

SWSWSE

NWSWSE

NWSESE

SESE
S2S2

N2
N2

SWSESW
SWNWNE

W2SE

4

33

33

33

32
33

4
33
28
4

33

20N

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

18N
19N
19N
18N

19N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

7W
7W
7W
7W

7W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SWANSON, GENE J
SWANSON, OSCAR J

SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J
KRAUSE, JOHN W
KRAUSE, BARBARA M

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

ST

ST
ST

IR

IR

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
IR

ST

ST
ST

IR
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1885

08/30/1960

12/31/1891

12/31/1901
12/11/1908

01/15/1909

02/10/1969

12/31/1890
12/31/1904

01/01/1908

03/01/1961
03/01/1961

05/15/1940

12/31/1891
12/31/1891

12/31/1902
04/09/1924

 1.14

 210.93

 26.93

 1.00

SHEEP MOUNTAIN CREEK

SILVE COULEE

SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK
SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK
SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK
SIMMS CREEK
SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

A

USE

FILED

USE

USE
FILED

USE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE
USE

133597

1343

30067684

200239
208125

210408

200240

96840
15510

117713

30104626
30104629

14509

42857

96373
96377

26132
30109694

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

SENWNW

SENESE

S2
NWNW

SENE
NWSESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESWSW

SWSENE
NESESE

NESESE

NE
SWNW

NENESE

SWNE

S2SE
NWNE

NESWSE
NE

S2S2

33

21

15
22
11
15

11
11
11

29
21

21

10
11

28

13
25
26
35
19
4
22

19N

21N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

19N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N

7W

5W

3W
3W
3W
3W

3W
3W
3W

4W
3W

3W

3W
3W

3W

5W
4W
4W
4W
3W
4W
5W

LC

TE

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

LC
CS

CS

CS
CS

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
CS
LC
LC

SWANSON, OSCAR J
SWANSON, GENE J

LARSON, SHERRY
CHRISTY, RICHARD P
GOLLEHON, RHONDA L

LAROCQUE, JOSEPH L
LAROCQUE, ELERINE R
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
JOHNSON, MARY E
JOHNSON, THOMAS C
NELSON, SHANE A

THOMAS, LYLE E
THOMAS, JANICE K

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
LAPKE, KIM
LAPKE, GORDON
LAPKE, KIM
LAPKE, GORDON
PEPPER, BARBARA
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
LAROCQUE, JOSEPH L
LAROCQUE, ELERINE R

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER



Page 13801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST

GPM

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

04/01/1913
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1937
12/31/1939
12/31/1942
08/15/1960
07/01/1965
06/15/1973
06/30/1973

12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1891
02/21/1914

08/11/1916

12/31/1937
08/30/1940

 30.00

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

A

USE

USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

92195

92201

96370
92204
92207
92209
92205
92206

120757
120742
120747
120755

183440

183441

183451

183452
30107890

30109691

92202
120748

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NWNWNW
SWSW
E2SW

NWNW
S2

NW
NWNW

SWNESE
SWNENW

NESENE
NESENE

NESWSW
SENESE

SENWNW
NE

SESWNE
NESESW

S2
NE
SW
E2

W2SW
W2NW

E2
N2

NWNENE
E2NWNE
W2SWNE

S2NE
E2SW

W2
SESENW

3
4
4
9
34
35
9

32
28
21
21
2
32
16
10
10
2

29
32
29
31
24
25
23
25
20
20
20
8
8
18
22
16

19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
19N

20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
19N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BARRETT, DANIEL E

SUN RIVER



Page 13901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

08/01/1950

12/31/1860

12/31/1860

01/01/1870

09/30/1931
06/01/1943

12/19/1945
06/15/1951

12/31/1870
04/01/1904

04/01/1904

04/01/1904

04/01/1904

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, NORTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

120735

120762

120753

49402

214457

30126636

49389
8139

120765
120754

49394
117744

117745

117747

117751

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

E2

SESW
W2

E2SE
NESESW

E2

S2
E2
S2

N2N2
NESE

NWNW
SWNW
SESW

SWSW
NWSW
NESW
NWSE
SENE
NESE
SESW

NENESW

E2
SWNENE

E2NWNE
SWNENE

NWNESE

NWNWNE

NWSESE

9
16
9
16
17
9

6
7
11
31
12
14
30
29
29
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
11
12

15
15

7
35

35

35

35

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N
19N
19N
20N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

3W
3W
4W
3W
4W
4W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
3W
4W
4W

4W
4W

3W
4W

4W

4W

4W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

CS
CS
LC
CS
LC
LC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
LC

LC
LC

CS
LC

LC

LC

LC

BARRETT, DANIEL E

BARRETT, DANIEL E

BARRETT, DANIEL E

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
NELSON, MICHAEL E
MYLES 57 INC
MYLES 57 INC
NELSON, MICHAEL E
NELSON, MICHAEL E
MYLES 57 INC
MYLES 57 INC
NELSON, MICHAEL E

SUN RIVER



Page 14001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

DM

ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

04/01/1907

04/15/1914

04/15/1914

06/06/1914

11/15/1915

11/15/1915

12/31/1916

12/31/1916
08/02/1918

06/30/1938

12/30/1948
12/30/1948
11/19/1960

 10.00

 10.00

 15.00

 10.00

 10.00

 2.00

 1.25

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

117739

34934

34935

96357

96355

96356

208777

208780
96352

96361

120736
120756

96353

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

NWNENE

NWNENW

SWSENE

NENWSE
SENWNE

NWNESW

SENWNE

SESWNW

SENESW
NESWNW

NENESW

W2SESW
SENE

SWSENW

33

24

24

22
27

23

28

25

31
26

26

14
14
28

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

4W

4W

4W

4W
4W

4W

4W

4W

3W
4W

4W

4W
4W
4W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

CS
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

MYLES 57 INC
NELSON, MICHAEL E
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, DOLORES L
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, ROBERT
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, CAROL M

SUN RIVER



Page 14101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

IR

ST
ST

GPM

GPM

CFS

11/19/1960

12/14/1963

01/08/1964
09/30/1969
08/20/1971

01/01/1870

11/08/1889

01/01/1900
01/01/1900
04/15/1900

04/01/1901
04/01/1904

12/31/1920
12/31/1941

08/21/1947
10/01/1947

12/30/1948
04/15/1955

05/25/1955

11/01/1955
12/31/1966

 10.00

 9.00

 4.93

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK
SIMMS CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE

FILED

USE
USE

96354

10970

120750
49388

117712

30126636

30109692

198943
198944

21561

10411
117737

49398
11673

208779
21544

120745
29677

12475

49399
49390

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NENWNE

NWNWSE

SESWSE
SENENW
SWSWSE

SESW
SWSE

SWSW
SESW

NWNENW
SESENW
S2NWSE

SE
SENENE

S2S2NW
SWSWSW

SESENW
NENENW

NWSENE
NENENE

NENENE

SESENW
NWNWNW

23

36

15
12
25

31
31
30
30
36

32
32
30

17
35

1
8

31
19

14
30

30

12
6

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N
19N
20N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N
19N

19N

19N
19N

4W

4W

4W
4W
4W

3W
3W
3W
3W
4W

3W
3W
3W

3W
4W

4W
3W

3W
3W

4W
3W

3W

4W
3W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

CS
CS
CS
CS
LC

CS
CS
CS

CS
LC

LC
CS

CS
CS

LC
CS

CS

LC
CS

BLOOM, ROBERT
BLOOM, RUSSELL R
BLOOM, CAROL M
BLOOM, JANET A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BARRETT, DANIEL E
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BIGGART, CRAIG S
BIGGART, CRAIG S
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
CASCADE COLONY INC
NELSON, MICHAEL E
MYLES 57 INC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
SAUKE, FLINT A
JOHNSON, IDA J
BLOOM, DOLORES L
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BARRETT, DANIEL E
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SAUKE, ROBB S
SAUKE, FLINT A
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 14201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

10/30/1864
01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

03/31/1871

03/31/1871

03/31/1871
03/31/1871

05/01/1872

05/01/1874

 224.40

 3.25

 2.50

 3.00

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

96476
96279

96520
96521
96637

30007161

30131664

96423

96434

96586
216296

96314

44391

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

W2
S2SE

S2
S2S2
N2N2

NE
W2NWNW

S2S2S2
SENWSW

SW
NW
SW

NWNWNE
E2

NW
E2
W2

N2NWNW
N2NENW

N2NE
N2S2SE

S2SWSW
NENESW

SE
S2

N2S2
SWNESW

S2S2

SESWSE
NWNESW
SENENW
NESWNE
SENENW
SWSESW

19
34
35
36
3
4
30
31
35
34
17
4
17
18
9
8
36

6
6
6
32
32
34

34
35
33
35
33

34
4
17
4
17
4

19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N

19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

PIERCE, BENJAMIN C
LF RANCH MT LLC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

BECK, DAPHNE
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
FLORA LLC
BECK, ALLEN
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

DM

ST

DM
IR

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS

06/01/1880

05/01/1881
09/03/1886

09/15/1886
09/15/1886
09/15/1886
09/15/1886

09/15/1886
09/15/1886
09/15/1886
09/15/1886

09/15/1886
09/15/1886
09/15/1886
02/02/1889

07/01/1900

02/27/1901
01/01/1912

 2.50

 1.25
 30.00

 67.32
 2.00

 291.72
 1.25

 2.50
 6.85

 224.41

 1.25
 4.50
 1.25

 50.00

 30.00
 15.35

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE
FILED

96315

96587
96316

9321
9322

27423
44392

96328
96336
96337
96422

96584
96585
96589
96427

56710

96438
96519

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NESWNE
SENENW
NWNESW
SESWSE

SWNESW
SESWSE

NWNESW
SENENW
NESWNE
SENWSW
SENWSW
SENWSW
SENENW
SWSESW
SWNESW
SENWSW
SENWSW
SENWSW

SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESW
SWNESE

NENE
NWNW

E2

NESE
SENWSW

4
17
4
34
35
34
4
17
4
35
35
35
17
4
35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35

7
8
25
6
36
33
35

19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

18N
18N
19N
18N
19N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W
9W
8W
9W
7W
7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LF RANCH MT LLC

TEE BAR RANCH CO
LF RANCH MT LLC

STEPHENS, ROBERT E
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
TEE BAR RANCH CO
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

YOUNG, MARK E
YOUNG, MARK E
YOUNG, MARK E
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
BECK, DAPHNE
BECK, ALLEN
SHORTRIDGE, SALLY K
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

FLORA LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

IR
SL

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

03/23/1915

01/01/1935

06/01/1945
08/30/1950

04/30/1952
05/01/1955
05/01/1955
06/30/1973

10/30/1864
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

 358.00

 7.50
 200.00

 10.00
 75.00
 5.85

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
DISS

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

B

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

30129388

10953

96573
119362

96258
119363

30046594
215246

96249
96264
96325
96329
96426

96429

96430

96431

96526

96482
96281
96282
96284
96285
96286
96288

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

NENWNW
NENESW
SESESW
NESWSE
SENWSW
SENWSW

NWSESE
NWSENE

NESWNE
SENESE
SENESE

SENWSW

SWNESW
SENENE
NESESE

NWSWNW
SENWNE
SESESW
NESESW

20
20
20
30
30
35

24
4

4
33
33
35

19
1
2
3
2
34
36

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N

20N
19N

19N
20N
20N
20N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W

7W
8W

8W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

GOSS, LESLIE A

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
TEE BAR RANCH CO
NILAN WATER USERS ASSOCIATION
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
LF RANCH MT LLC
NILAN WATER USERS ASSOCIATION
NILAN WATER USERS ASSOCIATION
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC
PIERCE, KATHERINE H
KENCK, OSCAR A
KENCK, OSCAR A
BECK, DAPHNE
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
BECK, ALLEN
BECK, DAPHNE
TEE BAR RANCH CO

PIERCE, BENJAMIN C
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

DM

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
07/01/1900
07/01/1919

07/01/1925

12/31/1954

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

 15.00

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

96305
96558
96560
96632

30131654
56711
8147

8148

96625

95932

96268
96283

96289

96290
96308
96559

96562
96563
96564
96566
96626

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SWNWNW
SWNESW
NENWNE
SESESW
SESENE

NWSWSE
SENENE

NESENW

SESESE

NESW

E2NW
N2N2SE

W2W2
NESW
W2SE
S2SE
N2SE

SESWSE
NENWNE
SESWSE

SWSWSE
SESWSE

NWSWSE
SESESE
SWSESE

NWSWSE
NESESW
SESWSE

SWSWSE

15
34
33
4
5
13
16

5

18

24

30
3
2
31
31
31
9
28
33
28
28
28
28
18
18
18
18
18
18

19N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

20N

19N
19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

8W
7W
7W
8W
7W
9W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LF RANCH MT LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
LF RANCH MT LLC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1890

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96627

96628

96629
96630
96631

96633
96634

96636

96638

96646
216263

216264

216265

216318

30131664

96641

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSESE
SESESE

W2NWNW
SENWNW
SWNENW
W2NWSE
E2SENW

SWSWNE
S2SESE

NWNWNW
SWSESW
S2SWSW

NWSWSW
SENWNW
SWSESW

NWSWSW
SWNWSW
E2SWSW
S2N2NW

SWNE
NENWSE
NESENW

SESW
NWSWSE
SWNWSE
S2NWSW

N2N2NE

NESWNW

NESE

NESE

SWNE
S2SESW

SWNWSW

7
7
17
17
17
17
17
17
6
9
9
9
9
8
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
4
8

8

5

31

5
32
4

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

19N

19N

20N

19N
20N
19N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

7W

7W
7W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

01/01/1890
04/15/1908

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

04/15/1908

01/01/1920

04/15/1925

05/01/1939

06/10/1939

06/10/1939

05/10/1941

12/31/1944

09/20/1957

08/30/1965

 20.00

 255.00

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK

SMITH CREEK
SMITH CREEK

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96645
10973

10974

10975

10976

10977

10978

30127895

137332

96251
96640

149261

30068663

30068666

30068671

20964

183373

159223

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWSW
SWNENE
SENWNE
NENWNE

W2NW

N2NENW

NESWNW

SWSWSE

S2SW
N2NENW
S2S2NE

E2SW
E2SE

NWNENE

S2NESE

NESWNW

S2NW

NENESW

N2NE

NE

SWNWNW
SENWNW

4
31
31
31

32

32

29

30

17
20
18
18
18
33

14

16

16

14

16

18

15
15

19N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N

8W
7W
7W
7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

2W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W
1W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE

WEISNER FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
LF RANCH MT LLC
WEISNER FAMILY TRUST

RICHARDS, LYLE B
RICHARDS, LOIS M
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
YOUNG, COLLEEN R
YOUNG, CLIFFORD P
KLINKER, MARCIA A
KLINKER, HAROLD M
AMDAHL, LYNN M
AMDAHL, MARVIN E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

CFS

06/10/1932
06/10/1939

06/10/1939

06/10/1939

05/10/1941

05/10/1941

12/31/1942

05/10/1949

12/31/1952

11/17/1971

11/08/1889

12/11/1899

12/21/1923
12/31/1931

05/10/1941

12/31/1945

05/15/1947

12/31/1952

 10.00

 10.00

 3.89

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SPRING COULEE

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

158334

41969
30068662

30068664

30068665

30068669

30068670

183372

30068668

160252

159431

30109686

30109685

123549
144861

30068667

160260

102129

160317

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESESE
NWSWNW

SWSWNW

SENENW

SWNENW

NENESW

SWNWNE

SENWNW

NWSENE

NWSESW

SW

NE

SWNESE
SENE

N2S2NW
S2NENW

S2N2NW

SW

NWSWSE

21
16

16

16

23

14

17

23

15

17

16

23

14
22
23
23

18

18

36

22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N

22N

22N

22N

2W
1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W
1W
1W
1W

1W

1W

3W

TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE

RICHARDS, LYLE B
RICHARDS, LOIS M

GOETZ, JANE
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, LARRY D
BEERMAN, SANG H
KLINKER, MARCIA A
KLINKER, HAROLD M
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
YOUNG, IRENE E
YOUNG, ROBERT E
BRUNNER, TONI R

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ROCKING NN RANCH INC
YOUNG, STEVEN K
YOUNG, SALLEY B
BEERMAN, SANG H
BEERMAN, LARRY D
WOODHOUSE, SETH
WOODHOUSE PRODUCTS INC
BEERMAN, ELIZABETH J
BEERMAN, BRIAN C
ACCIACCA, TOM
ACCIACCA, VERONICA

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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ST
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ST

ST

ST
ST

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

08/30/1965
11/17/1971

10/30/1864
01/01/1870

02/22/1892
02/14/1911
01/01/1916

05/05/1958

01/01/1868
01/01/1868
01/01/1868
12/31/1870
12/31/1870
10/01/1915

01/01/1916

01/16/1920
01/01/1940

06/15/1955

09/15/1955

01/06/1964

07/01/1970

10/30/1864
01/01/1868

 1.00
 89.76

 4.00

 10.00

 10.00

SPRING COULEE
SPRING COULEE

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

UT
UT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

159222
159430

96478
89523

89528
89532
35763

35776

96502
96504
96546
9927
9930

35765

35777

30072449
13610

127835

127834

10960

10989

96487
96547

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

SENENW
S2SESW
S2SWSE

N2SENE
SENE

SWNWNW
NESWSE
NESWSE

SWSWSW

NWNENE

SENESE
SENESE
SENESE

NWNESW
NENWNE

NWNWNE

NESWNW

NWNESE
SENESE

SWNWSE

NWSWNW

NENWNW

NWSWSE

N2NW
NWNWSE

15
17
17

5
7
8
7
7
34

4

34
34
34
25
1
4

3

35
13

34

3

20

24

5
34

22N
22N
22N

19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N

20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
19N

19N

20N
20N

20N

19N

20N

20N

19N
20N

1W
1W
1W

6W
5W
5W
5W
5W
6W

6W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

6W

6W
6W

6W

6W

5W

6W

6W
6W

TE
TE
TE

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

BEAVER, LYNN
BRUNNER, PAUL O
BRUNNER, JOSEPHINE M

SKC MINERALS LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST

TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
MILFORD COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
ELK CREEK COLONY INC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SKC MINERALS LLC
TEE BAR RANCH CO

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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CM
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DM
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ST
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ST
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GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1870
01/16/1920

06/10/1922

07/01/1931

03/31/1958

07/13/1955

07/22/1935

06/30/1867

12/31/1876
12/31/1882
06/01/1883
06/01/1883
06/01/1883
02/01/1889

07/22/1902

08/22/1908

 1.00

 0.45

 22.00

 2.27

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SQUIRREL CREEK

STRAIGHT CREEK
STRAIGHT CREEK

STRAIGHT CREEK

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
DISS

DISS

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

9926
30072451

35762

10966

49319

56648

56591
56564

56562

30136313

49393
200227

96415
96416
96418

200427

208766

209139

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

SWSESW
W2

E2E2
NE

SESWNW

NESWSW

SESWNE

NWNW

NENW

NENWNE
SESESE
NESESE
SENESE

SWNWSE
SESENW
NESESE
NENESE

SENENW
SWNWNE
NWNENW
NENWNW
SWNENE

NWNWNW

NWSWNW
NWSENW

24
25
26
35
33

27

17

15

16

3
34
35
36
36
2
35
18
12
7
7
7
12

17

2
2

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

19N

20N

20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

6W

5W

9W

10W

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
4W
2E
5W
5W
5W
2E

3W

2W
2W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
CS
LC
LC
LC
CS

CS

CS
CS

ELK CREEK COLONY INC
ELK CREEK COLONY INC

POLING VIDA N REVOCABLE TRUST
FUSON LINDA NICHOLS REVOCABLE TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
CONTWAY, LYNN
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
LARSEN, KIM
LARSEN, KYLE
LARSEN, CONNIE
LARSEN, KORY
LAROCQUE, ELERINE R
LAROCQUE, JOSEPH L
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST

IR
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DM
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DM
CM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1909
08/31/1910

12/31/1910
12/01/1911

12/31/1911

12/31/1911

12/31/1912
12/31/1912
04/13/1913
12/31/1914
12/31/1914

02/05/1917

02/05/1917

12/31/1920

05/01/1922

04/15/1923

04/15/1923

12/31/1924
10/18/1928
04/28/1929
04/28/1929
04/21/1930
12/31/1930

 113.00
 282.74

 6.00

 6.00

 11.00

 5.00

 54.32

 35.00

 35.00

 112.20

 10.00

 2.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 30.00

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

A

A

USE
USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

209765
16460

200435
96342

30133816

30133818

30133843
30133938

117510
28459

200228

30133999

30134001

160372

131414

29671

29777

27182
56702
56695
56696
56666

131413

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SESESE
NWSENW

NWSWSW
SENESE

SESENE

SESENE

NWNESW
NWNESW
SWSESW
NESWSE

NWNENW

NWSWNE

SESWNE

SWNESW

SWSWSW

NESENW

NESENW

NWSWSW
SESWNE

NWSW
NWSW

NENENE
NWNWNW

7
4

10
19

6

6

4
4
2
12
12

20

20

35

31

16

16

29
26
35
35
36
6

20N
20N

20N
21N

21N

21N

20N
20N
20N
22N
20N

20N

20N

22N

22N

20N

20N

21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N

2W
1W

3W
6W

3E

3E

2E
2E
2E
8W
2E

2W

2W

7W

8W

2W

2W

1W
10W

9W
9W
9W
8W

CS
CS

CS
LC

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
TE
CS

CS

CS

TE

LC

CS

CS

CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
LC

EGBERT, SUSAN I
LITTLE, BRIAN
LITTLE, TIMOTHY
KIRBY, CLINTON LYLE
PROBERT, RAYMOND J
PROBERT, CHARLOTTE D
SUN WEST LLC
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
WYLDER, TIMOTHY J
WYLDER, TIMOTHY J
UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP
GEBO, LISA M
GEBO, KEITH H
EGBERT, KATIE S
EGBERT, COY W
EGBERT, COY W
EGBERT, KATIE S
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
EDWARDS, PAUL F
EDWARDS, HELEN
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
NICKOLOFF, ALICE M
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
EDWARDS, PAUL F
EDWARDS, HELEN

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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12/31/1930

04/02/1932
04/02/1932
04/17/1932
05/25/1932
01/01/1935
12/31/1935

12/31/1936

12/31/1936

12/01/1939

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
06/01/1942

06/03/1942

06/03/1942

07/27/1944
10/31/1944
12/31/1947
01/01/1948

01/01/1948

12/31/1950
12/17/1951
07/04/1954
03/01/1955

 75.00

 30.00
 7.50

 119.00
 99.00

 5.00

 10.00

 35.00

 35.00

 10.00

 2.55

 0.45
 7.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
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SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
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SUN RIVER
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SP
SP
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TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

131415

96445
96446

208740
96440

30127883
208709

209747

209755

144906

160377
209743
209744
209745

30111984

30133996

30133998

22166
160745
160379
167419

167425

160644
56673

160854
30133787

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

SESWSW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SESWSE
NENWSW
NENWNW
NWNWNE

SWSESE

E2SWSE

E2NENE

NESWSW
SESESW

SESWSW
SESWSE
SWSENE

SESWNE

SWSWNE

NWSESW
SWNENE

SWSWNW
SENENE

SESESW

NWNENW
NESESE

SWSENW
SESWSW

31

32
32
34
32
6
3

30

29

14

31
25
25
25
7

17

17

31
24
5
5

3

29
35
32
30

22N

22N
22N
21N
22N
21N
20N

21N

21N

21N

22N
21N
21N
21N
20N

20N

20N

22N
22N
21N
21N

21N

21N
22N
22N
21N

8W

8W
8W
1W
8W
6W
2E

1W

1W

1W

6W
2W
2W
2W
3E

2W

2W

8W
7W
6W
8W

8W

5W
9W
8W
1W

LC

LC
LC
CS
LC
TE
CS

CS

CS

CS

TE
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
LC

LC

TE
LC
TE
CS

EDWARDS, HELEN
EDWARDS, PAUL F
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
WEAVER, KEVIN
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
BLENTON RANCH CO
NEUMAN, THERESA
NEUMAN, TIM
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
NOLT, JOLENE F
NOLT, NICHOLAS M
BLENTON RANCH CO
BYMASTER, GLADYS R
BYMASTER, GLADYS R
BYMASTER, GLADYS R
ROSANDER, CHARLES L
ROSANDER, LESLIE A
EGBERT, COY W
EGBERT, KATIE S
EGBERT, COY W
EGBERT, KATIE S
ZADICK, ROBERT W & TONI MARIE TRUST
JONES, ROGER
BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
ZIMNICKI, DEBRA A
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
TRONSTAD RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
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06/15/1959
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12/30/1963
04/15/1965

07/01/1965

07/16/1971
06/30/1973

 5.00
 25.00
 1.14

 2.10

 357.00

 34.00

 10.00
 4.23

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
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SUN RIVER
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SUN RIVER
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STATUS
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TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV B

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

FILED
USE

30133788
208770
200215

200217

200218

200219

171476

21570

210504
21573

21574

200199
215055

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NESESW
SWNWNW
SENWSW
NENESW

SWNWNE

S2SWNE

SESWNW

NENENW

SENESE

NENWSW
NWSWNW

NENWNW

NWSWSW
NESWSE

30
35
5
5

6

6

5

3

16

23
5

5

36
4

21N
21N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N
20N

1W
2W
1W
1W

1W

1W

1W

3W

1E

1E
3E

3E

2W
2W

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

TE

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS

TRONSTAD RANCH LLC
KRAFT, DAVID R
ROHRER, BRUCE K
ROHRER, LYNN D
ROHRER, DOUG & CAROL TRUST
ROHRER, KEITH H
ROHRER, KENNETH A
ROHRER, MICHAEL P
ROHRER, KENNETH A
ROHRER, BRUCE K
ROHRER, LYNN D
ROHRER, MICHAEL P
ROHRER, DOUG & CAROL TRUST
ROHRER, KEITH H
ROHRER, DOUG & CAROL TRUST
ROHRER, BRUCE K
ROHRER, KEITH H
ROHRER, KENNETH A
ROHRER, LYNN D
ROHRER, MICHAEL P
ROHRER, KENNETH A
ROHRER, BRUCE K
ROHRER, KEITH H
ROHRER, LYNN D
ROHRER, MICHAEL P
ROHRER, DOUG & CAROL TRUST
ALLEN, WENDOLYN
ALLEN, RUSSELL
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F

SUN RIVER
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06/30/1867
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SUN RIVER
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DISS
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ACTV

B USE

USE
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215066

11377

96413
96414
96417

128622

128624

159365
199348
199349
200216

49401

200246

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

NWSESE

S2
S2

N2NE
N2
S2
S2

N2NE
N2
S2
S2

N2NW

5

3
5
9
10
3
4
9
10
4
5
33

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

2E

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
1E

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
TE
CS

SCHLAGEL, CHRISTIE D
SCHLAGEL, ARNOLD M
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
MACDONALD, CHARLES D
MACDONALD, FINLEY W
MACDONALD, CHARLES D
MACDONALD, FINLEY W
BLISS, DAVA D TRUST
BARRIOS, JAMES V
BARRIOS, JAMES V
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BIRK, JULIE A
BIRK, HELGE K
HYSTAD, MICHAELA
HYSTAD, SHAWN

SUN RIVER
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CFS
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06/30/1867

05/01/1868
05/01/1868
01/01/1870

01/01/1870

01/01/1870
01/02/1870

12/31/1870

 46.00

 12.45
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ACTV

USE

USE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE
USE

DECREE

30136312

210509
210513

89520

89522

30126633
30126631

40880

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

NESWNE
NESENE

SWSWNW
SWNWSW

SENESW
SESWSE
SESWSE
NESESE
NESESW
SENWSE
NENESE
NENESE
SESENW
SESENW

SE
N2
NE
S2
SE
N2
NE
S2
N2

NW
SWNE

NWNW
NENW
NWNE

NWSESE

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
36
36
36
36
32
32
6
6
7
6
6
6
7
6
8
9
28
28
28
28
2

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
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20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
2W
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1W
1W
5W
5W
5W
4W
5W
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5W
4W
5W
5W
6W
6W
6W
6W
4W
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CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
LC
LC
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)

SUN RIVER
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SESW
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4
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TE
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TE
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TE
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LC
TE
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TE
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LC
LC
LC
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BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER
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BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
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DECREE
USE
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30108506

40884

49404
49405
49317

40878

40879

40883
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49406
49407
96473

127874
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127879

96407
110666
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NENWSW
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10
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LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
TE
LC
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TBR LLC

FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
LEACH, DANA N
MESENBRINK, MARLA J
LEACH, JEFFREY B
DAVIDSON, LINDA J
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TISCHENDORF, JAY W
VANDEGUCHTE, ROBIN W
MAILLET, JACQUELINE
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HUNTER'S LAIR LLC
HUNTER'S LAIR LLC
HUNTER'S LAIR LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

SUN RIVER
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IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

10/06/1886
12/31/1888

12/05/1890

05/01/1891

05/01/1891

05/01/1891
05/01/1891

07/06/1891
07/09/1891

10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892

 3.20
 9.00

 2.00

 29.83

 76.30

 4.00

 65.40
 31.00

 9.40

 37.10
 31.00

 38.40

 3.74
 15.50

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE

USE
DECREE

FILED
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

110668
40881

96419

187136

187156

30103793
30108503

210029
40882

1612
2434

3464

5002
5003

5004

5009
5434

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

NENENE
NWSESE

NENWSW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW
NENWSW
NESESW

SWNWNW
NWNESW
SWNWSW
NENWSW
NWNESW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
NENWSW
NWNESW

E2NE
NWSESE

NENWNE
NWNE

SESENE

SWSENE
SESENE

SESENE

SESWSE
SWNWSW

8
2

20
28
28
34
34
11
20
2
2
20
11
11
11
2
20
10
2

5
5

31

31
31

31

32
32

20N
20N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N
21N
20N
20N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
20N
20N

20N
20N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N
21N

5W
4W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
5W
6W
4W
4W
6W
5W
5W
5W
4W
6W
3W
4W

2E
2E

2E

2E
2E

2E

2E
2E

LC
LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
LC

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
MORRIS, MERLE D
MORRIS, ROSANNA G

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TBR LLC

PEPPER, BARBARA
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
SCHWECKE, DENNIS D
MILLER, KERRI M
MILLER, TIMOTHY J
FIRST BANK
CAMERON, EVELYN M
CAMERON, GARRY M
CORNELIUSEN, CLYDE B
LABELLE, FORREST C
LABELLE, LAURA A
LARSEN, BONNIE L
GASVODA, GLENN G
SUN PRAIRIE ESTATES WATER DISTRICT
REARDON, RONALD

SUN RIVER



Page 16101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892

10/07/1892

 31.00

 31.00

 1.75

 31.00

 359.00

 36.80
 31.00

 34.10

 31.00

 25.80

 440.00

 59.90
 61.60
 54.20

 340.40
 265.10

 1.17
 359.00

 1.40

 1.34

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A
A
A
A
A

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

5435

5436

5574

7473

19303

22826
27473
27474

199331

200772

200789

200810

202416
202416
202416
202416
205452

208416
208704

208705

208744

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

-01
-02
-03

SENWSW

SESWSE

NWNWSE

SESWSE

SWNWNW

NENWNE
SESWSE
SESESE

NESWSW

NWNWNE

SWSWSW

NESESW

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE
SESENE
SESWSE

NWNESE
NENWSE

SENWSE

NWNESE

32

32

34

32

1

5
32
32
32

5

33

34

31
31
31
31
32

34
35

35

34

21N

21N

21N

21N

20N

20N
21N
21N
21N

20N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

2E

2E

2E

2E

2E

2E
2E
2E
2E

2E

2E

2E

2E
2E
2E
2E
2E

2E
2E

2E

2E

CS

CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS

CS

STRINGER, JENNIFER L
STRINGER, GEORGE M
BRUMBLE, MICHAEL R
BRUMBLE, CONSTANCE
CARROLL, TENELLA
CARROLL, DAMON L
KOHLES, CARRIE A
KOHLES, SCOTT
CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA
ARNDT, GARY A
SHUFFIELD, DEREK S
SHUFFIELD, DEREK S
PFEIFLE, JANNA M
PFEIFLE, RYAN J
KULPAS, CHRISTINE RW
KULPAS, JEREMY E
WALTER, TYRA L
WALTER, GARY J
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY LIVING TRUST
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY LIVING TRUST
FENTON TRUST
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY LIVING TRUST
NEUMAN, MICHELLE
NEUMAN, JAMES
MANCHESTER CEMETERY ASSOC
HASTINGS, KORY
HASTINGS, ANGELA
CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA
ANDERSON, MICHAEL W
CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA
ANDERSON, KRISTY

SUN RIVER



Page 16201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

ST

ST
ST
IR

IR
DM
ST
IR

LG

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

10/07/1892

10/07/1892
10/07/1892
10/07/1892

10/07/1892

12/31/1893

01/16/1900
01/16/1900

01/16/1900
01/16/1900

12/31/1900

12/31/1900
12/31/1900
04/15/1901

05/01/1902
12/31/1902
12/31/1902
05/25/1905

05/25/1905

 31.00

 3.75
 211.00

 4.93

 16.10

 1.88

 27.50
 156.52

 394.94

 5.00

 17.00
 25.00

 100.00
 1,512.00

 1,512.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE

USE

USE
USE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
USE
FILED

FILED

209598

209764
210352
214968

208782

160883

187161
187161

30103792
30108505

160361

160362
160370
104411

210514
104405
104408

40870

40872

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

-01

SESWSE

SWNENE
NWNWSE
NWNWSE

SESWSE

NENWSW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW
NENWSW
NESESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NENWSW
SWNWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NENWSW
SWNWNW

E2
NW

NWNESW
S2S2

NWNWSE
SWNWNW

SESENW
NENENW
NENENW
NWSENW

NWSENW

32

34
35
34

32

20
28
28
34
34
20
20
2
11
20
20
2
11
7
17
20
35
1
1
32
8
8
36

36

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
20N
20N
21N
21N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
22N
20N
20N
21N
20N
20N
22N

22N

2E

2E
2E
2E

2E

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
6W
6W
4W
5W
6W
6W
4W
5W
6W
6W
6W
7W
2E
2E
1W
3E
3E
9W

9W

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC

LC

WILSON, CASEY
WILSON, COURTNEY
TRIANGLE TURF FARMS INC
OLSON, JOHN K LIVING TRUST
CARROLL, TENELLA
CARROLL, DAMON L
BATCH, DONNA M
BATCH, LARRY L
MORRIS, MERLE D
MORRIS, ROSANNA G

JACOBSEN, WADE W
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
TBR LLC

BLENTON RANCH CO

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BLENTON RANCH CO
HEPP, RONALD V

SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
HEPP, RONALD V
HEPP, RONALD V
GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

SUN RIVER



Page 16301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

LG
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST

ST

IR
IR
ST

ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

05/25/1905

05/25/1905
05/25/1905

06/01/1905

06/01/1905

12/31/1906
07/02/1908
08/11/1908

12/31/1908

03/17/1909
03/17/1909
12/31/1909

01/31/1910
12/31/1910

12/31/1911
12/31/1911
04/01/1912
06/20/1912

10/29/1912

12/11/1912

 264.59

 264.59
 350.00

 11.35

 292.00

 42.50
 6.12

 9.07
 4.13

 1.96
 1.51
 7.50
 5.00

 113.73

 12.61

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE
FILED
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

FILED

40885

40887
40894

160884

216332

16535
199336

40886

160368

199334
200198
162465

208264
96472

104412
104413

89529
208424

11699

199335

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

NWSESE

NWSESE
NWSENW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

NESESW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW

SENESW
NWSWNW

NWSESE

W2SE
NESW

SESENE
SESENE

SE
NENENE

NW
SW
S2

NWSW
NWSW

S2
SWNWNW
NWNWSE
NENENE

NWSWNW

NENWSW

NWSWNW

2

2
36

28
34
34
28
28
34
10
3
2

6
6
4
4
3
10
11
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
8
3

10

3

20N

20N
22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N
20N
20N

21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

4W

4W
9W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
3E
2W
4W

6W
6W
2W
2W
3W
3W
3W
2W
4W
4W
4W
4W
2E
2E
5W
2W

3E

2W

LC

LC
LC

TE
TE
LC
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
LC

TE
TE
CS
CS
TE
TE
TE
CS
LC
LC
TE
TE
CS
CS
LC
CS

CS

CS

FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
MORRIS, ROSANNA G
MORRIS, MERLE D

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
DEWAR, ROBERT A
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
FORT SHAW IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
GUSTAFSON RANCH LLC

EWEN RANCH LLC
TISCHENDORF, JAY W
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
VANDEGUCHTE, ROBIN W
MAILLET, JACQUELINE
HEPP, RONALD V
HEPP, RONALD V
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
SAVOY, WALTER H
SAVOY, BARBARA G
PONCELET, JEFFREY J
PONCELET, PAMELA K
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 16401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
CM
IR

IR

IR

DM
ST
ST

LG
DM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

12/11/1912
12/11/1912
12/31/1912
05/10/1914

05/31/1914

12/31/1914

12/31/1914

04/22/1915
12/31/1915
05/17/1916

05/17/1916

11/06/1917

12/31/1918
12/31/1918
05/23/1919

12/31/1919
12/31/1919

 3.03
 1.52
 2.67

 85.00

 4.00

 6.68

 5.57

 1.23
 84.49

 72.42

 2.00

 1,512.00

 25.00
 25.00

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

209140
200420
208781
123547

208775

104417

104418

208763
146692

7474

7475

40869

113700
113701

40871

21409
22871

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NESESW
SENESW

NWNWSW
NESWSE
NENWNE

NWSWSW

S2NE
SWNESW

SESESE

SWSESE

NENWSE
NWSENW
NWSESE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWSENW

SWNESE
SWNESE

3
3
36
10

2
2
8

5

4
10
6

6

4
36
2
30
30
36

9
9

20N
20N
21N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

21N
22N
20N
22N
22N
22N

20N
20N

2W
2W
2E
3E

2W
2W
3E

3E

2W
3E
3E

3E

9W
9W
4W
7W
7W
9W

3E
3E

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

CS
CS

ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
BARRIOS, JAMES V
SELSTAD, THOMAS A
FLOWER FARM INC
LOWERY, FAY M
BROWN, MICHAEL G
ROLL, KENNETH J
BROWN, CAROL L
BONFILIO, NICHOLAS D
THATCHER, DEBRA H
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
HEPP, RONALD V
MERRY, RONALD B TRUST
HEPP, RONALD V
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
FLOWER FARM INC
FLAMAND, JULIE M
FLAMAND, DONNIE D
WILSON, GENE L
WILSON, CASSIE A
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)

RAIMAN, MIKE
RAIMAN, MIKE
GREENFIELDS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
D & L VENTURES INC
DICKSON, JACKIE L

SUN RIVER



Page 16501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

CM
IR

IR

ST

ST

FW

RC

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

01/01/1920

03/31/1920

03/31/1920
04/30/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

04/02/1921

04/02/1921

04/15/1922

11/28/1922
01/15/1925
12/31/1926
04/01/1929

 7.80

 1.34
 85.00

 374.00

 1,512.00

 1,512.00

 2.00

 102.00
 90.00

 425.00
 2.67

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

30127886

104416

110171
115205

26136

26137

160373

40875

40876

160880

41543
26215

113161
1388

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

S2S2SE
SESW
N2NW

NESESE
S2NWNW
W2SENW
E2NENW
S2NWNE

W2SE
SWSENW

SWNWSW
SENWSW

S2SE

N2SE
N2SE

NE
N2SWNW
NWSENW

NWSENW

NENWSW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW
NENWSW
NESESW
SENESW
NENENW

NWNENW
NESESW

35
35
1
7
17
17
20
1
17
9

10
10

9

9
9

1
6
36

36

20
28
28
34
34
5
15
15
36

22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

21N
21N
22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N
20N
20N
21N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
3E

3E
3E

3E

3E
3E

7W
6W
9W

9W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
3E
3E
3E
2E

TE
TE
TE
LC
LC
LC
LC
TE
LC
CS

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS

TE
TE
LC

LC

TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
CS
CS
CS
CS

BLENTON RANCH CO

CORWIN, JOY W
CORWIN, ROBERT E
HORNER, DAVID F
WAY, BRIAN W
RUBINO, BRENDA W
RAY, GERI G
JANETSKI, LEE B
BAILEY, KATHRYN L
BAILEY, JASON D
BAILEY, KATHRYN L
JANETSKI, LEE B
RAY, GERI G
BAILEY, JASON D
BLENTON RANCH CO

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
MORRIS, MERLE D
MORRIS, ROSANNA G

WILKINSON, TIMOTHY J
SMITH, CONSTANCE J
DOJENA LLC
SELSTAD, THOMAS A

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
FW

RC

IR

IR
IR

ST

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

CM
IR

ST

ST

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

04/28/1929
12/31/1929

12/31/1929

05/01/1930

06/20/1930
12/31/1930

12/31/1930

04/01/1931

04/15/1931
05/01/1931

05/01/1931

05/01/1931
05/01/1931

05/01/1931

05/01/1931

08/01/1931
12/31/1931

04/02/1932

04/02/1932

 1.00

 3.00

 30.00
 150.00

 2.01

 51.00
 137.23

 77.69

 17.00
 170.00

 3.68

 1.75

 225.00
 5.57

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

USE

USE

56681
40897

40898

200628

200269
11677

131416

208764

208351
12494

12494

12494
12494

12494

208758

28146
210178

96442

30127539

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

-01

-02

-03
-04

NWSW
NENWSE

NENWSE

SWSESW
SENWSE
SESESE
SENESE

SWNWSW

S2SW

SESWSW

NWNENW
NENESW

NWNESW

NENESW
NENESW

NWNESW

NWNESW

NENENW
NWNESE

NW
NW

W2NWSW
NENESW
SENWNW

35
4

4

31
31
6
9
10

31

36

15
34

34

34
34

34

34

15
33

27
27
27
31
33

22N
21N

21N

21N
21N
20N
20N
20N

22N

21N

20N
21N

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

20N
21N

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N

9W
9W

9W

1W
1W
3E
3E
3E

8W

2E

3E
2E

2E

2E
2E

2E

2E

3E
2E

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

TE
LC

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

LC

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS
CS

CS

CS

CS
CS

LC
TE
TE
LC
TE

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
PARKER, GARY A
PARKER, MARILYN B
JARACZESKI, STEVE C
LAVOIE, SUSAN
LAVOIE, ROGER
MAHER, GEORGE R
JACKSON, PAULA K
EDWARDS, PAUL F
EDWARDS, HELEN
SELSTAD, ELNORE M
SELSTAD, THOMAS A
REED, LEONARD D
KETCHAM, AMANDA E
KETCHAM, KELLY E
LONG, SETH R
LONG, JENNIFER L
ANDRE, DEANN J
MCVEDA, MARGARET M
MCVEDA, DAVID H
OBLANDER, STEPHANIE A
KUDRNA, JONATHAN J
OBLANDER, STEPHANIE A
KUDRNA, JONATHAN J
LION RIDGE LLC
GILES, ANDREA
GILES, ALEX
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS

04/02/1932

04/17/1932
04/17/1932

04/17/1932
04/20/1932

04/20/1932

04/20/1932
03/01/1933
04/15/1933

05/01/1934

04/08/1935

12/31/1935

 12.00
 114.24

 153.00

 5.57

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE

30127540

208739
208741

208751
96443

160852

30127541
210515
208748

26131

30142864

200811

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

SESW
E2E2NE

NW
SWSE

NESESE

SESE
N2SE

SWNE
SENE
NENE

NW
W2NE
N2SW
W2NE
NENE
SWNE

NW
NWNE

N2N2SW
SENW

W2SWNW
SESENW
N2N2NE

SENENW

SENWSW

28
32
33
34
34

34
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
31
31
32
32
32
31
27
32
15

9

3

34

22N
22N
22N
21N
21N

21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
20N

20N

20N

21N

8W
8W
8W
1W
1W

1W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
1W
3E

3E

3W

2E

TE
TE
LC
CS
CS

CS
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
TE
TE
LC
LC
LC
TE
TE
CS
CS

CS

TE

CS

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

WEAVER, KEVIN
LEACH, JENNIFER L
LEACH, JONATHAN C
JOHNSTON, DIANNE S
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
FREY, ROBERT C
FREY, PAULETTE L
THARES, JOHN T
THARES, WILLIAM J
THARES, NICHOLAS J
THARES, PATRICIA T
CROXFORD LIVING TRUST
MICHELS, EDWARD D
MICHELS, ELVIN L
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
WIPF, DAVID P

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935
12/31/1935

12/31/1935
04/30/1936
06/26/1936

09/01/1936
10/17/1936
06/30/1937

11/27/1937

11/27/1937

 5.57

 2.80

 4.17

 6.25
 4.59

 6.21
 11.39

 22.00
 2.08
 5.75

 76.50

 150.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
USE

USE

USE

210179

216246

216247

216256
216258

216259
34322

30109701

12504
6379

123546

19330

44715

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

NWNESE

NWNWSE

SENWSE

SWNENE
NESESW

NWNWSE
SWSWSE

E2

S2N2
S2N2
S2NE

SWNWSW
NESESW
SWSWNE
SENWSW
SWSWNE
SESENW

NWNWNW

NENENE

33

35

35

34
34

35
11
36
19
25
26
27
10
33
31
32
31
32

9

8

21N

21N

21N

21N
21N

21N
20N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

20N

2E

2E

2E

2E
2E

2E
3E
6W
7W
8W
8W
8W
3E
2E
1W
1W
1W
1W

3E

3E

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

GILES, ALEX
GILES, ANDREA
HASTINGS, ANGELA
HASTINGS, KORY
CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA
TRIANGLE TURF FARMS INC
WIPF, DAVID P
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
OLSON, JOHN K LIVING TRUST
ELLIS, JAMES F
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

FERTTERER, RICHARD J
HELLEN, BEN J
NORRIS, PATRICIA L
SUN RIVER VENTURES LLC
NORRIS, WILLIAM FAMILY TRUST
ELI, BARBARA L
HALL, ROY D
HALL, NANCY K
SUN RIVER RED ANGUS LLC
TILLERAAS, BRENDA J
TILLERAAS, STEVEN M
NITZ, OSCAR A
SUN RIVER PARK WATER ASSOC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

IR
IR
ST

IR

ST
DM
IR

IR

IR

CFS
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

03/16/1938

04/15/1938
05/10/1938
02/28/1940

12/05/1941

12/31/1941
01/04/1942
06/25/1943

12/31/1943

12/31/1943

 4.46
 413.95

 6.68

 1.00
 34.17

 170.54

 4.90

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

30141389

30141390

30142865

208417
3463

200369

199346

210351
56652

200792

2156

104419

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

SESW
SESW
SWSE

NENE
NENE
SENE
SENE

NENW
NENW
SENW
SWNW
SESW
SESW
NESE
NESE
SESE
SWSE
NENW

SESESE
NENENE

S2

NENWSE

NWNWSE
SWNW

SENENW

SENENW

SESWNE

28
28
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
33
33
33
33
20
20
24
24
24
24
25
32
8
36

35

35
3
9

9

6

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
20N
21N

21N

21N
21N
20N

20N

20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
2E
3E
1W

2E

2E
9W
3E

3E

3E

LC
TE
LC
TE
LC
TE
TE
LC
TE
LC
TE
LC
TE
LC
LC
LC
TE
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS
LC
CS

CS

CS

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

GALLOWAY INVESTMENTS INC
GREEN ACRES IRRIGATION INC
HORNER, JOE
HORNER, GLENDA
EIDEL, JOHN (JACK) P
MCLAUGHLIN, WILLIAM L
OLSON, JOHN K LIVING TRUST
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
WILSON, SANDI R
WILSON, SCOTT W
MCCOLLUM, JAMES E
MCCOLLUM, ANN MARIE
HANNAH, LARRY L
HANNAH, ANTHONY L
HANNAH, KIMBERLEY

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

LG

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
DM
DM
DM
DM
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

DM
IR
IR

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS

12/31/1944

04/07/1945
12/31/1945
03/01/1946
07/01/1946

12/31/1947

12/31/1948

08/31/1949

12/31/1949
08/28/1950

06/15/1951
12/18/1951
12/20/1951
12/26/1951
12/26/1951
05/01/1952

05/01/1953
04/15/1954
10/04/1955

05/01/1957
05/01/1958
07/01/1958
12/31/1959
01/01/1960

 73.95

 126.00
 2.56

 65.00
 8.47

 25.00

 1.25

 2.23

 2.67
 96.00

 8.91
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 71.40

 136.00
 200.00

 30.00

 7.31
 85.00
 1.00
 1.52
 2.41

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

6376

41544
104415
210516
145656

209595

216257

6729

104414
216272

10407
56677
56679
56678
56680
20706

202377
96254
28874

200200
27475
56676

199347
208743

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

SENWSW

SENENW
SWNWNW

SESENW
SESESE

SENENW

SENENE

NESWNE

NWNWSE
SESWSE

SWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWNWNW

SENENE
NENENE

N2NWSW

SESENE
SESENE

NWSENW
NWSWNW

NWSESE
SWSWNE

10

9
1
32
25

9

2

34

1
32

30
36
36
36
36
9

15
8
32

4
8
36
3
35
35

20N

20N
20N
21N
21N

20N

20N

21N

20N
21N

21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N

20N
20N
21N

20N
20N
22N
20N
21N
21N

3E

3E
2E
1W
1E

3E

2E

1W

2E
2E

2E
9W
9W
9W
9W
3E

3E
5W
1W

2W
3E
9W
2W
2E
2E

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS
CS

CS
LC
LC
LC
LC
CS

CS
LC
CS

CS
CS
LC
CS
CS
CS

SCHILE, ANN M
SCHILE, ANDREW P
NELSON, JANE L
BLEE, PATRICK J
HEPP, RONALD V
SUN RIVER VALLEY DITCH CO
TYNES, EUGENE A
TYNES, KELLY M
CAFFREY, EDWARD J
CAFFREY, CYNTHIA L
CARROLL, TENELLA
CARROLL, DAMON L
MESENBRINK, MARLA J
LEACH, JEFFREY B
LEACH, DANA N
DAVIDSON, LINDA J
HEPP, RONALD V
BRUMBLE, CONSTANCE
BRUMBLE, MICHAEL R
HILLCREST COLONY INC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
TILLERAAS, STEVEN M
TILLERAAS, BRENDA J
CROXFORD LIVING TRUST
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
FRIESEN, JORDAN
FRIESEN, ANDREA
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
SORENSEN, MARTHA L
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
BARRIOS, JAMES V
SUNNYDALE WATER ASSOC

SUN RIVER



Page 17101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
LG
IR

IR
IR

DM
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

07/01/1961

12/31/1961
04/20/1962
04/30/1962

06/01/1962
06/01/1962

03/01/1964
08/01/1964
01/31/1965
01/31/1965
04/30/1968

04/30/1968
05/15/1969

05/20/1969

 1.33

 175.00
 25.00
 3.34

 1.52
 5.00

 25.00
 17.00
 1.17

 40.00
 1.63

 118.00
 1.11

 35.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

A
A

USE

USE
USE
USE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

6643

110150
205747
200774

200419
208423

21365
12579
5028
5029

209587

30072026
208418

209963

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

SWNWSW

SESWNW
SWSWSE
SENWNE

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

SESESW
E2E2SWSE

SENWNW
SENWNW
SENWSE

SENWSE
NWSWSW

SWSESE

34

9
11
34

3
3

11
32
30
30
25

25
25

6

21N

20N
20N
21N

20N
20N

20N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

20N

2E

3E
3E
2E

2W
2W

3E
2E
2E
2E
1E

1E
1E

3E

CS

CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
CS

CS

HELLEN, BEN J
EUSTANCE RANCH INC
HAUGEN, ERIK R
FUNYAK, DARLENE B
STAINSBY, ROBERT J
STAINSBY, GRETCHEN M
BARRIOS, JAMES V
SAVOY, WALTER H
SAVOY, BARBARA G
STEFFENSON, RANDY L
MANZER, KELLY
MURPHY, PATRICK W
MURPHY, PATRICK W
FRYBERGER, JESSICA
FRYBERGER, DUSTIN
ROTHWELL, RE ANN S
FRYBERGER, PAMELA J
FRYBERGER, JAMES K
MARCHION, RYAN R
MARCHION, JUSTINE M

SUN RIVER



Page 17201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR CFS 05/21/1969 3.00 SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV USE21052741K SENWNW 30 21N 2E CS MCVEDA, JONATHAN
MCVEDA, STACEY
BAKER, JAMES W
DAVIS, CHRISTOPHER L
STOLTZFUS, VIRGIL E
JOHNSON, DERICK A
NAILLON, DEBORAH E
WEBSTER, KAYSI
KNOX, JORDAN
DOUGHTY, TRESSA
SMITH, RODNEY L
FLORENCE, LAI SIM NIP
DAVIS, KIMBERLY A
DE LA GARZA, JUSTIN
NAILLON, LEE L
JACOBSON, JAROD T
SMITH, MARINNE
FRANTZICH, KELLY
JACOBSON, SAMANTHA M
THREADGILL, RANDY L
KRIPPES, JAMES THEODORE
SMITH, SELINA M
GREYN, LORINDA
ARIAS, JESSICA L
CHAN, PUI SANG
GRIFFITHS LEE LLC
CERECK, JOHN A
DRAZICH, EMILY D
VAN ZANDT, DAWN E
SCHMITZ, REBEKAH
WEBSTER, JEREMIAH L
CISLER, JULIE
FRANTZICH, AMY K
BAKER, KYLE R
JOHNSON, STACEY L
MAKOSKI, JOHN A
DE LA GARZA, BRITTNEY
ARIAS, MELITON C
KINTZLE, CAMERON T

SUN RIVER



Page 17301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

IR
LG

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

DM

IR

IR

DM

IR

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

05/21/1969

06/01/1970

07/01/1970
12/31/1970

02/04/1971

05/12/1971
07/16/1971

07/16/1971

07/31/1971

12/31/1971

09/15/1972

09/30/1972

01/01/1973

04/10/1973

 3.00

 50.00

 75.00
 25.00

 1.00

 51.00
 7.70

 2.30

 2.01

 40.00

 2.50

 250.00

 25.00

 1.46

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

FILED

USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

210527

210177

27939
26149

32680

48741
200201

200202

6645

26148

136931

209594

210508

208785

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENWSE

SWSESE
NWNWSW

SWNWSE
NWSWSE
SWNWSE
SENENE

SENENE

NESESW

SENWSW

SENWSW

NWNWSE

NWNWSE

SENESE

33

6
10

26
26
9
1

1

33

10

35

31

9

25

21N

20N
20N

21N
21N
20N
20N

20N

21N

20N

22N

21N

20N

21N

2E

3E
3E

1E
1E
3E
2W

2W

2E

3E

7W

2E

3E

1E

CS

CS
CS

CS
CS
CS
CS

CS

CS

CS

TE

CS

CS

CS

KINTZLE, AMY E
KNOX, COLTER
DOUGHTY, DEREK
MAKOSKI, HEATHER A
STOLTZFUS, STEFANI C
GREYN, STEVEN R
MOONEY, WILLIAM D
KAKALECIK, MATTHEW
KAKALECIK, KATHRYN
DRAZICH, TYLER T
THREADGILL, NATALIE J
MILLER, DERRICK
KENT, LARRY B
KENT, CARI A
COLVIN, SUSAN L
HERMAN, KERRI
HERMAN, JEFFERY
URBANK, DOROTHY E

MCMILLEN, MARY ANN
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SANDS, HUGH (DAN)
SANDS, RITA D
HELLEN, BEN J
MADER, BETTY J
LANKFORD, BARBARA
LANKFORD, CLYDE S
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLEE, WILLIAM J
BLEE, PATRICK J
WEBER, DEETTE
WEBER, WILLIAM E
FRYBERGER, DUSTIN
FRYBERGER, JESSICA

SUN RIVER



Page 17401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR
ST
ST

DM
DM
IR

ST

ST

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

08/15/1973

04/01/1993

 12.40

 4.01
 290.00

 31.00

 2.08

 357.00

 391.00

 60.00

 20.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

DISS
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

DISS

DISS

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B

DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

USE

210274

210946
214976

215016

215211

215213

215243

216262

200779

30112682

3346

13237
41094
47214

56674
56675

123545

128623

144167

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

NENESE

SESENE
SWSENE

SESWSE

NWNESW

NESWNE

NENENE

NWNWSW

NENWNW

NWSE

31

31
31

32

20

7

8

32

14

34

21N

21N
21N

21N

21N

21N

20N

21N

20N

21N

2E

2E
2E

2E

6W

6W

5W

2E

3E

1W

CS

CS
CS

CS

TE

TE

LC

CS

CS

CS

WOELKERS, MONICA J
WOELKERS, PETER N
VERPLOEGEN JEFFREY LIVING TRUST
NEUMAN, JAMES
NEUMAN, MICHELLE
BRUMBLE, CONSTANCE
BRUMBLE, MICHAEL R
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
OLSON, RODNEY V
OLSON, PATRICIA M
ANDERSON, TEDDIE
ANDERSON, DANIEL J
BROOKINGS, RON
BROOKINGS, DIXIE
PFEIFLE, JANNA M
PFEIFLE, RYAN J
VIRTS, CHRISTIE
STEPHENS RANCH LLC
PRICE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
MOULTON, CYNTHIA L
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
BLACKBURN, DUANE E
BLACKBURN, SYLVIA D
MACDONALD, CHARLES D
MACDONALD, FINLEY W
BUDAY, MITCHELL
MORALES, LORALEE
NODELL, DIANE
CARDANI, STEPHEN R
MORALES, MAURICIO
CARDANI, DENISE

SUN RIVER



Page 17501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
DM
IR

IR
IR

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
DISS

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

DISS

WDRN

DISS

DISS

DISS

WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
DISS

WDRN
WDRN

B

A

A

A

A

A

A

B

144173
160374
160782

160870
199358
200426
200434
200770

208783

209746

209763

209768

209821

209822

209823

210031

210410
210411
210480

210864
215204

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

MORRIS, KENNETH G
BLENTON RANCH CO
HARRIS, GAYLE A
HARRIS, KEITH C
HODGSKISS FARMS INC
ANDERSEN, LLOYD A
HEPP, RONALD V
KIRBY, CLINTON LYLE
MCCANN, DONNA L
MCCANN, DONALD L
BATCH, DONNA M
BATCH, LARRY L
MARONEY, SEAN D
MARONEY, KARI A
LEEPER, B NEIL
KENIK, MARJORIE S
KENIK, EDMUND
RHODES, JEREMY S
RHODES, LAURA B
CAMPBELL, JEAN M
CAMPBELL, ROBERT L
KENIK, MARJORIE S
CAMPBELL, JEAN M
KENIK, EDMUND
CAMPBELL, ROBERT L
NIELSEN, JAMES C
NIELSEN, STERLIN C
PEPPER, BARBARA
RAINS, DIEHLIA D
DEAR, CURTIS
THURSTON, VAUGHN
WILLIAMS, RILLING D
WILLIAMS, SHARON M
HEPP, RONALD V
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

SUN RIVER



Page 17601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

ST
ST
IR

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

CFS

12/31/1870

12/31/1872
06/30/1886
02/01/1889

02/01/1889

12/31/1890

12/31/1891
12/31/1891

12/31/1891

12/31/1892
12/31/1899
12/31/1900
12/31/1900
07/22/1902

02/18/1903

12/31/1904

12/31/1904

12/31/1904

 5.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

USE

USE
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

215608

49392

49395
49400

200425

200428

208774

183438
183444

216321

208787
209850
160359
160369
208767

30125600

110211

110213

110214

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2S2SW
NENENE
N2N2N2

N2
NWNENE
SESWSW

SESESE
NENE

NWNWNW
SE
S2

SWSENW

NW
NWNE

S2
NENE
S2NE

NWNWSW
SWSWNE

SWNWNW
S2NENE

NESWSE

N2SESE

W2NESW
SENESW
N2SESW
S2SWNE

NWNWSE
W2SESE
NWNENE

5
7
8
9
18
6
1
12
7
1
6
6

17
15
15
15
15
15
17
19
27
35
8

12

31
31
31
27
27
26
35

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
22N
22N
20N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W
3E
2E
2E
3E
2E
3E
3E

4W
5W
5W
5W
5W
5W
1E
2E
7W
7W
3W

1W

3E
3E
3E
2E
2E
2E
2E

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
CS
CS
TE
TE
CS

CS

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HEPP, RONALD V

LARSEN, KORY
LARSEN, CONNIE
LARSEN, KYLE
LARSEN, KIM
SOMERFELD AND SONS LAND AND LIVESTOCK, 
LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
JACOBSEN, WADE W
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
LAROCQUE, ELERINE R
LAROCQUE, JOSEPH L
DEBRUYCKER, MARK D
DEBRUYCKER, BELVA G
PAINTED HORSE STABLE LLC

PONCELET, JEFFREY J
PONCELET, PAMELA K
ALEXANDER, BECKY S
ALEXANDER, GEARY D

SUN RIVER



Page 17701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST
IR
IR
ST

ST
ST

ST
IR

IR

IR
ST

ST

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

08/22/1908
08/22/1908
08/22/1908
03/17/1909
12/31/1910

04/05/1911
01/31/1912

12/31/1914
10/02/1919

10/02/1919

10/02/1919
12/31/1919

01/01/1920

 2.50
 2.67

 3.00

 3.00

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED
USE

USE

200422
209154
200418
199333
209589

30118311
30127673

28454
35196

35197

160385
160256

30127890

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

S2NE
S2NW

NWSWNE
NWSWSE

S2NWSE
NWSWSW
S2SWSW
E2NWNW
SENWSW
E2SWSW

NWNWNW
E2NWNW

SWNE
SWNENW

NWNENE

SESENE
NWNWNW

E2

2
2
2
35
7

7
28
28
33
33
33
4
4
18
1

36

36
28

35

20N
20N
20N
21N
20N

21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
22N
21N

22N

22N
22N

22N

2W
2W
2W
2W
2W

1E
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W

7W

7W
8W

7W

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS

CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE

TE
TE

TE

BARRIOS, JAMES V
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
BARRIOS, JAMES V
ROCKY REEF RANCH LLC
TROYER, MICHAEL
TROYER, BRENDA
MCDONALD, MAX AND JANICE LIVING TRUST
MORRIS, KENNETH G

CARLSON FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LLP
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
CASTLE REEF INC
TRIPLE DJ LLC
BLENTON RANCH CO

SUN RIVER



Page 17801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST

01/01/1920

01/01/1920

01/01/1920
12/31/1920

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

30127891

30127892

30127894
160825

41K

41K

41K
41K

W2NW
NENW

S2SWNW
SWSWSW

E2SWSE
NENESE
E2SESE

E2W2
W2W2NE
SESWSE
E2E2NW

S2NWSW
NESWSW
NWSENW
W2SENW

SWNWNW
S2SWNW

NWNWSW
S2NWSW
E2SWSW

NESW
SESW

NESESW
NENE
S2NE
NESE

W2SESE
W2NENW

NWNW
NENENE
S2NENE

W2SENW
N2NE

NENW
SWNWNW
NWSESW

8
8
8
8
8
7
7
17
17
17
17
5
5
5
5
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
6
6
6
6
6
6
2
2
17
6
6
27
15

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
7W
8W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

SUN RIVER



Page 17901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

12/31/1925

12/31/1925

12/31/1925

12/31/1925

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

04/17/1926

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

210488

210489

210490

210493

78771

78777

78780

78784

78785

78786

78787

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESWNE
W2NWSE
SENESW
SWSESW
S2SWNE
E2SESW
W2E2NE
E2SWNE
W2NESE
SENESE
NESESE
S2SESE

NENWNE
SESWSE
SWSESE
NWNENE
SENWNE
E2SWNE

W2NE
E2SW
E2W2

NWNENE
NWNWSE

NWNW

NWNE

SESE

SESW

SWSW

NWSW

SESW

32
32
32
32
32
32
19
19
19
19
19
19
30
19
29
32
32
32
30
30
31
30
30
2

23

23

24

24

24

24

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
3E
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
CS
LC

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

STEPHENS, ROBERT E

STEPHENS, ROBERT E

STEPHENS, ROBERT E

STEPHENS, ROBERT E

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

SUN RIVER



Page 18001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM
ST

ST

ST

FW
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
IR

ST
IR

GPM

CFS

CFS

04/17/1926

12/31/1928

10/30/1929

12/31/1929

12/31/1929

06/04/1930
12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1930

12/31/1931
04/02/1932
04/02/1932

04/02/1932

04/02/1932

04/15/1932
04/20/1932
05/01/1932

12/31/1932
05/01/1933

 1.00

 5.63

 3.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED

78790

104410

30144468

202451

202452

56663
131417

131418

131419

123421
160853

30127537

30127538

30127540

96441
30127541

146309

146308
184580

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

NWSW

E2SE
SESENE

NW

N2NENW
NWNWNE

SW
NWNWNW

SESE
SESWNW

SENW
NENW
NENW
SESW

SWNW
NENW
NWNW

SENESW
SENWNW
NENWNW
NWSENW
NESESW
NENWNE
S2SWSE

NENE
NESW

E2SENE
SWNWNE

SENENE
S2NWNE

N2NE
SESENW

35

8
8

4

5
5
32
5
35
6
6
6
6
31
6
6
6
22
27
32
32
29
32
29
32
32
28
8
8
8
8
20

22N

20N
20N

21N

20N
20N
21N
20N
22N
21N
21N
21N
21N
22N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
20N
20N
20N
20N
22N

8W

3E
3E

8W

1W
1W
1W
1W
9W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
2W
2W
2W
2W
8W

LC

CS
CS

LC

CS
CS
CS
CS
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
TE
CS
CS
CS
CS
TE

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
NEUMAN, THERESA
HEPP, RONALD V
NEUMAN, TIM
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
LAWRENCE, JANET REVOCABLE TRUST

LAWRENCE, JANET REVOCABLE TRUST

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
EDWARDS, PAUL F
EDWARDS, HELEN

EDWARDS, PAUL F
EDWARDS, HELEN
EDWARDS, HELEN
EDWARDS, PAUL F

FISCHER CATTLE CO
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
MURRAY, BOB

MURRAY, BOB
CASTLE REEF INC
TRIPLE DJ LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 18101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

WI

ST
ST

FW
ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

06/24/1934

06/24/1934

06/28/1934

06/28/1934

06/28/1934

06/28/1934

06/28/1934

06/28/1934

12/31/1935
01/01/1936

06/01/1936
06/01/1936
03/16/1938

03/16/1938

12/31/1938
12/31/1939
05/01/1940

12/31/1940

12/31/1940

10/31/1944

10/31/1944

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

78782

78783

78772

78778

78779

78781

78788

78789

209811
17790

200244
200245

30141388

30141392

210533
30127391

210535

17706

30121733

160744

160746

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESW

NWSW

NWNW

NWNE

SESE

SESW

SWSW

NWSW

NESESE
W2NE

SENESW
SENESW

NESW

NESW
SESW
NENW

NWSWNW
SESE

N2
NWNWSE

NWNWNW

E2NW
W2NE

NENESE

24

24

2

23

23

24

24

35

27
19

28
28
26

26
26
35
24
21
19
30
2

34

24
24
24

22N

22N

21N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

21N
21N

21N
21N
22N

22N
22N
22N
21N
22N
21N
21N
20N

22N

22N
22N
22N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

2E
1E

1E
1E
8W

8W
8W
8W
1W
8W
1E
1E
1E

1W

7W
7W
7W

TE

TE

LC

TE

TE

TE

TE

LC

CS
CS

CS
CS
LC

LC
LC
LC
CS
TE
CS
CS
CS

TE

TE
TE
TE

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
TRIANGLE TURF FARMS INC
VAN DER HAGEN, JUDY
VAN DER HAGEN, DONALD
WINDECKER, MELINDA TRIBBY
WINDECKER, MELINDA TRIBBY
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
PINE TREE LIVESTOCK INC
NEUMAN, STEVIE ML

HASTINGS, SUSAN M
HASTINGS, EDWARD
LAUVER, MICHELLE J
LAUVER, JOHN Z
JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

SUN RIVER



Page 18201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST
ST
IR
ST
FW
ST
ST

ST
IR
ST

FW

CFS

10/31/1944

10/31/1944

10/31/1944
10/31/1944

10/31/1944

10/31/1944

10/31/1944
10/31/1944

10/31/1944

10/31/1944
10/31/1944
12/31/1944
12/31/1944
07/31/1945
12/31/1946
12/31/1947

12/31/1947
12/31/1947
12/31/1947

01/01/1948

 1.67

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

160747

160749

160750
160751

160752

160753

160754
160755

160756

160757
160758

1817
1819

200362
41093

160360

160371
160386
216308

167415

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

SENESW
NESESW
NWSWSE

SESESE
SWSWSW
NWNWNW

SESWNE
SENWNE

NWNWNE
NESWNE
SWNWNE
NENWNE

SWNE
NWSE
S2SE

SWSW
N2SESW
SESWNE
SWSENE
NWNESE
NENWSE
NWNESE

NWSE
SWSESW
NENWSW
SWSWNE

N2SENE
NWNWSW

SW
W2SE
SESW

S2NENE
NESW

NWNENW

15
15
15
22
23
26
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
25
13
13
17
19
5
31
7
35
8

11

22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
20N
22N
21N
22N
21N
22N
21N

21N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
1W
1W
2W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W

8W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS
CS
CS
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

LC

JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER
JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER
JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER
JONES, ROGER
UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
MORTAG, ALMA R
STEPHENS RANCH LLC
BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

SUN RIVER



Page 18301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

FW

FW

FW

IR

ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

DM
ST
ST

DM
ST

IR

ST

IR

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

01/01/1948

01/01/1948

01/01/1948

05/08/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1948
04/15/1949

12/31/1950
04/30/1951

05/31/1952

11/21/1952
12/31/1952
04/15/1953

11/12/1953
12/31/1955

12/31/1958

04/15/1960

04/30/1960

 400.00

 1.00

 289.00

 1.00

 1.00

 1.14

 92.16

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

167418

167421

167423

17716

160358

160384
21636

160383
208415

6644

56664
208784

21575

56665
200220

1818

8145

208769

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSW

NENESW

NWNWNE

SWNWNE
SWNENW
SWNENW
NWSWNE
SWNENW
NWNENE

SESESW
SWNWSE

NWNWNE
NWNWSW

SESE
NWSESW
NESWNW

SESE
NE

NWSESE

SESENE

SWSWSW

10

9

15

2
2
36
36
36
3

17
12

4
4

35
6
5

35
6

14

3

33

21N

21N

21N

20N
20N
22N
22N
22N
20N

21N
21N

20N
20N

22N
20N
21N

22N
20N

21N

21N

21N

8W

8W

8W

2E
2E
7W
7W
7W
1E

6W
1W

2E
2E

9W
2E
3E

9W
1W

1W

7W

1W

LC

LC

LC

CS
CS
TE
TE
TE
CS

TE
CS

CS
CS

LC
CS
CS

LC
CS

CS

LC

CS

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
CARROLL, DAMON L
CARROLL, TENELLA
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
DEBRUYCKER, MARK D
DEBRUYCKER, BELVA G
WYLDER, TIMOTHY J
NEUMAN, TIM
NEUMAN, THERESA
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
COUNTRY HOME COLONY INC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
ROHRER, BRUCE K
ROHRER, KENNETH A
ROHRER, MICHAEL P
ROHRER, DOUG & CAROL TRUST
ROHRER, LYNN D
ROHRER, KEITH H
GCB INVESTMENTS LLC
UNITED MATERIALS OF GREAT FALLS, INC
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SUN RIVER PROPERTIES LLC
MCPARTLIN, JOHN J
MCPARTLIN, ANNE L

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

FW

ST
IR
ST
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

ST

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

07/01/1960

04/15/1961

04/15/1965

10/01/1965

12/31/1965

12/31/1967

12/31/1970
02/04/1971
06/01/1971
08/18/1971

08/18/1971

07/01/1972

12/31/1972

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

 1.50

 5.54

 100.00

 10.00

 10.00

 4.23

 1.44

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS

B

B

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

21577

112289

112288

35198

216380

208753

210506
110174
177951

34953

200203

21479

200373

215055

215198

128621

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSWNE

NWSESW

NWNWSW

SWNENW

S2S2NW
N2N2SW

SESWNW
NWNENE

NWSWNW
SENENE

NWSWSE
SWSENW

NWNENE
NWSWSE
NESWSW
SESESW

SWSWSE

SENWSW

SWSWSW

NENWNW

SWNWSE

5

32

32

36

31
31
31
6
5
6
31
35

22
26
31
1

36

15

26

9

31

21N

22N

22N

22N

22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
22N
21N

21N
21N
23N
20N

21N

21N

21N

20N

22N

3E

3E

3E

7W

6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
2W

1E
1E
7W
2W

2W

1E

1E

2W

6W

CS

CS

CS

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
CS

CS
CS
TE
CS

CS

CS

CS

CS

TE

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO

RAMMELL, WARD
WALKER, JEFFREY L
RAMMELL, BECKY
TIPPETTS, JULIE K
DIAMOND ROSE RANCH LLC
URBANK, DOROTHY E
TRIPLE DJ LLC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FARMERS ADMIN)
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SANDS, RITA D
SANDS, HUGH (DAN)
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
DUROCHER ROBERT E TRUST
DUROCHER COLLEEN STEWART TRUST
SKOGEN, ORVILLE E
SKOGEN, ARLENE F
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MACDONALD, CHARLES D
MACDONALD, FINLEY W

SUN RIVER
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USE FLOW 
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PRIORITY DATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

FW

RC

IR
ST

ST

ST

IR

ST
ST
IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

IR

ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

12/31/1900
10/02/1919

04/15/1932
04/15/1932

12/31/1934
06/01/1941
10/31/1944

10/31/1944

12/31/1947
12/31/1947

 255.82

 136.00
 374.00

 90.00
 2.00

 2.00

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT

WS
WS

WS
WS

WS
WS
WS

WS

WS
WS

CN
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STATUS
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CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

DISS

DISS

WDRN
DISS

DISS

DISS

DISS

DISS
DISS

WDRN

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE
FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

159101

167408

187160
200235

200236

200237

200238

200241
200363
209860

210482
30127672

160364
11389

160855
160857

160366
144837
160759

160760

160360
160371

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

E2NWNW
NWNWNW

SENENW
SENW
SWNE

NENWNW
SWSWSW

SW
SWSENW
SWSENW
NENESW

W2SE
NE

NENW

6
31

32
31
31
6
35
25
25
25
25
25
6
8

21N
22N

22N
22N
22N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N

6W
6W

8W
8W
8W
6W
5W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
6W
6W

TE
TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

BURCHAK, BENITA W
WOODCOCK, BEN K
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BOTTOMLY, IRENE V
BOTTOMLY, RICHARD V
G O CATTLE CORP
HILLYARD, KORI
HILLYARD, DALE J
HILLYARD, KORI
HILLYARD, DALE J
HILLYARD, DALE J
HILLYARD, KORI
NORRIS, WILLIAM H
LESH, RANDY
ROGERS WEBER, CAROL O
SKOOG, JAY A
SKOOG, LYDIA
STEPHENS, ROBERT E
MORRIS, KENNETH G

BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC
SUN RIVER SAWTOOTH RANCH LLC

BLENTON RANCH CO
DEZORT, BRAD
JONES, ROGER

JONES, ROGER

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

SUN RIVER
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST

ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST

IR

DM
DM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

12/31/1947
12/31/1947

12/31/1947

12/31/1948

12/31/1948

12/31/1965
12/31/1965

10/24/1928
11/12/1931

 1.04

 0.53

 5.54

 2.00
 2.00

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER
SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER

SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK
SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK

WS
WS

WS

WS

WS

WS
WS

WS
WS
WS

WS

SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

160375
216307

216308

160380

160380

216380
216381

49403
187160
209827

210008

56606
56608

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K
41K

-01

NENE
SWNW

SENW

S2SENE
N2N2SW

SESWNW
NWNENE

NWSWNW
SENENE

NWSWSE
S2S2NW
S2SENE
S2S2NW
N2N2SW

SESWNW
NWSWSE
NWNENE

NWSWNW
SENENE
S2SENE
S2SENE
S2S2NW
N2N2SW

SESWNW
NWNENE

NWSWNW
SENENE

NWSWSE

NESWNW
SENWNW

6
5

8

36
31
31
6
5
6
31
31
36
31
31
31
31
6
5
6
36
36
31
31
31
6
5
6
31

26
26

21N
21N

21N

22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
22N
22N
22N
22N
22N
21N
21N
21N
22N

22N
22N

6W
6W

6W

7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
7W
7W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W
6W

10W
10W

TE
TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HELMS, LAURA M
HELMS, RICK
SAUKE, ROBB S

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

DM
DM
IR
ST

DM

DM

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

07/01/1912

12/31/1927
09/22/1941
12/31/1947

07/06/1924

06/01/1891

06/01/1940

06/01/1940

12/11/1899

06/01/1940

06/01/1940

12/31/1915

06/01/1940

 10.00
 2.00

 256.00

 1.00

SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK

SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK
SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK
SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK
SUN RIVER, NORTH FORK

SUN RIVER, SOUTH FORK

SUN RIVER, SOUTH FORK WEST 
FORK
SUN RIVER, SOUTH FORK WEST 
FORK

SWAZEE LAKE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

DISS

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

56611

200229
56604

200231
160266

56590

56560

56561

30144465

30125068

30125069

30109684

48740

30125066

30133965

30125067

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NE
W2

E2E2E2
W2
E2
W2

NENWSW
SESE

NWNESW

SWSW

SWSESE
SESWSE

NWSENE

SWNESE

N2

NWNWSE

S2SENE

NW

S2NESE

20
28
29
33
32
21
26
22
26

4

27
27

27

27

26

28

27

4

27

23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
23N
22N
22N
22N

20N

21N
21N

22N

22N

22N

22N

22N

21N

22N

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

10W

8W
8W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

1W

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
LC
TE
LC

LC

LC
LC

TE

TE

TE

TE

TE

CS

TE

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

CHADAM INC
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
CHADAM INC
GULICK, DONNA A

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

DOBBINS, SALLY E
DOBBINS, DANIEL L
DOBBINS, DANIEL L
DOBBINS, SALLY E

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
THOMPSON, JOHN P
THOMPSON, LESLIE B
DOBBINS, DANIEL L
DOBBINS, SALLY E

KNUDSEN, MAUDE G
KNUDSEN, ROY W
DOBBINS, DANIEL L
DOBBINS, SALLY E

SUN RIVER
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ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

PG CFS

12/31/1947

12/31/1959

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1938

01/01/1868

04/19/1922

03/16/1938

12/31/1950 1.50

TANK COULEE

TANK COULEE

TRESSEDER CREEK

TRESSEDER CREEK

TRESSEDER CREEK

TRESSEDER CREEK

UNNAMED LAKE

UNNAMED LAKE

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SUN RIVER

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

30125980

109959

96307

96275

96294

96292

30147404

30141393

92196

92197

92198

92199

92200

92203

92208

200230

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2NWSE

SENESE

SWNWNE

N2N2
SWSESE

SESE
N2SE

SWNW

SWSE
N2S2

NWSE
SWNE

SESWNW

34

28

10

2
10
35
3
2

10

21
21

8
8

26

22N

22N

19N

19N
19N
20N
19N
19N

19N

21N
21N

21N
21N

22N

1W

1W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

7W
7W

7W
7W

10W

TE

TE

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

TE

MUSIC, HELEN
MUSIC, CHRIS
MYERS, RUBY E

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

TROY, JAMES P

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

CHADAM INC

SUN RIVER
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

DM

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

ST

ST

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

12/31/1915

01/01/1949

12/31/1932

12/31/1891

12/19/1924

07/15/1920

04/30/1921

04/30/1921
12/19/1924

12/31/1932
12/31/1934

02/24/1947

01/01/1868

 20.00

 224.40

 2.00

 2.00

 1.06

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF NORTH 
FORK SUN RIVER

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH 
FORK LITTLE MUDDY CREEK
UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH 
FORK LITTLE MUDDY CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH 
FORK SIMMS CREEK

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH 
FORK SUN RIVER

WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE
WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE
WADE COULEE

WADE COULEE

WEASEL CREEK

UT

SP

SP

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

215217

111005

157014

208776

96466

160726

187139

144293

160889

144295

30108489
144293

160725
210860

215768

96269

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

SWNWSW

SESWNW

E2SE

NESE
W2NWSW

SWSE

SWSESW

SENESE

SENESE
NESE

SW
E2SE

SENESE

N2SW
NWSE

E2NE
W2NWNW

4

5

16

23
24
14

14

15

15
15
14
16
15

15
15

23
24

22N

22N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

19N
19N

2W

2W

4W

4W
4W
4W

4W

4W

4W
4W
4W
4W
4W

4W
4W

8W
8W

TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE

TE

TE

TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

TE
TE

LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

LEE, DARLENE A
LEE, KENNETH G
HOSTETLER, JOHN
HOSTETLER, JARED
HOSTETLER, JOANNA

BLOOM, JANET A
BLOOM, ROBERT

SCHERRER, FRED E

DAHL, JASON

BROKEN O LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

LIDSTROM, CLAUDE W
LIDSTROM, LINDA J

GILES, KEITH
GILES, DIANA
LIDSTROM, LINDA J
LIDSTROM, CLAUDE W
SUN RIVER VENTURES LLC
LIDSTROM, CLAUDE W
LIDSTROM, LINDA J
DAHL, JASON
LIDSTROM, LINDA J
LIDSTROM, CLAUDE W
FISCHER, MATTHEW J

LF RANCH MT LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 19001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

GPM

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

01/01/1868
01/01/1868

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

01/01/1868

04/15/1900

01/01/1870

01/01/1870

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

12/17/1901

 282.80

WEASEL CREEK

WEASEL CREEK

WELL

WEST CREEK
WEST CREEK

WEST CREEK

WEST CREEK

WEST CREEK

WEST CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP
SP

UT

UT

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

NP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

137032

137036

30113636

96304
96309

137029

137030

96272

96318

30130609

30130622

30130612

30130629

30130727

30130741

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SE

N2

NENWSW
NESWSE

S2NW

NWNE

S2S2
W2W2
NENW
SENE
NENE

N2NENW
SENENW

N2SWNE

SESW
SWSE
SENE

E2SWNE
W2SENE
NENWSE
NENESE

E2SE

SWSW
NW

23

26

13
11

13

13

12
13
13
13
14
13
13

28

29
29
29

30
30
30
30
30

17
20

19N

19N

19N
19N

19N

19N

19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N
19N

21N

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

7W

7W
7W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W
7W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

LAVALLEY, LENA
LAVALLEY, JACK

LF RANCH MT LLC
LF RANCH MT LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

LF RANCH MT LLC

LF RANCH MT LLC

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

SUN RIVER



Page 19101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95888

95889

95890

95910

95911

95944

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

E2NESE

SESESW

NWNENW

SENWSW

S2SENE

W2SESE

20

20

29

14

15

15

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 19201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95973

95975

95976

95977

95978

95980

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2SWSE
S2NWSE

NESESE

NWNENE

S2SESE

NWNE

NESWNE

25
25

25

36

25

36

36

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

9W
9W

9W

9W

9W

9W

9W

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 19301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95984

95996

95997

95998

95999

96000

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESENW

SESWNW

N2NESW

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

NENESE

29

30

30

30

30

25

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

9W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 19401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96001

96009

96047

96050

96120

96122

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENESE

SWSESW

N2NWNW

N2SENE

W2SWNE

SWNWNW

25

14

22

21

36

36

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

9W

8W

8W

8W

9W

9W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 19501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96142

96143

96144

96146

96148

96150

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SENW

N2NWSE

N2NESW

N2NESW

SENESW

NWNWSW

25

25

25

25

25

25

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

9W

9W

9W

9W

9W

9W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 19601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

DM

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1870

01/01/1870

01/01/1870

01/01/1870

12/31/1870

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

04/30/1885

06/01/1903

 15.00

 35.00

 35.00

 20.00

 3.75

 1.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96151

96154

96217

10764

10772

10773

10775

10774

30130583

30130595

30130751

10771

10770

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWSW

NESWSW

W2W2NW

SWNWSW

SWSWSW

SESESW

NESESW

SWNWSW

SESWNW

SENWNE

NESENW

SESWSW

SWSESW

25

25

31

26

28

28

28

26

19

30

32

28

28

20N

20N

20N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

9W

9W

8W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

7W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

SUN RIVER



Page 19701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

RC

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM 12/31/1910

12/31/1916

 40.00 WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SI

SI

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

USE

USE

96204

96149

95942

96006

96145

96147

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESESW

SWSWSE
NWSWSE

25

12
12

20N

20N
20N

9W

8W
8W

LC

LC
LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 19801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

12/31/1867

12/31/1867

12/31/1867

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30130491

30130519

30133908

95879

95880

95881

95882

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWNWSW

N2SWNW
SE

NWNWSW
N2SWNW
SESWSW
E2NWNW

S2S2S2SE
NESENE

SWSWSW

E2SWNW
SWSENW

SENW

SWSWNE
SESENW

SWSWNE
E2SENW

26

33
28
27
27
28
33
28
27
28

20
20

20

20
20

20
20

21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 19901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95912

95914

95915

95916

95917

95918

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSENE
NESENE
SENENE

SWNWSE

W2SESE

NENENE
SWSWSW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NENENE

S2S2SW

NENE

15
15
15
14

11

14
12
13
11

14

12

14

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 20001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95919

95933

95934

95936

95937

95943

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2NWSW

NENESW

E2SESE
W2SWSW

NWNWSE
SWSWNE
E2SENW
SENENW

E2SESW

NENWNE
SWSE

23

24

14
13

13
13
13
13

13

13
12

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N
20N

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W
8W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 20101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95945

95946

95947

95948

95974

95979

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2SESE

NENESW
N2SW

S2SWNE

SWSENE
N2NESE

N2SW

N2NENE
N2NWNE

S2SE

NESESE

NE

15

15
14
15

15
15
14

15
14
11

25

36

20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

9W

9W

LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 20201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95981

96002

96003

96004

96005

96007

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSWNE

S2SENE
E2NESE

NWNWSW
SWSWNW

W2W2NW
SWSWSW

W2SENE
E2SWNE

NENWSE

36

25
25

24
24

24
13

23
23

23

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

9W

9W
9W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 20301/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96008

96010

96011

96012

96013

96014

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENWSE

S2NWNW

SENENW
S2NENE
NENESE

NWSW
SENE

S2SENE
NWSW

S2SENE

SWSESW

23

23

22
22
22
23
22

22
23

22

23

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 20401/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96121

96123

96152

96153

96155

96156

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NENESE

E2NE
E2SE

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

S2SESW
W2SWSE

S2NWSE

36

36
25

25

25

25
25

25

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

9W

9W
9W

9W

9W

9W
9W

9W

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 20501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

06/01/1884

01/01/1892

12/17/1901

12/31/1916 15.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

96276

216288

216289

30130542

30130769

30133905

30127656

10778

30130640

95935

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSESW
NW

SE
S2N2NW

NENWNW

NENWSE
NENWSW
NWNESW
SESWNE
NENESE
SESENE

SWNW
N2SENW

SWNWNE
SWNW

NE
SESE

S2S2
NW

SESE
SWSW

S2
SWSW

NW
SWNE
SENE

NESWNE
NWSWSW

23
26
27
28
14

5

19
20
20
19
19
20
32
32
32
33
32
34
35
35
20
18
17
18
17
20
20
27
27
13

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

19N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LF RANCH MT LLC

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER



Page 20601/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

01/23/1917

08/30/1917

12/31/1917

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

30144550

30146209

96658

41K

41K

41K

SENWSE
SWNWSE
NWSESE
SESESE
SWSESE
NESWSE
NWSWSE
NENESE

NENESW
NWNESE
NWNESW
SWNESW
NENWSE
NWNWSE
NWSESW
SESENE

NESWSW
SESWSW
SWSWSW
NENWNW
SENWNW
SWNWNW
NWSWNW
SWSWNW

NWNE

SWNE
NWSE

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
10
10
10
10
10
22

22
22

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N

20N
20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

YOUNG, JULIE AS
YOUNG, MARK E
YOUNG, JULIE AS
YOUNG, MARK E

SUN RIVER



Page 20701/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST
ST

WI

IR

WI

ST

WI

ST

01/01/1920

04/19/1922

04/19/1922
04/17/1926

06/28/1934

12/31/1947

06/30/1953

06/30/1953

12/31/1955

12/31/1955

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30127898

30147279

30147403
78769

78770

96172

78765

78766

78767

78768

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2E2NE
E2SWNE
W2E2SE
E2SESE

S2SENW
W2NESW
SENWSW
N2SWSW
S2SESW

E2NE
S2SWNW
N2S2NW

NWSWNE
NWNE
SESE

SWSW
N2NW
SWSE

SENENE

SENENE

NWSWNE

SESWNE

SESWNE

NWSE

NWSE

8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
17
18
18
18
18
21
22
27
21
20

20

23

8

8

8

8

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

21N

20N

21N

21N

21N

21N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

7W

8W

7W

7W

7W

7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

BLENTON RANCH CO

SABATO, DAVID M & MITZI B REVOCABLE TRUST

TROY, JAMES P
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

SUN RIVER



Page 20801/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

FW

FW

FW

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

12/31/1867

 20.00

 5.00

 20.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

95913

96006

96080

96089

96090

30130447

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

W2SESE

NENE

NENENE
SESESE

NWNWNW
SWSWSW

SESESE

11

14

14
11
13
12

33

20N

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N

21N

8W

8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

7W

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

SUN RIVER



Page 20901/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

CFS

CFS

12/31/1867

12/31/1867

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1872

04/30/1880

 3.00

 2.90

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

30130464

30130487

96194

216290

10768

96205

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

N2S2
SENE

NWNW
SWSW

E2NESE
W2NWSW

N2N2N2SW
E2E2NWSW

SE

S2S2
NENW

S2
SENE

NW
SE

N2SW
SESW

W2
E2SW
W2SE
E2SE

NWNWNW
S2SENE

SW
SWSW

SWSENE

NWSWSW

34
34
35
26
27
26
26
26

25
30
20
29
21
21
22
14
14
14
13
12
12
15
29
14
15
14

34

14

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

21N

20N

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

7W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 21001/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

04/30/1880

12/31/1882

12/31/1882

12/31/1882
12/31/1882
12/31/1882
06/30/1883

06/30/1883
07/01/1883

12/31/1883

04/15/1884

 1.50

 3.00

 1.00

 2.10

 1.00

 5.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

182364

95815

95816

182369
182370
182375

95817

182372
40892

182362

96171

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

NW

S2SENE
NESENE
SWSENE
N2NWNW
SESENE
SESENE
S2SENE

SWSENE
NESENE

N2NWNW

W2NW
S2SENE
NESENE
SWSENE
SESENE

N2NWNW

SESWNW

SESENE
N2NWNW

S2SENE
NESENE
SWSENE

NENWSW

13

5
7
12
8
12
12
5
12
7
8
5
7
8
5
7
12
12
8
7
30

12
8
5
7
12
25

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

8W

7W
7W
8W
7W
8W
8W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
7W
7W
6W

8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
9W

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
BLENTON RANCH CO

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER



Page 21101/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

IR

ST

IR
ST
IR

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

05/29/1884

05/29/1884

05/29/1884

06/01/1884
06/01/1884
06/02/1885

06/02/1885

12/31/1885

12/31/1885
12/31/1885
12/31/1885
05/01/1886
05/01/1886
05/31/1888

 2.50

 2.00

 1.00

 1.00

 6.00
 6.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

95814

96206

216268

96607
30127656
30001391

30001392

92166

182366
182367
182368

96523
96588

182373

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

E2SW
E2

NW

SWNESW
NWSWSW

SWSW

SWSENE
SWNW

SESENE
NESENE
SWSENE
S2SENE

N2NWNW
SESENE

N2NWNW
S2SENE

SWSENE
NESENE
S2S2NE

SESENW
N2
N2

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

14
14
13

14
14

14

34
35
12
7
12
5
8
12
8
5
12
7
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
7

20N
20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

7W
7W
8W
7W
8W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO

BREEDEN, JAMES E

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
TEE BAR RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

SUN RIVER



Page 21201/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

ST

IR

IR

FW

RC

IR

IR

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

05/31/1888

05/20/1889
05/20/1889

12/31/1890
12/31/1890
12/31/1890
05/11/1893

07/01/1900

06/30/1904

04/10/1906

02/25/1909

11/07/1911

12/31/1912

03/01/1913

 1.00

 224.00

 1.00

 1.10

 1.60

 190.00

 8.11

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

210905

182371
30001393

96606
182365
182374
182361

56729

182363

40893

40895

40896

96341

96617

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESENE
SESENE

NWNESE
NESENE

NENWNW

SESENE
N2NWNW

S2SENE
NESENE
SWSENE
NESESW

SESENE
S2SENE
NESENE
SWSENE
N2NWNW

N2
N2
E2

E2SE
SESENE

NENWNW
SESENE

NWNESE
NESENE

SESWNW

SESWNW

SESWNW

NWSWNW

NESESW

12
5
12
7
8
7
12
8
5
7
12
34
12
7
12
5
7
12
8
27
28
29
20
12
8
5
12
7
30

30

30

29

34

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

21N

21N

21N

21N

8W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
8W
7W
8W
7W
8W
7W
7W
8W
7W
9W
9W
9W
9W
8W
7W
7W
8W
7W
6W

6W

6W

6W

7W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

BLENTON RANCH CO

BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BLENTON RANCH CO

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)
PROBERT, CHARLOTTE D
PROBERT, RAYMOND J
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
PAGE, ROBERT E

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

ST

ST
IR

IR

ST

ST

IR

IR

ST

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

03/01/1913

01/01/1920

12/31/1921
05/01/1953

06/30/1973

01/01/1868

05/29/1884

05/16/1892

01/01/1868

 8.00

 4.00

 3.79

 2.50

 1.00

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK (ANDERSON LAKE)

WILLOW CREEK (ANDERSON LAKE)

WILLOW CREEK (ANDERSON LAKE)

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DISS

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

B

FILED

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

96618

30146208

30122478
96602

215205

56728

96192

96206

96170

95853

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSENE

S2S2

SESWSW
SWSWNW

SWSENE

NWSWNE

NWSWNE

E2NESE

34

34

20
4

34

23

23

23

17

21N

21N

20N
20N

21N

20N

20N

20N

20N

7W

7W

8W
7W

7W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

PAGE, ROBERT E
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
YOUNG, JULIE AS
YOUNG, MARK E
ARPS, GLENDA J
EGAN III, WILLIAM J REVOCABLE TRUST
PAGE, ROBERT E
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95858

95860

95861

95866

95867

95868

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

S2SWSE

W2SW

W2SW

E2E2NW

NWNWNE

NENENW

9

9

9

17

17

17

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER



Page 21501/28/2021

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95869

95940

95949

95951

95953

95957

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESESW

W2NWSE

SWNENE

NWNENE
SWSESE

W2SWSE

SESESE

8

35

18

18
7

7

7

20N

21N

20N

20N
20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95958

95959

95972

96052

96053

96114

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NESESE

NWSWSW

SWNWSW

NWSWNW

N2NESE

NESWNW

7

7

8

10

9

10

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1870

12/31/1885
12/31/1885

12/31/1885
12/31/1919
12/31/1919
01/30/1950

12/31/1885

12/31/1885

 4.00

 30.00

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SI

SI

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

96115

96116

96157

10776

96654
96649

96651
92167
92168

30127897

96652

96653

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

N2NWSE

S2SWNW

SWNWSE

SWSESE

SENESW
SWSESE

SW
NWSE

SESESE
SWNENE

NWNWNE
SESWSE

NWNESW

S2NW
N2N2SW

S2NE
N2N2SE

NENE
NWNWNW

9

9

35

27

2
2
1
1
2
11
6
31
31

1
1
2
2
11
12

20N

20N

21N

21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

8W

8W

8W

7W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST
WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST
BREEDEN, JAMES E
BREEDEN, JAMES E
BLENTON RANCH CO

WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

ST

06/14/1911

12/31/1916

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SI

SI

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

96655

96158

95862

95863

95864

95865

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SWSESE
SESESE

SW
NWSE

NWNWSE

E2SE

E2NE

N2SWNE

W2W2NE

2
2
1
1
35

8

17

17

17

20N
20N
20N
20N
21N

20N

20N

20N

20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95870

95920

95921

95939

95950

95952

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESWNW
N2SENW
SENENW
SWSENW
W2NWNE

N2SENW

S2SENW

E2NENE
W2W2NW

NE
NW

E2SWSE

17
17
17
17
17

7

7

3
2

18
17

7

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N
20N

20N

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

95953

95954

95955

95960

95971

96159

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SESESW

S2SW

N2SESW

NWSWSW

NWSW

SENWSE

7

7

7

8
7

8

35

20N

20N

20N

20N
20N

20N

21N

8W

8W

8W

8W
8W

8W

8W

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

A
A

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE

96162

96163

96164

96165

216287

92287
92288

30127903

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K
41K
41K

NENWSE

NW
W2E2

NESENE
N2S2NW

NWSWNE

N2NWSW
N2NESW
S2SENW

NWNWSE

S2N2NW

SWSENW
NW

SWNW
NENWSW

NESW
SWSE

S2SENW
W2NW
NWNW

NENWNW
E2NE

W2NE

35

2
35

34
35
35

35
35
35
35

14

31
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31

21N

20N
21N

21N
21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N

20N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

8W

8W
8W

8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W

8W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
COBB, JOHN R
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

FW

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

04/19/1922

01/01/1948

01/31/1950
01/31/1950

12/31/1867

12/31/1867

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

01/01/1868

12/31/1873

12/31/1873

 30.00
 30.00

 3.72

 2.00

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

UT

UT

UT
UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

30147403

167416

30127899
30127901

30130480

30130481

95956

96198

216291

10767

10769

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

SENE
S2NW
N2S2

NENENW

NESWNW
SWSWSW

N2SE
N2SW

NE
SESENW
E2NESE
SENESE

SE
E2SW

SWSW
NWSWSW

S2SW
SWSWSW

SE
NWNE
N2SE

NW
NWNWSW

SWSE
NW

N2N2
NENE
S2NE
SESE

NWSWSW
NWSW

NESESW
NWSW

20
21
21
25

31
30

33
34
34
34
27
27
7
7
7
8

8
9
9
10
3
2
2
3
10
17
10
10
3
33
34
33
34

21N
21N
21N
21N

21N
21N

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
21N
21N
21N
21N

7W
7W
7W
8W

7W
7W

7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W

8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W

LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

TROY, JAMES P

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
BLENTON RANCH CO
BLENTON RANCH CO

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST

MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD

NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

12/31/1884
12/31/1885

12/31/1885
12/31/1885
12/31/1885

12/31/1887
12/31/1887
04/17/1891

12/31/1891

01/01/1892

06/01/1895

06/01/1895

06/01/1903

12/31/1904

 1.00

 2.00
 1.00

 2.50
 1.50
 1.00

 3.00

 4.00

 1.00

 1.00

 1.50

 1.00

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

A

A

A
A

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE
USE

DECREE
USE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE

92172
92164

92173
96648
96650

92174
182316

96169

10766

10777

96167

96175

10765

214568

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

41K

NWSWSW
S2NE

N2
S2SE

SW
NWSW

N2N2NW
NWNWNW

SESWNE
S2NW

S2S2NE
SESENE
SESENE

SENENW

NWSWSW
NWSW

NWSWSW

NWNWSW

SENENW

NWSWSW
NWSW

SESWNE

33
1
6
32
33
6
5
5
2
1
2
1
1
16

33
34
33

2

16

33
34
2

21N
20N
20N
21N
21N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

21N
21N
21N

20N

20N

21N
21N
20N

7W
8W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
7W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W
8W

7W
7W
7W

8W

8W

7W
7W
8W

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC

BREEDEN, JAMES E
BREEDEN, JAMES E

BREEDEN, JAMES E
WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST
WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

BREEDEN, JAMES E
BREEDEN, JAMES E
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
NEAL, LLOYD
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MORGAN HELEN WORTHINGTON 
TRUST
COBB & COBB LLC
HOWE-COBB, MICHAELA SARAH HAMILTON 
TRUST
COBB, JOHN R
NEAL, LLOYD
NEAL, DANIELLE M
WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST

SUN RIVER
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 41K
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

IR
IR

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM

DM

ST

DM
RC

ST

DM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/01/1935

10/15/1934
10/17/1934
09/04/1941
05/20/1943
08/21/1950

08/07/1950

07/01/1900

09/25/1928
05/01/1955

07/01/1948

 1.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 2.00

 1.00

WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK
WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK

WOOD CREEK
WOOD CREEK
WOOD CREEK
WOOD CREEK
WOOD CREEK

WOOD CREEK

WOOD CREEK

WOOD CREEK
WOOD CREEK

WRONG CREEK

WRONG CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DISS

B
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

214569
215248

56574
56586
56577
56578
56576

56580

56593

56565
56592

56614

56600

41K
41K

41K
41K
41K
41K
41K

41K

41K

41K
41K

41K

41K

SESWNE

SWNE
SESE

NENW
NENW
NENW

NWNE

NWNW
NENE

SWSW

SWSW

SWSW
SENW

SWNENW

W2W2NW

2

26
36
36
36
26

26

6
1
22
25
26
31
36
23
16
6

29
32

20N

20N
20N
20N
20N
20N

20N

19N
19N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
20N
19N

25N
25N

8W

10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

10W

9W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W
10W

9W

10W
10W

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

TE
TE

WILLARD & SHOQUIST FAMILY TRUST
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

SUN RIVER


